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Summary
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Former Maralco Aluminum Site

Stantec Consulting Services (Stantec) has completed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA)
of property located at 7730 South 202nd Street in Kent, Washington (Property), on behalf of the City
of Kent and Brown Dog, LLC. The Phase | ESA was conducted in conformance with the
requirements of ASTM International (ASTM) E1527-13 and the Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl) Final Rule (40 Code of Federal Regulations [CFR] 312). The
Phase | ESA was performed according to Stantec’s proposal dated March 9, 2015. City of Kent and
Brown Dog, LLC have been designated as the Users of this report. Stantec understands that the
maijority lienholder, Brown Dog, LLC is interested in selling or redeveloping the Property. The City of
Kent is interested in returning the Property to productive reuse. Funding for assessments that will
remove obstacles to cleanup and redevelopment is being jointly provided by City of Kent and
Brown Dog, LLC.

The Property is identified as King County Parcel Number 631500-0300. The Property location is
shown on Figure 1. The 12.05-acre Property is developed with an approximately 45,000 square-foot
building (constructed in 1981) with an asphalt-paved parking lot located between the building and
the northern Property boundary. The Property is zoned for industrial (M2) use, and is currently
vacant. The surrounding area is predominantly industrial properties. The Property layout is shown
on Figure 2.

We have performed a Phase | ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice
E1527-13 of property located at 7730 South 202nd Sireet in Kent, Washington, the Property. Any
exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Sections 2.3 and 7.2 of this report. This
assessment has revealed evidence of the following recognized environmental conditions (RECs) in
connection with the Property.

e There are an estimated 20,000 tons of black dross present in stockpiles primarily south and
east of the Property building. The presence of the black dross on the Property represents an
REC.

e There are multiple segregated waste piles and containers (55-gallon drums) located within
the Property building. These wastes are believed fo include black dross, KBI dross, metal
oxide, and baghouse dust. The presence of these wastes represents an REC.

e Groundwater sampling conducted at the Property has documented the presence of
elevated concentrations of aluminum, arsenic, barium, chromium, lead, chloride, and
fluoride in groundwater. However, only arsenic concentrations exceeded its MTCA Method
A Cleanup Level for Groundwater (no cleanup levels have been published for barium,
chloride, or fluoride).

e Prior environmental investigations, and the reconnaissance visit conducted in completing
this Phase | ESA have documented that dross has eroded into the streams that bisect the
Property. Furthermore, sediment sampling conducted by Ecology & Environmental, Inc.
(E&E) confirmed the presence of black dross in streams near the black dross stockpile, and
immediately downstream of the Property. Dross-impacted sediment in streams represents
an REC.

Q Stantec 1



Summary
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Former Maralco Aluminum Site

e Arelease from a 35,000 gallon diesel underground storage tank (UST) was identified during
decommissioning and removal of the UST in 1995. Diesel concentrations remaining in soil
associated with this release represents an REC.

e Piping that delivered diesel from the UST to furnaces located within the building remains in
place. The material threat of a release from these pipes constitutes a REC.

e Releases documented at two nearby properties have the potential to migrate via
groundwater to the Property and are considered RECs. These include: 1) the Colonial
Cedar Company site located at 7800 S 206 Street; and 2) the Boeing Kent Benaroya site
located at 8118 S 208th Street.

e The potential for a release to have historically occurred from the five ASTs located on the
east side of the Property building represents an REC.

The preceding summary is infended for informational purposes only. Reading of the full body of this
report is recommended.

Q) Stantec 2



Intfroduction
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Former Maralco Aluminum Site

The objective of this Phase | ESA was to perform appropriate inquiry intfo the past ownership and
uses of the Property consistent with good commercial or customary practice as outlined by ASTM in
“Standard Practice for Environmental Property Assessments: Phase | Environmental Property
Assessment Process”, Designation E1527-13. The purpose of this Phase | ESA was to identify, to the
extent feasible, adverse environmental conditions including recognized environmental conditions
(RECs), historical recognized environmental conditions (HRECs), and controlled recognized
environmental conditions (CRECs).

ASTM defines a REC as the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum
productsin, on, or at a property:

(1) Due to any release to the environment;
(2) Under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or
(3) Under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment.

ASTM defines an HREC as a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that
has occurred in connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the
applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory
authority, without subjecting the property fo any required engineering or institutional controls. ASTM
defines a CREC as a past release of hazardous substances or petroleum products that has been
addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority (for example, as evidenced by
the issuance of a no further action letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-based criteria established by
regulatory authority), with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place
subject to the implementation of required controls.

This Phase | ESA was conducted in accordance with our proposal to the City of Kent and Brown
Dog, LLC. The scope of work conducted during this Phase | ESA consisted of a visual
reconnaissance of the Property, interviews with key individuals, and review of reasonably
ascertainable documents. The scope of work did not include an assessment for environmental
regulatory compliance of any facility ever operated at the Property (past or present), or sampling
and analyzing of environmental media. Stantec was not contracted to perform any independent
evaluation of the purchase or lease price of the Property and its relationship to current fair market
value. The conclusions presented in this ESA report are professional opinions based on data
described herein. The opinions are subject to the limitations described in Section 2.3.

ASTM E1527-13 notes that the availability of record information varies from source to source. The
User or Environmental Professional is not obligated to identify, obtain, or review every possible
source that might exist with respect to a property. Instead, ASTM identifies record information that is
reasonably ascertainable from standard sources. “Reasonably ascertainable” means:

(1) Information that is publicly available;

Q Stantec 1
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(2) Information that is obtainable from its source within reasonable time and cost constraints;
and

(3) Information that is practicably reviewable.

2.1 Site Description

The Property is a 12.05-acre parcel located at 7730 South 202nd Street in Kent, Washington. The
Property is developed with an approximately 45,000-square-foot building. An asphalt-paved
parking lot is located between the building and the northern boundary of the Property. The
Property is zoned for industrial development, and is currently vacant. The surrounding area also is
predominantly industrial.

2.2 Special Terms, Conditions and Significant Assumptions

It is assumed that the purpose of this Phase | ESA is to qualify the Users, in part, for landowner
protection from Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act
(CERCLA) liability and to facilitate the sale or redevelopment of the Property. The possible
contaminants of concern considered in this assessment include those hazardous compounds listed
under CERCLA and petroleum products. There were no special terms, conditions, or significant
assumptions associated with the Phase | ESA.

2.3 Exceptions and Limiting Conditions

This report documents work that was performed in accordance with generally accepted
professional standards at the time and location in which the services were provided and given the
schedule and budget constraints established by the client. No other representations, warranties or
guarantees are made concerning the accuracy or completeness of the data or conclusions
contained within this report, including no assurance that this work has uncovered all potential and
actual liabilities and conditions associated with the identified property.

This report provides an evaluation of selected environmental condifions associated with the
Property at the time the work was conducted and is based on information obtained by and/or
provided to Stantec at that time. There are no assurances regarding the accuracy and
completeness of this information. All information received from the Client or third parties in the
preparation of this report has been assumed by Stantec to be correct. Stantec assumes no
responsibility for any deficiency or inaccuracy in information received from others.

If a service is not expressly indicated, do not assume it has been provided. If a matter is not
addressed, do not assume that any determination has been made by Stantec in regards to it.

Conclusions made within this report consist of Stantec’s professional opinion as of the time of the
writing of this report, and are based solely on the scope of work described in the report, the limited
dafta available and the results of the work. They are not a certification of the Property’s
environmental condition.

Q Stantec 2
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This report relates solely to the specific project for which Stantec was retained and the stated
purpose for which this report was prepared and shall not be used or relied upon by City of Kent and
Brown Dog, LLC for any variafion or extension of this project, any other project or any other
purpose.

This report has been prepared for the exclusive use of the City of Kent and Brown Dog, LLC. Any
use of or reliance on this report by any third party is prohibited, except as may be consented to in
writing by Stantec or as required by law. The provision of any such consent is at Stantec’s sole and
unfettered discrefion and will only be authorized pursuant to the condifions of Stantec’s standard
form reliance letter. Stantec assumes no responsibility for losses, damages, liabilities or claims,
howsoever arising, from third party use of this report.

Project-specific limiting conditions are provided in Section 2.2.

The locations of any ufilities, buildings and structures, and property boundaries illustrated in or
described within this report, if any, including pole lines, conduits, water mains, sewers and other
surface or sub-surface utilities and structures are not guaranteed.

The conclusions of this Phase | ESA are based on Property conditions encountered by Stantec at the
time of the assessment.  Accordingly, additional studies and actions may be required. As the
purpose of this report is to identify selected conditions that may pose an environmental risk, the
identification of non-environmental risks to structures or people on the Property is beyond the scope
of this assessment. The findings, observations, and conclusions expressed by Stantec in this report
are not an opinion concerning the compliance of any past or present owner or operator of the
Property which is the subject of this report with any Federal, state, provincial or local law or
regulation.

This report presents professional opinions and findings of a scientific and technical nature. It does
not and shall not be construed to offer a legal opinion or representations as to the requirements of,
nor compliance with, environmental laws, rules, regulations or policies of Federal, state, provincial
or local governmental agencies. Issues raised by the report should be reviewed by client legal
counsel.

Stantec specifically disclaims any responsibility to update the conclusions in this report if new or
different information later becomes available or if the conditions or activities on the Property
subsequently change.

2.4 Personnel Qualifications
This Phase | ESA was conducted by, or under the supervision of, an individual that meets the ASTM

definition of an Environmental Professional. The credentials of the Environmental Professionals and
other key Stantec personnel involved in conducting this Phase | ESA are provided in Appendix A.

Q Stantec 3
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3.1 ASTM 1527-13 Questionnaire

The ASTM E1527-13 standard and the AAI rule require that the User conduct specific inquiries
regarding the environmental status of the Property, and provide the results of those inquiries to the
Environmental Professional preparing the Phase | ESA. To assist the User in meeting this requirement,
Stantec provided Brown Dog, LLC with a questionnaire which was completed by Ladd Moore
representing Brown Dog, LLC.

Mr. Moore’s responses to the questionnaire indicate the presence of one or more RECs for the
Property. The responses to questions required by ASTM 1527-13 are summarized below. The
completed questionnaire is provided in Appendix B.

1. Mr. Moore reported that Brown Dog, LLC is aware of environmental liens against the
Property.

2. Mr. Moore reported that Brown Dog, LLC is not aware of activity or use limitations at the
Property.

3. Mr. Moore reported that Brown Dog, LLC does not have specialized knowledge or
experience related to the Property or nearby sites.

4. Mr. Moore reported that the Property is currently in bankruptcy and that a purchase price
has not been established. It is therefore unknown if the sale price of the Property represents
fair market value and does not indicate a reduced price due to environmental site
conditions.

5. Mr. Moore reported that the Property historically was used as an aluminum smelter in the
1980s. Mr. Moore is aware of a former oil storage tank that was removed in the mid-1990s.
Mr. Moore is not aware of any releases at the Property.

6. Mr. Moore reported that there are obvious indicators of the presence or likely presence of
releases at the Property in the form of the dross stockpiles in the interior and exterior of the
building.

3.2 Preliminary Title report

Stantec was not provided a Preliminary Title Report for the Property by either the City of Kent or
Brown Dog, LLC. Based on the information obtained during the course of this ESA and general
knowledge of development at and near the Property, the absence of this information did not
affect the ability of the Environmental Professionals to identify RECs, HRECs, CRECs, or de minimis
conditions.

Q Stantec 1
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3.3 Previous Environmental Reports

There is a long list of previous environmental reports that have been prepared for the Property. Key
reports provided to Stantec have been reviewed and are summarized below.

The work described or completed by Ecology & Environment, Inc. (E&E) is summarized below. The
locations for samples collected as part of this investigation are shown on Figure 2.

e E&E reported that Maralco had analyzed samples of black dross, baghouse dust, and
aluminum oxide in July 1986. Sample results indicated the following:

o Extraction Procedure Toxicity (EP-Tox) testing of the black dross, baghouse dust, and
aluminum oxide yielded metal concentrations that did not exceed hazardous waste
criteria contained within 40 CFR 261.

o Static acute fish toxicity testing of various sampling media indicated the following:

= Baghouse dust sample mortality was 96% and 100% at the 100 parts per
million (ppm) and 1,000 ppm levels (it is presumed that the ppm levels
indicated in the E&E report were in error as this testing method requires levels
of 10 ppm and 100 ppm), respectively, indicating that it was an State of
Washington extremely hazardous waste;

= Kawecki-Berylco, Inc.(KBI) dross sample mortality was 90% and 100% at the
100 ppm and 1,000 ppm levels (it is presumed that the ppm levels indicated
in the E&E report were in error as this testing method requires levels of 10 ppm
and 100 ppm), respectively, indicating that it was an State of Washington
extremely hazardous waste; and

= Surface water sample mortality was 100%.

e Five surface soil samples (S1 through S5) collected by E&E indicated appreciable airborne
migration of black dross or aluminum oxide.

e Black dross (C1 and C2), KBI dross (C3), and baghouse dust (C4) samples were tested for
leachable metals using the EP-Tox test method. Metal concentrations in the extract did not
exceed hazardous waste criteria.

e Sediment samples collected from within the stream that fransects the Property adjacent to
the black dross pile (B2) and immediately downstream of the Property (B1) yielded results
indicating impact by black dross material. None of the sediment samples (B1 through B4)
yielded EP-Tox extract concentrations exceeding hazardous waste criteria.

¢ Surface water samples co-located with sediment samples B1 and B2 were collected. As no
background surface water samples were collected (the stream was not flowing at the fime
of sample collection), the significance of concentrations of metals detected in the samples
could not be evaluated.

Q Stantec 2
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A sample of brine collected from one of the three Property holding ponds yielded anftimony
and arsenic concentratfions exceeding Clean Water Act water quality criteria.

Samples collected from a pile of grey sandy material located east of the former farm house
(G1) and from a portion of the black dross pile that was yellow in color (G2) indicated metal
concentrations similar to those detected in black dross samples.

Stantec was not provided a copy of the Phase | Remedial Investigation Report prepared by
Moreson-Knudson Environmental Services, Inc. (MKE), so our summary below has been prepared
using summaries conftained in other documents. Work completed by MKE is summarized below.
The locations for samples collected as part of this investigation are shown on Figure 2.

Assessment activities completed by MKE included: 1) characterization of the exterior dross
piles, 2) installation, development, and sampling of four monitoring wells, 3) surficial soil
sampling in the former dross storage area located in the eastern portion of the site, and 4)
sediment sampling in the holding pond located in the northwest corner of the property.

Near surface soil samples collected by MKE indicated elevated concentrations of metals
and chloride near the dross piles, in site drainage areas, and within the yard of the former
farmhouse.

Groundwater sampling indicated impacts in the form of elevated metal concentrations in
monitoring wells MW-1, MW-3, and MW-4,

The investigation showed that dross was entering on-site streams and that surface water was
fransporting the material off-site.

A survey completed by MKE indicated the following waste types and volumes:

o 19,325 cubic yards (20,781 tons) of black dross; and

o 1,074 cubic yards (1,160 tons) of washed oxides.

Testing of 13 black dross samples for leachable metals indicated that the black dross was
not a characteristic hazardous waste.

Stantec was not provided a copy of the Interim Action Completion Letter Report prepared by MKE,
so our summary below has been prepared using summaries contained in other documents. Work
completed by MKE is summarized below.

The following interim actions were completed by MKE in October 1991:
o The exterior black dross piles were covered with plastic sheeting;

o The Property was graded to eliminate standing water and direct drainage to the
storm sewer system;

o The fence surrounding the property was replaced;

Q Stantec 3
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o Source control measures including washing of lot surfaces, cleaning of storm drains,
and the removal of black dross from the holding pond located in the northwest
corner of the Property.

The work described or completed by Enviros, Inc. (Enviros) on behalf of the Washington
Department of Ecology (Ecology) and contained in the report Underground Storage Tank (UST)
Decommissioning at the Maralco Aluminum Site, is summarized below.

o Thereport documents the removal of a 35,000-gallon diesel UST.

e Visual inspection of the UST following its removal indicated it was generally in good
condition, but did have three pin-point holes near its west end.

e Diesel was not detected in soil samples collected from the base, north sidewall, and east
sidewall of the excavation.

e Diesel was detected at concentrations of 96 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) and 6,300
mg/kg in the west and south sidewalls, respectively.

¢ Diesel concentrations in three soil stockpile samples ranged from 1,200 mg/kg to 2,100
mg/kg.

e Following UST removal, all stockpiled soils were returned to the UST excavation.

The work described or completed by URS Corporation (URS) on behalf of Brown Dog, LLC, and
contained in the Black Dross Pile Characterization Report, is summarized below.

e URS collected and analyzed one discrete black dross sample and four composite black
dross samples. Testing included evaluation of toxicity using the Toxicity Characteristic
Leaching Procedure (TCLP) and fish bioassay test methods. Results indicated that based on
TCLP testing the black dross was not a characteristic hazardous waste and that based on
fish bioassay testing, the black dross was not a State of Washington dangerous waste.

In 2003, Environmental Management Resources, Inc. (EMR) conducted additional site
characterization activities in the former UST area of the Site. Sampling activities were documented
in a memorandum prepared on behalf of Dale Frank Jr. and Brown Dog, LLC. Work completed by
EMR and described in this report is summarized below.

e Two 1.5-inch copper pipes extended from the UST area to the southeast foward the main
building suggesting that diesel may have been used to fuel one or more of the furnaces
within the building. These pipes were only removed fo the edge of the UST excavation,
where pipe left in place was capped.
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e Soil and groundwater samples were collected from two direct-push borings: SB-1 located in
the center of the former UST cavity and SB-2 located along the southern edge of the former
UST cavity.

e Soils samples indicated no evidence of petroleum exceeding cleanup levels.

e Petroleum concentrations in the groundwater sample collected from boring SB-1 exceeded
cleanup levels.

The work described or completed by EMR on behalf of Brown Dog, LLC, and contained in the
Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study for the Former Maralco Site, is summarized below. The
locations for samples collected as part of this investigation are shown on Figure 2.

o Assessment activities completed by EMR included: 1) the installation, development, and
sampling of one new monitoring well (MW-5), 2) sampling of three of the four existing
monitoring wells (MW-2 through MW-4), 3) the collection of 22 dross samples from four soil
borings (DP-1 through DP-4), and 4) the collection of soil samples from boring DP-5, located
in the area of the former dross storage area in the eastern portion of the Property.

e Depth to groundwater measurements collected by EMR and others indicates that
groundwater occurs at a depth of approximately 5 feet below the ground surface, and that
groundwater migration is generally to the north-northwest.

e EMR RI findings included the following:

o Elevated concentrations of aluminum, arsenic, barium, chromium, lead, chloride,
and fluoride are present in groundwater, but only arsenic exceeded its MTCA
Method A Cleanup Level for Groundwater (no cleanup levels have been published
for barium, chloride, or fluoride).

o Site soils do not contain elevated levels of metals or other contaminants.

o The black dross piles contain aluminum, copper, barium, and mercury above levels
of concern, but leachability testing has indicated that the black dross is not a
characteristic hazardous waste.

e The remedial alternative recommended by EMR included the on-site containment of all
black dross.

The work described or completed by URS on behalf of Brown Dog, LLC, and contained in the Draft
Cleanup Action Plan, Maralco Redevelopment Project, is summarized below.

e URS completed an inventory of stockpiled wastes located inside the building. Seven
cribbed stockpiles were noted. The total estimated volume of material in these stockpiles
was 1,100 cubic yards. Also noted by URS were five 55-gallon drums of waste located in the
southeast corner of the building. Further characterization of these wastes was
recommended by URS.
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e URS identified removal and disposal of all black dross and other wastes at an off-site
disposal facility as the preferred remedial action. The cost estimated by URS to implement
this option was $1.1M and assumed that the black dross is deemed a solid waste and not a
hazardous or dangerous waste.

e URS recommended the following supplemental Rl assessment activities:

o The collection of black dross samples from 17 test pits. Testing was to include salt
content testing of 34 soil samples (two from each test pit), and testing of four
composite black dross samples for hazardous waste criteria.

o The collection of composite samples from each discrete waste pile area within the
warehouse, and testing of the composite samples for hazardous waste criteria.

o Collection of up to 12 soil samples and four groundwater samples from six borings
located in the former UST area.

o Collection and analysis of groundwater samples from each of the five existing
monitoring wells at the Site for total and dissolved metals.

Stantec obtained from Ecology several emails regarding fish and rat bioassay testing of samples
collected from the black dross pile. The emails are dated March 21, 2006. An email exchange
between URS and Ecology indicates no mortality with either fish or rat bioassay testing. An email
from Ecology indicates that these findings, if confirmed, document that the black dross is not
classified as a State of Washington dangerous waste.
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The objective of consulting historical sources of information is to understand the history of the
Property and surrounding area to evaluate if past uses may have resulted in RECs. Physical setting
records are evaluated fo determine if the physical sefting may have contributed to adverse
environmental conditions in connection with the Property. During the review of historical records,
Stantec attempted to identify Property uses from the present to its first developed use. Stantec’s
research included the reasonably ascertainable and useful records described in this section.

4.1 Physical Setting

A summary of the Property’s physical setting is provided in the following subsections

The Property is located at approximately 29 feet above mean sea level. The topography of the
Property vicinity is generally flat. The surface of the Property slopes gently downward to the north
toward Lake Washington.

The Property is located in the lower Green River Valley. The Valley runs north from Auburn fo
Renton. The Valley is located within the Puget Sound Lowland. The physiography of this area has
been dominated by the advance and retreat of continental glaciers during the Vashon Glaciation
period.

Advance of the glaciers info western Washington carved out the Kent Valley while depositing
outwash chiefly composed of sand and gravel, and dense compacted glacial fill in the upland
areas. Refreat of the glaciers left the valley as a deep marine embayment. The Green, White, and
Cedar rivers deposited a thick accumulation of fluvial sediments, which were eroded from the
glacial drift uplands, into the Valley. The remaining sediments consist of coarse sand and gravel
near the mouth of the rivers at Auburn and Renton, and become finer foward the Kent area.

During subsurface investigation of the Property, native unconsolidated sediments described from
the surface to the maximum depth explored of approximately 15 feet below ground surface (bgs)
are generdally silty fine sand, with some interbeds of fine and medium sand.

The Property is located with the Duwamish (Green) River Basin. Regional groundwater in the area
of the Property is dominated by the Green River. Five distinct hydrogeological units comprise the
aquifer system and are (from youngest to oldest, and shallowest to deepest), the White River
Alluvium, the Vashon glacial deposits, the Salmon Springs deposit, the Older Undifferentiated
Glacial and Interglacial deposits, and the Bedrock of the Puget Group.
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The water table occurs at the Property at a depth of approximately 5 feet bgs. Mapping of the
potentiometric surface of the water table has historically indicated groundwater migration to the
north-northwest. Groundwater on the Site is likely influenced by the streams that cross the Site.

4.2 FEDERAL, STATE AND TRIBAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

A regulatory agency database search report for the Property and surrounding area was obtained
from Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR), a third-party environmental database search firm. A
complete copy of the database search report, including the date the report was prepared, the
date the information was last updated, and the definition of databases searched, is provided in
Appendix C.

Stantec evaluated the database report relative to potential impact to the Property, assessing the
potential for impacts based in part on the physical setting. As part of this process, inferences have
been made regarding the likely groundwater flow direction at or near the Property. As described in
Section 4.1.3, the inferred shallow groundwater flow direction is likely to be to the north-northwest.
Observations about the Property and surrounding areas made during the reconnaissance are
provided in more detail in Section 5.

There are multiple environmental listings associated with the Property, which are summarized in the
table below.
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Environmental Listing

Explanation

RCRA NonGen/NLR

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data
supporting the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database includes
selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose
of hazardous waste as defined by the RCRA. Non-Generators do not presently
generate hazardous waste.

FINDS

Washington Facility/Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a means query and
display data maintained by Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air Quality, Dam Safety,
Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water Quality Programs.

WA CSCSL

The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states' equivalent to CERCLIS.
Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds (state equivalent of Superfund)
are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. The data come from Ecology's Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

WA ALLSITES

Information on facilities and sites of interest fo Ecology.

WA HSL

The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method.

WA LUST

The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of
reported leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from
Ecology’'s Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List.

WA UST

The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are
regulated under Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act. The data
come from Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

WA Brownfields

A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing.
Brownfields are abandoned, idle or underused commercial or industrial properties,
where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real or perceived
contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be
anything from a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small,
abandoned corner gas station.

The individual listings for the Property were reviewed by Stantec, but provided no information
relevant to the identification of RECs that was not already provided in the environmental reports
summarized in Section 3.3.

Stantec assessed data presented in the environmental agency database search report to evaluate
the potential for conditions on nearby properties that could pose an REC, CREC, or HREC for the

Property.

Based on this evaluation, the following individual facilities were identified as the most likely potential
sources of impact to the Property. The basis for why each of the following listed databases creates
an REC for the Property is also provided.
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Listed Facility Name/Address Database Listing Distance/Direction from REC?
Property (YES / NO)

WA CSCSL

. WA ALLSITES

Colonial Cedar Company, Inc. Adjacent and south YES

7800 S 206 Street WALUST (upgradient)
WA UST
WA VDP

Various listings indicate that a release from a pefroleum UST has impacted soil and groundwater af this
facility at concentrations exceeding cleanup levels. Status has been listed as “cleanup started” and a no
further action determination has not been issued for this facility. The potential forimpacted groundwater
to migrate from this facility to the Property is considered to be high, and this listing is therefore considered
to be an REC.

. WA CSCSL .
Boeing Co. Kent Benaroya WA ALLSITES 0.32 miles south-southeast YES
8118 S 208t Street (upgradient)
WA MANIFEST PY

Contaminants identified at this facility include halogenated and non-halogenated solvents, priority
pollutant metals, petroleum, and PCBs. Based upon limited data available in the EDR report (no
information was available on the Ecology website) the potential forimpacted groundwater to migrate
from this facility to the Property is unknown, and therefore this listing is considered to be an REC.

RCRA-TSDF
CORRACTS
RCRA-LQG
RAATS
Univar USA Inc Kent WA CSCSL 0.61 miles south-southeast NO
8201 S 212t Street WA ALLSITES (upgradient)
WA MANIFEST

WA NPDES

US FIN ASSUR

2020 COR ACTION

Beginning in the 1990s, contamination from waste management activities and accidental chemical
releases was investigated at the site. Studies revealed that soil in two areas of the eastern portion of the site
are contaminated with organic chemicals and chlorinated compounds. Groundwater is also
contaminated. Most of the groundwater contamination remains located beneath the property. Some
contaminants in the deeper part of the aquifer have flowed north under 212th Street and beneath an
adjacent industrial property. Based on lateral extent of the groundwater plume described, the potential
forimpacted groundwater to migrate from this facility to the Property is considered to be low, and this
listing is therefore not considered o be an REC.

The remaining listings in the database search report provided in Appendix C do not constitute a
potential REC for the Property.

4.3 LOCAL/REGIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Stantec checked the following sources to obtain information pertaining to Property use and/or
indications of RECs in connection with the Property.
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Agency Name
Contact Information

Finding

Kent Office of the City Clerk
Public Disclosure Administrator
Alyne Hansen

220 Fourth Avenue South,
Kent, WA 98032

Phone: 253-856-5724
Searched: 05/11/2015

Stantec conducted a Public Records Request of hazardous substance
incidents from 1980 fo present. No hazardous substance responses
were recorded for the Property. A permit for the removal of an
approximately 35,000-gallon UST dated 6/23/1995 was obtained by
Stantec.

Agency Name, Contact
Information

Findings

Kent Office of the City Clerk
Public Disclosure Administrator
Alyne Hansen

220 Fourth Avenue South,
Kent, WA 98032

Phone: 253-856-5724
Searched: 05/11/2015

Stantec conducted a Public Records Request of Building and Planning
Department records for the Property on May 11, 2015. Several building
permit applications pertaining to the Property were identified. The
permits identified included electrical, plumbing, sewer, construction,
site cleanup, excavation and grading, a business license, and UST
removal. A few permit details related to Property environmental
conditions are listed below.
e An Existing Site Conditions drawing date stamped 11/16/2004
indicating the following:
o An existing sewer connection from the main building to a
sanitary sewer line located in S. 202nd Street.
o An existing domestic water connection from the main
building to a water supply line in S. 202nd Street.
o An existing electrical/telephone connection from the main
building fo lines located in S. 20214 Street.
e ASite Plan dated 3/6/81 indicating the following:
o Both a “furnace pump" and “fuel pump" associated with the
35,000-gallon diesel UST.
o A "gas meter” located near the northeast corner of the main
building.
o A “fransformer” located near the northeast corner of the
main building.
o A restroom located in Trailer 2 near the northeast corner of
the main building.
o A 1966 assessor card for the abandoned residence indicating a
“hot air furnace oil burner” as a heating source.
e A 1979 assessor card for the main building with fire sprinklers, but
no plumbing fixtures listed. Also indicated space heaters as a
heating source.
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4.4 HISTORICAL RECORDS REVIEW

King County Department of Assessment online records indicate that the Property lot size is 524,695
square feet, and that a 45,000 square-foot masonry building was constructed on the Property in
1981. The current owner of the Property is listed as Nace Halpin. A note on a property record
dated 9/28/2011 states “called Nace Halpin, owner of record, who stated he lost rights to the
property through bankruptcy, and is content to let it go to the county for unpaid back taxes.” Jill
Smith of the King County Treasury Division reported in a phone conversation with Stantec on
5/11/2015 that the total back taxes owed on the Property as of that date were $989,001.01.

The former operator of the facility (Maralco) filed for bankruptcy in May 1983 and ceased
operations in November 1986. The company’s creditors, Union Labor Life Insurance Company
(ULLICQ), Seattle-First National Bank, and Leasco Washington, Inc. and the State of Washington
entered a tri-party agreement, which was approved by the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Western
District of Washington, at Seattle, case numbers 83-01372 and 83-01373 on August 9, 1989. The
Property was subsequently managed by a bankruptcy examiner, Quentin Steinberg, appointed by
the Court. A letter from Mr. Steinberg dated March 23, 2006, indicated that the bankruptcy case
had been closed by Judge Overstreet 1o be reopened when the Property was ready to sell, with
Mr. Steinberg directed to "monitor the situation” while there were funds available to pay for his
services. The March 23, 2006 letter stated that funds had been fully expended, and that he would
not be doing any further work related to the Property and was closing his files.

Brown Dog, LLC is a real estate investment company owned by Chad T. Moore, Ladd Moore, and
Mackenzie L. Moore, which became involved with the Property circa 2000 in anticipation of clean
up and use of the Property. Brown Dog, LLC gained a measure of control of the Property by
purchasing the paper position of ULLICO. By 2004, Brown Dog had also acquired the perfected
secured lien position on the remainder of the Property held originally by Seattle-First National Bank,
Sea-First Leasing Company, and Leasco Washington, Inc., but acquired at some point by
Independent Financing Services in California.

Ecology holds an outstanding environmental lien on the Property for over $1 million in state funds
expended on interim actions fo secure the Property and to partially mitigate significant threats to
human health and the environment. An Ecology Draft Memo dated 10/24/2006 identifies
$1,094,964.26 in past costs for interim actions completed by Ecology. Email correspondence dated
May 17, 2011 from David South of Ecology to Ladd Moore of Brown Dog, LLC discussed the issue of
Ecology’s outstanding lien on the Property and the bankruptcy settlement and final order that
contemplated Ecology would clean up the Site and receive a portion of the sale proceeds from
the Property if the remediated property was then sold.

Stantec reviewed historical aerial photographs of the Property and surrounding area provided by
EDR. General land use can often be discerned from the type and layout of structures visible in
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aerial photographs. However, specific elements of a facility's operation usually cannot be
discerned from aerial photographs alone. The following table summarizes Stantec’s observations of
the reviewed historical aerial photographs. Copies of the aerial photographs are provided in
Appendix D.

Photo Year Observations

1943 The Property appears to be developed as a rural agricultural property. Aresidence and
outbuildings are present in the north-central portion of the Property. The remainder of the
Property is relatively devoid of tfrees and in apparent agricultural use. Streams are visible in
the same configuration as the streams present at the Property today. Railroad tracks border
the western boundary of the Property.

1956 There are no notable differences in the apparent configuration of the Property and
surrounding sites in this aerial photograph as compared to the 1943 aerial photograph.

1965 There are no notable differences in the apparent configuration of the Property and
surrounding sites in this aerial photograph as compared to the 1943 and 1956 aerial
photographs, with the exception of a large building now present northeast of the Property.

1968 While there are no notable differences in the apparent configuration of the Property,
significant development of nearby sites to the north, east, and south has occurred. However,
adjacent sites to the north, east, south, and north remain in apparent agricultural use.

1977 Again, no notable differences in the configuration of the Property are apparent.
Development in surrounding areas continues, including development on the adjacent
property to the north, property across 80th Avenue South to the east, the property adjacent
and both south and east of the Property, and across the railroad tracks west of the Property.

1980 It appears that recent grading of the western portion of the Property has taken place, but
the residence and outbuildings remain the only visible structures present on the Property.

1985 The present day building is now visible on the Property in its present-day configuration. In
addition, a smaller building is present east of the northeast corner of the main building.
Potential ground disturbance as light areas are visible west of the building, on the adjoining
parcel to the north of the Property, and west, southwest, and east of the residence. Also
visible are what is inferred to be piles of dross both south and west of the main building. There
are numerous vehicles and stored equipment in what appears to be an asphalt-paved
parking lot north of the main building, indicating that the facility is actively operating.

1990 The Property appears much as it did in 1985, but the absence of vehicles parked at the
facility indicates that operations have ceased.

2009 The Property appears much as it did in 1985 and 1990, but dimensional lumber and other
building materials are stored in the surface parking lot located in the northwest corner of the
Property.

2011 No notable changes from 2009

2015 Google® imagery indicates that wood products are no longer being stored in the parking lot,
but otherwise, the Property appears unchanged.

Stantec obtained a search of historical city telephone directory listings on § 2002nd Street between
railroad tracks and the Interurban Trail located west of the Property and roughly 96" Avenue S east
of the Property. EDR provided directory listings from 1969 to 2013, at approximate five year
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intervals.

The directory listings provide addresses and business names (or names in the case of
residential properties). A summary of our review of directory listings for the Property and adjoining
properties is provided below. Copies of the city directories provided by EDR are included in
Appendix E.

Directory
Year

Directory Listing Information

1974 &
1979

On the Property: No listing.
Across S 202nd Street from Property (7816 S 202nd Street): No listing.
West on S 20279 Street (across railroad tracks): No listing.

East on 20279 Street: Only residential listings.

1985

On the Property: Maralco Aluminum.
Across S 202nd Street from Property (7816 S 202nd Street): No listing.
West on S 20279 Street (across railroad tracks): Only residential listings.

East on 20279 Street: Only residential listings.

1992 &
1995

On the Property: No listing.
Across S 20274 Street from Property (7816 S 202nd Street): No listing.
West on § 202nd Street (across railroad tracks): No listing.

East on 202nd Street: Bert-Well Industries, Inc. and residential listings.

1999

On the Property: No listing.
Across S 202nd Street from Property (7816 S 202nd Street): Puget Sound Pipe & Supply Company.
West on S 20279 Street (across railroad tracks): Only residential listings.

East on 20279 Street: Bert-Well Industries, Inc. and residential listings.

2003

On the Property: No listing.

Across S 202nd Street from Property (7816 S 202nd Street): Puget Sound Pipe & Supply Company,
& Timberline Process & Conftrols.

West on S 20279 Street (across railroad tracks): A&R Auto Sales and residential listings.

East on 20279 Street: Osmonics, Visionary Builders, and residential listings.

2008

On the Property: No listing.
Across S 20279 Street from Property (7816 S 20279 Street): Puget Sound Pipe & Supply Company.
West on § 202nd Street (across railroad tracks): Only residential listings.

East on 202nd Street: Bert-Well Industries, Inc., Kisses Cuddles Daycare, and residential listings.

2013

On the Property: No listing.
Across S 202nd Street from Property (7816 S 202nd Street): No listing.
West on § 20279 Street (across railroad tracks): Only residential listings.

East on 20279 Street: Only residential listings.
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Stantec requested fire insurance maps from EDR; however, no maps that include the Property were
found. The Sanborn® Map Search Report indicating “no coverage” is presented in Appendix F.

Stantec reviewed historical United States Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5-Minute Topographic Maps
of the Renton, Washington Quadrangle to help identify past Property use and areas of potential
environmental concern. Maps dated 1900, 1949, 1968, 1973, 1983 and 1994 were reviewed. The
Property building was observed only in the 1994 map. The Property residence and/or outbuildings
were observed on the 1949, 1968, 1973, and 1983 maps. No RECs were noted during our review of
the topographic maps. Copies of the historical topographic maps are provided in Appendix F.
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A reconnaissance visit was conducted at the Property by Nate Magnusson and Greg McCormick
of Stantec on June 26, 2015. Stantec was accompanied by Ladd Moore of Brown Dog, LLC and Bill
Ellis of the City of Kent during portions of the reconnaissance. Photographs collected during the
reconnaissance visit are included in Appendix G.

5.1 SITE RECONNAISSANCE METHODOLOGY

The Property reconnaissance focused on observation of current condifions and observable
indicatfions of past uses and conditions that may indicate the presence of RECs. The Property
reconnaissance was conducted on foot and Stantec utilized the following methodology to observe
the Property:
e Traverse the outer Property boundary.
e Traverse transects across accessible portions of the Property.
e Traverse the periphery of all accessible structures on the Property.
e Visually observe accessible interior areas expected to be used by occupants or the public,
maintenance and repair areas, utility areas, and a representative sample of occupied
spaces.

Weather conditions during the reconnaissance visit were clear and sunny. There were no weather
related Property access restrictions encountered during the reconnaissance visit.
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5.2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Property and Area
Description:

The Property is located at 7730 South 20209 Street in Kent, Washington.
The Property is zoned for industrial development, and is currently vacant.
The surrounding area also is predominantly heavy industrial.

Property Operations:

The Property is currently mostly vacant, however; portions of the parking
lot are utilized for storage of steel pipe. The Property historically was
operated as an aluminum can recycling/ smelting facility from 1980 -
1986.

Structures, Roads, Other
Improvements:

The Property is developed with an approximately 45,000-square-foot
main building that was utilized for recycling activities. The building
appeared to be in fair-to-poor condition. The Property also contains a
former farm house and several out-buildings that appear to be in very
poor condition. An asphalt-paved parking lot is located between the
main building and the northern boundary of the Property. The far
western portion of the Property contains a railroad spur that abuts the
west side of the main building.

Property Size (acres):

The Property is 12.05 acres in size.

Observed Evidence of Past
Property Use(s):

No evidence of uses other than the historical aluminum
recycling/smelting and farming activities was observed during the
reconnaissance visit.

Sewage Disposal Method
(and age):

No sewage management structures of any kind were observed
associated with either the main building or abandoned residence
located on the Property.

Potable Water Source:

No water supply structures of any kind were observed associated with
either the main building or abandoned residence located on the
Property.

Electric and Gas Service:

No natural gas or electrical infrastructure of any kind was observed
associated with either the main building or abandoned residence
located on the Property.
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5.3 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

The following table summarizes Stantec’s observations during the reconnaissance visit.

Observations Description/Location
Hazardous Substances and Petroleum | ©One 55-gallon drum labeled “Diesel” was observed in the main
Products as Defined by CERCLA 42 building near the former furnace. For safety reasons Stantec was
U.S.C. § 9601(14): unable to further investigate or verify the contents of the drum

during the reconnaissance visit.

Drums (> 5 gallons): Numerous 55-gallon drums were observed throughout the interior
of the main building. Most were in poor condition and appeared
likely fo be empty. One drum located on a lowered platform
east of the former furnace was labeled “Diesel” and
approximately ten (10) drums were located in a steel
storage/shipping container located in the southeast corner of the
building and appeared to contain dross material. Drums were
only visually inspected due to their location in unsafe areas.

Strong, Pungent, or Noxious Odors: None observed.

Pools of Liquid: Three former holding ponds located adjacent to the east side of
the main building were full of water presumed to be rain water.

Unidentified Substance Containers: Numerous 55-gallon drums of unknown content with no labels
were observed throughout the interior of the building.

PCB-Containing Equipment: None observed.

Other Observed Evidence of Five cribbed areas (three along the interior west wall of the

Hazardous Substances or Petroleum building, one along the western wall near the center of the

Products: building, and one near the southeast corner of the building)

located within the main building contained what appeared to
be dross and/or baghouse dust. Numerous empty spray-paint
cans were observed throughout the interior of the main building.

The presence of the containers observed at the Property in the described condifion represents an
REC.
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5.4 INTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

Stantec made the following observations during the Property reconnaissance of the building
interiors and/or identified the following information during the interview or records review portions of
the assessment. Stantec was unable to access the interior of the abandoned residence so all
observations described below are for the main building.

Observations Description

Heating/Cooling Method: No indications of current or former heating systems were
observed in the Property building.

Surface Stains or Corrosion: None observed.

Floor Drains and Sumps: None observed.

Other Interior Observations: Piles of a white, fibrous material were observed in and near the
former furnaces. Insulating bricks were observed inside of the
former furnaces. Visual inspection of these materials did not
indicate whether or not they contain asbestos.
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5.5 EXTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

Stantec made the following observations during the reconnaissance visit of exterior areas of the
Property and/or identified the following information during the interview or records review portions
of the assessment.

Observations Description

On-site Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons: Three holding ponds were observed adjacent to the east-
central side of the building. The holding ponds were full of water
that is presumed to be rainwater.

Stained Soil or Pavement: Sediments in the stream located adjacent to the dross stockpile
showed evidence of staining due to dross erosion into the
stream. Staining appeared to be either a white or orange-

brown film.

Stressed Vegetation: Stressed vegetation was observed along the stream adjacent to
the east side of the dross stockpile.

Waste Streams and Waste Collection None observed.

Areas:

Solid Waste Disposal: No dumpsters were observed on the Property. Portions of the

Property south and east of the building contain stockpiles of
black dross material. Plastic tarps that were placed over the
stockpiles during previous environmental activities af the
Property have deteriorated. As a result, they no longer prevent
infiltration of precipitation or wind transport of dross.

Potential Areas of Fill Placement: The elevation of the ground surface at the Property is relatively
flat with a gentle slope to the north with the exception of two
streams that flow off of the Property to the northwest. The east
approximately one-half of the Property is currently overgrown
with heavy brush (blackberry) and was therefore not
investigated during the reconnaissance visit.

Wastewater: None observed.

Stormwater: Four stormwater catch basins were observed in the asphalt-
paved parking lot on the northwest portion of the Property.
Roof drains leading from the roof to the parking lot and
unpaved areas were observed on the Property.

Wells: A groundwater monitoring well (MW-3) was observed in the
southwest corner of the property near the railroad spur.
Sepfic Systems: None observed.

The staining and stressed vegetation along the stream is consistent with the dross-impacted
sediment in streams previously identified as an REC, and therefore is not referenced as a separate
REC but considered a component of the previously identified REC related to dross in the stream.
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SITE RECONNAISSANCE
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Former Maralco Aluminum Site

5.6 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS/STRUCTURES

Existing USTs: No visible evidence (fill pipes, vent pipes, dispensers, surface patches) that would indicate
the presence of USTs was observed during the Property reconnaissance.

Former USTs: A surface patch indicative of a UST removal was observed in the western portion of the
parking lot. This patch correlates with diagrams from previous reports (Enviros, 1995) with
the location of the removal of an approximately 35,000-gallon UST in 1995.

Other A former electrical service vault was observed near the northeast corner of the building.
Underground | A cafch-basin type vault also was observed near the northeast corner of the building.

Structures:

5.7 ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS

Existing ASTs: | Five ASTs were observed along the east side of the building, between the building and
holding ponds. It is suspected that these ASTs were used for water storage as part of the
system that recovered salts from black dross. The tanks appear in very poor condition.
The content of the tanks was not investigated during the reconnaissance visit due to
access and safety issues. Because the use of the ASTs could not be confirmed, and the
fact that they are in poor condition, the ASTs represent an REC.

Former ASTs: No visible evidence (fill pipes, vent pipes, dispensers, surface stains), reports, or other
evidence of the former presence of ASTs was discovered during this Phase | ESA.

5.8 ADJOINING PROPERTIES

As viewed from the Property and/or from public rights-of-way, Stantec made the following
observations about use and activities on adjoining properties.

NORTH Puget Sound Pipe & Supply and an Unknown business.

SOUTH Walman Optic and Knight Transportation.

EAST Western Equipment Distributors Inc. (landscaping equipment sales), Young Ocean (food
distributor).

WEST Stericycle (chemical recycling) and Unknown bark/woodchip yard.

Observations of adjoining properties providing indications of past use and activities, if any, are
described below.

NORTH None observed.
SOUTH None observed.
EAST None observed.
WEST None observed.

Q) Stantec 6



SITE RECONNAISSANCE
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Former Maralco Aluminum Site

As viewed from the Property and/or from public rights-of-way, Stantec made the following
observations about the presence of pits, ponds and lagoons on adjoining properties.

NORTH None observed.
SOUTH None observed.
EAST None observed.
WEST None observed.

5.9 OBSERVED PHYSICAL SETTING

Topography of the Property The topography of the Property vicinity is generally flat. The surface of the
and Surrounding Area: Property slopes gently downward o the north toward Lake Washington.
There are two streams transecting the Property, one from the southwest and
one from the northeast, that join info a single stream near the center of the
Property. Once joined, the single stream continues toward the northwest
corner of the Property.

Q) Stantec 7



INTERVIEWS

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

Former Maralco Aluminum Site

Stantec conducted interviews with the following individuals:

Name and contact
information

Relationship to
Property

Key findings:

Jill Smith, King
County Treasury
Division (206-263-
2649)

Lien Holder

Reported that total delinquent property taxes owed on
the Property as of 5/11/2015 were equal to $989,001.01

Q) Stantec




EVALUATION
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Former Maralco Aluminum Site

7.1 FINDINGS AND OPINIONS

Information gathered from interviews, reviews of existing data, and a property inspection was
evaluated to determine if RECs are present in connection with the Property. Based on this
information, Stantec made the following findings and developed the following opinions.

Finding 1: There is an estimated 20,000 tons of black dross present in stockpiles primarily south
and east of the Property building. Waste characterization testing has indicated that
the black dross is neither a characteristic hazardous waste nor a State of Washington
dangerous waste, although these findings should be confirmed with Ecology as the
published record on this issue is incomplete. Soil testing indicated the potential
presence of black dross at E&E soil sampling location G1, located southeast of the
former residence, and in the yard of the residence by MKE (exact location is
unknown as Stantec was not provided a copy of the 1991 MKE report).

Opinion 1: It is our opinion that black dross present at the Property represents an REC.

Finding 2: There are multiple segregated waste piles and containers (55-gallon drums) located
within the Property building. These wastes are believed to include black dross, KBI
dross, metal oxide, and baghouse dust. Further characterization of these wastes
was recommended by URS in 2004, but no documentation that this
recommendation was carried-out has been identified.

Opinion 2: It is our opinion that these wastes represent an REC.

Finding 3: Groundwater sampling conducted at the Property has indicated elevated
concentrations of aluminum, arsenic, barium, chromium, lead, chloride and fluoride
in groundwater. However, only arsenic concentrations exceeded its MTCA Method
A Cleanup Level for Groundwater (no cleanup levels have been published for
barium, chloride, or fluoride).Based upon these findings, it would appear that dross
stored at the Property is an on-going source of groundwater contamination.

Opinion 3: Dross-impacted groundwater present at the Property represents an REC.

Finding 4: Prior environmental investigations, and the reconnaissance visit conducted in
complefing this Phase | ESA, have documented that dross has eroded into the
streams that bisect the Property. Further, sediment sampling conducted by E&E
confirmed the presence of black dross in stream sediments near the black dross
stockpile, and immediately downstream of the Property.

Opinion 4: Dross-impacted sediment present in streams both on the Property and downstream
of the Property represents an REC.
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Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Former Maralco Aluminum Site

Finding 5:

Opinion 5:

Finding é:

Opinion é6:

Finding 7:

Opinion 7:

Finding 8:

Opinion 8:

A release from a 35,000 gallon diesel UST was identified during decommissioning of
the UST by removal in 1995. Diesel concentrations as high as 6,300 mg/kg were
detected in soil samples collected from the UST cavity, and composite soil samples
containing diesel at a concentration of up to 2,100 mg/kg were used to backfill the
UST cavity. Piping was noted extending to the south from the UST excavation and
were not investigated.

It is our opinion that diesel in soil associated with a release from a former UST system
represents an REC.

Two copper pipes presumed to have delivered diesel from the 35,000-gallon UST to
furnaces located within the building remain in place, and have not been
adequately assessed.

The material threat of a release from these fuel delivery lines is considered a REC.

A facility listed on multiple Ecology environmental databases designated as Colonial
Cedar Company is located adjacent and upgradient of the Property. Groundwater
impacts above cleanup levels have been documented at the facility. The potential
for impacted groundwater to migrate from the facility onto the Property is
considered to be high. A second facility listed on multiple Ecology environmental
databases and designated as Boeing Co. Kent Benaroya is located 0.32 miles
upgradient of the Property. Little information was available regarding the type and
magnitude of contaminants at this facility.

It is our opinion that the potential for hazardous substances or petroleum from these
two nearby facilities to migrate fo the Property via groundwater represents an REC.

Five ASTs in poor condition were observed between the Property building and three
holding ponds formerly used to recover salts from dross. Based upon their location,
and our understanding of former Maralco salt recovery operations, it is suspected
that these ASTs were used to store water. However, this could not be confirmed.

Because the substances formerly stored in these ASTs could not be confirmed, and
because the ASTs are in poor condifion, the AST system is considered an REC.

7.2 DATA GAPS

The federal AAI rule [40 CFR 312.10(a)] and ASTM E1527-13 identify a “data gap” as the lack or
inability to obtain information required by the standards and practices of the rule despite good
faith efforts by the Environmental Professional or the User.

Any data gaps resulting from the Phase | ESA described in this report are listed and discussed

below.
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Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

Former Maralco Aluminum Site

Gap Discussion
Deletions or Exceptions From Scope | None
of Work Referenced in Section 2.3:
Weather-Related Restrictions To None
Property Reconnaissance:
None

Facility Access Restrictions to
Property Reconnaissance:

Other Property Reconnaissance
Restrictions:

Heavy overgrowth of frees/shrubs/blackberries prevented access to
the northwest corner and eastern one-half to two-thirds of the
Property. Unsafe conditions (loose dekbris piles, unsound structures,
etc.) prevented access to portions of the interior of structures.

Data Gaps From Environmental
Records Review:

None

Data Gaps From Historical Records | None

Review:

Data Gaps From Interviews: None
None

Other Data Gaps:

7.3 CONCLUSIONS

We have performed a Phase | ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice

E1527 of property located at 7730 S. 202nd Streetf, in Kentf, Washington, the Property.

exceptions to, or deletfions from, this practice are described in Sections 2.3 and 7.2 of this report. This

assessment has revealed the following evidence of RECs in connection with the Property.

e There is an estimated 20,000 tons of black dross present in stockpiles primarily south and east

of the Property building. The presence of the black dross at the Property represents an REC.

There are multiple segregated waste piles and containers (55-gallon drums) located within
the Property building. These wastes are believed to include black dross, KBI dross, metal
oxide, and baghouse dust. The presence of these wastes represents an REC.

Groundwater sampling conducted at the Property has documented the presence of
elevated concentrations of aluminum, arsenic, barium, chromium, lead, chloride, and
fluoride in groundwater. However, only arsenic concentrations exceeded its MTCA Method
A Cleanup Level for Groundwater (no cleanup levels have been published for barium,
chloride, or fluoride).

Prior environmental investigations, and the reconnaissance visit conducted in completing
this Phase | ESA have documented that dross has eroded into the streams that bisect the
Property. Further, sediment sampling conducted by E&E confirmed the presence of black
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Former Maralco Aluminum Site

dross in stream sediments near the black dross stockpile, and immediately downstream of
the Property. Dross-impacted sediment in sireams represents an REC.

e Arelease from a 35,000 gallon diesel UST was identified during decommissioning of the UST
by removalin 1995. Diesel concentrations remaining in soil associated with this release
represents an REC.

e Piping that delivered diesel from the UST to furnaces located within the building remains in
place. The material threat of a release from these pipes constitutes a REC.

e Releases documented at two nearby properties have the potential to migrate via
groundwater to the Property and are considered RECs. These include: 1) the Colonial
Cedar Company site located at 7800 S 206t Street; and 2) the Boeing Kent Benaroya site
located at 8118 S 208t Street.

¢ The potential for a release to have historically occurred from the five ASTs located on the
east site of the Property building represents an REC.

Q) Stantec



NON-SCOPE CONSIDERATIONS
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Former Maralco Aluminum Site

The scope of work completed was limited solely to those items in the ASTM E1527-13 standard. No
ASTM E1527-13 non-scope services were performed as part of this Phase | ESA.

CA Stantec



PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT REPORT

ASTM International, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase 1 Environmental
Site Assessment Process, Designation: E 1527-13, November 2013.

Ecology & Environment, Inc. 1987, Site Assessment Report For Maralco Aluminum. October 1987.
Environmental Management Resources, Inc., Draft RI/FS Report for the Maralco Site, May 16, 2003.

Enviros, Inc., Underground Storage Tank (UST) Decommissioning at the Maralco Aluminum Site, July
31, 1995.

Moreson Knudson Environmental Services, Inc., Phase | Remedial Investigation Report, February
1991.

Moreson Knudson Environmental Services, Inc., Intferim Action Completion Letter Report, December
3, 1991.

URS Corporation, Black Dross Pile Characterization Report, 2000.
URS Corporation, Draft Cleanup Action Plan, Maralco Redevelopment Project, November 12, 2004.

Washington Department of Ecology, Fish and Rat Bioassay Testing Correspondence, March 21,
2006.
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Leonard Farr Jr. is a senior associate with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Mr. Farr has worked as an
environmental consultant in Portland, Oregon for 25 years. Mr. Farr regularly assists clients with complex
regulatory issues, with particular emphasis in the areas of environmental due diligence, brownfield
redevelopment, remedial investigation/feasibility study (RI/FS), and cleanups of contaminated land. Mr. Farr
has considerable experience in risk-based corrective action for a wide variety of environmental media
including sediment, soil, groundwater, and soil vapor. He has routinely negotiated site closures with state
(Oregon and Washington) and federal environmental regulatory agencies.

REPRESENTATIVE WORK

¢ Managed more than 500 due diligence projects (Phase | and Il Environmental Site Assessments) for a
variety of Porfland-based local government and commercial clients.

e Assisted a variety of clients in the acquisition, assessment, cleanup, and redevelopment of brownfield
properties. Two brownfield projects managed by Mr. Farr have received national awards for
excellence in brownfield redevelopment. Mr. Farr also has assisted local government clients in
preparing U.S. Environmental Protection Agency brownfield grant applications that since 2012, has
resulted in $2.2 M in funding to Oregon communities.

¢ Managed numerous complex RI/FS projects within state and federal regulatory programs. These
projects have involved the collection of thousands of samples, the assessment of risk associated with
contaminants detected in the samples, and the analysis of corrective action alternatives to mitigate
contaminants detected at concentrations exceeding acceptable risk levels.

¢ Completed a wide variety of cleanup projects utilizing a myriad of cleanup technologies including dig
& haul, pump & treat, soil vapor extraction, and air sparging. Mr. Farr also has substantial experience in
the application of instifutional and engineering controls.

BS, Geology, Portland State University, 1987
MS, Geology, Portland State University, 1989

40-Hour Hazardous Waste Worker (29 CFR 1910.120),
1989

Registered Geologist, Oregon, #1169
Licensed Geologist, Washington, #1849



@ Stantec

Mr. Holmes has more than 28 years of professional consulting experience performing and managing
environmental assessment, investigation, and cleanup projects and helping public and private sector clients to
secure funding to implement these projects. David has worked on hundreds of brownfield sites on behalf of
local government and developer clients throughout the US. He has exceptional experience securing state and
federal grants to support brownfields redevelopment (more than $20 million in grant to date) as well as water
resources and habitat restoration projects (more than $8 million in grants to date).

Master of Science Geology, University of Wisconsin,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 1988

Bachelor of Science Geology, University of
Wisconsin, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 1984

Doctoral Program Coursework, University of
Wisconsin, School of Freshwater Science,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 2014

OSHA, Health & Safety for Hazardous Waste
Operations, 40-hour, 2011

Professional Geologist #2301, State of Indiana

Professional Geologist #887-13, State of Wisconsin

Brownfields

Redevelopment Projects at the Historic Pabst
Brewery Complex, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

David is assisting Blue Ribbon Management LLC in procuring
funding and implementing cleanup activities in support of
three planned developments at the historic brewery complex
(at one time, the world’s largest brewery). The developments
include a $12 million office building (completed in 2014), a $4
million micro-brewery, and a $44 million residence to house
400 international university student residence in the historic
bottling plant. David is assisting with securing local, state,
and federal funding for assessment, cleanup, abatement, and
infrastructure improvements in association with these
projects.

* denotes projects completed with other firms

Environmental Site Assessments Phase |, 11, Il

City of Milwaukee Redevelopment Authority*,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

David managed Phase II environmental assessment activities
on behalf of the Redevelopment Authority of the City of
Milwaukee throughout an approximate 5-1/2 block area
located within an inner city area of Milwaukee. The project
site contained more than 300 parcels that were developed for
a variety of commercial, industrial, and residential uses in the
late 1800’s. Most of the project site was cleared in the 1960’s
and 1970’s for a freeway project that was later abandoned. At
the time of the assessment, the site consisted of more than 50
parcels with approximately 30 individual owners.
Approximately 20 of the parcels contained buildings at the
time of the assessment ranging in size from single family
residences to four story commercial and multi-family
residential buildings. Project activities included performance
of a magnetometer survey and search for underground
storage tanks (USTs) throughout all open areas of the site,
performance of Phase II ESA soil and groundwater sampling
on 20 parcels, excavation of test pits at approximately 50
suspected UST locations, performance of asbestos and pre-
demolition surveys for seven commercial buildings.

City of Milwaukee Redevelopment — Environmental

Assessment Activities*, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

David was responsible for environmental assessment
activities conducted on behalf of the City of Milwaukee for an
approximate 2-1/2 block vacant inner city area. The site
historically contained more than 80 commercial, industrial,
and residential parcels with development dating to the 1880s.
Historic land uses at the property included junk yard,
chemical manufacturing, auto repair, paint mixing, car
washes, miscellaneous commercial land uses, and residential.
The project scope of work included performance of a Phase I
ESA for the site as a whole, performance of a magnetometer
survey and search for UST’s throughout open areas of the
property, performance of Phase II soil and groundwater
sampling at 10 parcels with historic land uses of
environmental concern, performance of additional soil and
groundwater testing necessary to fully define the nature and
extent of impacts, evaluation of remedial alternatives, and
development of a remedial action plan.
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OWNER QUESTIONNAIRE FOR PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

This questionnaire outlines those responsibilities discussed in Section 6 of the American @ Stantec

Society of Testing & Materials (ASTM) Method E 1527-13 “Standard Practice for
Conducting Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment
Process.” Stantec is requesting this information to assist our client in satisfying one of the
Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs) offered by the Business Liability Relief and
Brownfields Revitalization Act of 2002.

Please complete this questionnaire to the best of your ability. Upon completion of the questionnaire, please
return the form via email to carrie.rackey@stantec.com. Should you have questions while completing this
questionnaire, please contact Carrie Rackey at (971) 230-5203. Thank you.

CONTACT INFORMATION

PROPERTY OWNER:

Name: Brown Dog, LLC Address: PO Box 1778

City Kent State: WA Zip code: 98035 Phone # 206-459-1153
TENANTS: ‘

Name: NA Address:

City State: __ Zip code: Phone #

PROPERTY INFORMATION/QUESTIONS

What is the Current Use of the Property? No use, waiting for redevelopment and clean up.

What are the Past Uses of Property? The sight operated primarily as an aluminum smelter in the 1980s.

It was decommissioned and fell into bankruptcy in the late 1980s.

Do You Have Any Previous Environmental Reports? Yes X No

If Yes, please list and provide copies _I believe copies have been provided.

Do you have any knowledge of environmental liens against the property that are filed or
recorded under federal, tribal, state of local law? Yes X No

If Yes, Explain: I believe as a part of the bankruptcy the Dept. of Ecology has a lien for previously

completed clean up/containment work.

Do you have any knowledge of activity and land use limitations (such as land use restrictions,
engineering controls, or institutional controls) that are in place on the site or that have been
filed or recorded in a registry under federal, tribal, state of local law? Yes No X

If Yes, Explain




|

Do you have specialized knowledge or experience related to the property or nearby properties?
For example, are you involved in the same line of business as the current or former occupants of the property or an
adjoining property so that you would have specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of

business? Yes No X

If Yes, Explain

Do you have knowledge of any Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) associated with
the Property? The term REC means the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum
products under conditions that indicate an existing release, past release, or a material threat of a release into structures
on the property or into the ground, groundwater, or surface water of the property. The term includes hazardous
substances or petroleum products even under conditions in compliance with laws. Yes No X

If Yes, Explain

Does the purchase price of the property reasonably reflect the fair market value of the
property? Yes No NA If No, is lower purchase price due to known or perceived
contamination at the property?

Explain: The property is currently in bankruptcy and therefore a purchase price is not established.

To the best of your knowledge, are there currently or have there been storage tanks (above or
underground) located or used on the Property? Yes X__ No

If Yes, Explain (location, size, contents, age, etc): 1 believe an oil storage tank was removed by the Dept. of
Ecology in the mid 90's.

To the best of your knowledge, are there currently or have there been petroleum products
and/or hazardous substances used or stored on the Property? Yes X __ No

If Yes, Explain (location, size, contents, age, etc.) See above.

To the best of your knowledge, are you aware of any spills of chemicals or petroleum products
that have taken place at the Property? Yes No X

If Yes, Explain (location, size, contents, age, etc.)

To the best of your knowledge, do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken
place at the Property? Yes X No

If Yes, Explain  The Dept. of Ecology did some cleanup work in the 90s.




To the best of your knowledge, are you aware of any obvious indications of contamination at
the Property? No ___Yes X

If Yes, Explain The previously documented contamination from the past owners is the only contamination I

am aware of.

To the best of your knowledge, do you know of any environmental cleanups or environmental
issues that have taken place near or adjacent to the Property? No X___  Yes

If Yes, Explain

WhNo provides water T

Who provides sewer services to the Property? See above Private Septic?

SIGNATURE %\Jl/
Signature of Person Completing Form: /é“/o/

Printed Name of Person Completing Form: Ladd Moore

Date: 6/29/2015 "

Affiliation with the Property: Lien holder and prospective purchaser
Years Affiliated with Property: 14

Years You Owned the Property (if applicable): NA

Years You Operated at the Property (if applicable): NA
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Maralco
7730 S 202nd Street
Kent, WA 98032

Inquiry Number: 4325405.2s
June 15, 2015

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

® .
@/EDR Environmental Data Resources Inc

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBC-ASH
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

7730 S 202ND STREET

KENT, WA 98032
COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):

Universal Tranverse Mercator:

47.4201000 - 47° 25’ 12.36”
122.2357000 - 122° 14’ 8.52”
Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 557651.0
UTM Y (Meters): 5251914.5
Elevation: 29 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 47122-D2 RENTON, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1994

West Map: 47122-D3 DES MOINES, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1995

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20110826
Source: USDA
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

7730 S 202ND STREET
KENT, WA 98032

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al MARALCO 7730 S 202ND RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,... TP
A2 MARALCO 7730 S. 202ND WA RGA HWS TP
A3 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND WA RGA HWS TP
A4 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND ST WA RGA LUST TP
A5 HALPIN-LYON COMPANY 7730 S 202ND ST WA RGA LUST TP
A6 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND ST WA RGA HWS TP
A7 MARALCO PROPERTY 7730 SOUTH 202ND STR US BROWNFIELDS TP
8 STERICYCLE OF WASHIN 20320 80TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 595, 0.113, East
9 BERT WELL INDUSTRIES 7848 S 202ND ST WA ALLSITES Higher 600, 0.114, NE
10 KENT FACILITY 20245 76TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA UST Higher 633, 0.120, WNW
11 WALMAN OPTICAL CO 20417 80TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 671, 0.127, ESE
12 KENT TERMINAL 19929 76TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 808, 0.153, NW
13 VERIZON WIRELESS EAS 20130 80TH AVE S FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 846, 0.160, NE
B14 COLONIAL CEDAR CO. 7800 S. 206TH ST. WA ICR Higher 924, 0.175, South
B15 COLONIAL CEDAR COMPA 7800 S 206TH ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA VCP Higher 924, 0.175, South
Cl6 7416 S 202ND ST EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 947, 0.179, WNW
C17 SAWDUST SUPPLY CO IN 7409 S 202TH ICIS, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 953, 0.180, WNW
C18 GROCO INC. 7409 S 202ND WA SWF/LF, WA Financial Assurance Higher 953, 0.180, WNW
D19 BURLINGTON ENVIRONME 20245 77TH AVENUE SO PA MANIFEST Higher 1006, 0.191, SW
D20 20245 77TH AVE S RCRA-TSDF, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, TRIS, FTTS, HIST...  Higher 1006, 0.191, SW
21 ROTTLER MFG CO 8029 S 200TH ST RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 1033, 0.196, NE
E22 7748 S 200TH ST EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 1046, 0.198, North
E23 7748 S 200TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 1046, 0.198, North
24 CENTRAL PRE MIX CONC 20609 77TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES Higher 1087, 0.206, SSW
F25 MAESTRO 20021 80TH AVE S UNI WA ALLSITES Higher 1113, 0.211, NNE
F26 AUTOMATIC PRODUCTS C 20021 80TH AVE S 3A RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 1113, 0.211, NNE
F27 20021 80TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 1113, 0.211, NNE
F28 MAESTRO 20021 80TH AV S UNIT RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Higher 1113, 0.211, NNE
F29 PETROCARD INC 20007 80TH AVE S WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA VCP, WA.Higher 1150, 0.218, NNE
G30 MUTUAL MATERIALS CO 7414 S 206TH ST WA MANIFEST Higher 1186, 0.225, SW
G31 MUTUAL MATERIALS CO 7414 S 206TH STE B FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 1186, 0.225, SW
G32 MUTUAL MATERIALS KEN 7414 S 206TH WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES Higher 1186, 0.225, SW
G33 MUTUAL MATERIALS KEN 7414 S 206TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Higher 1186, 0.225, SW
G34 7415 S 206TH RCRA-SQG, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 1194, 0.226, SW
G35 MUTUAL MATERIALS CO 7406 SOUTH 206TH ST WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA UST, WA ICR Higher 1201, 0.227, SW
36 S SEATTLE AUTO AUCTI 7200 S 202ND ST WA ALLSITES Higher 1220, 0.231, WNW
37 7808 S 207TH CT RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL... Higher 1235, 0.234, SSE
38 H & M BAY RENTON FAC W OF 8028 S 200TH ST WA ALLSITES Higher 1262, 0.239, NE
39 19801 78TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 1344, 0.255, North
4325405.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:
7730 S 202ND STREET
KENT, WA 98032

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
40 19929 77TH AVE S RCRA-LQG, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 1477, 0.280, NNW
41 COLONIAL CEDAR CO. 7800 S. 208TH ST. WA ICR Higher 1588, 0.301, South
42 VEOLIA TRANSPORTATIO 8002 - S 208TH ST BL WA ALLSITES Higher 1590, 0.301, SSW
43 BOEING COMPANY KENT 8118 S 208TH ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 1673, 0.317, SSE
44 RAINIER PALLET & CRA 20045 84TH AVE S WA ALLSITES Higher 1698, 0.322, ENE
45 BSB DIVERSIFIED CO | 8202 S 200TH ST RCRA-TSDF, CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA-SQG, ICIS,... Higher 1721, 0.326, NE
H46 TORGERSON CRUSHERS | 20207 84TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 1909, 0.362, East
H47 KENTWOOD INDUSTRIAL 20215 84TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA Higher 1909, 0.362, East
148 ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM 20241 84TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, WA Financial Assurance Higher 1915, 0.363, East
149 S & B TRUCK SVS 20245 84TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 1916, 0.363, East
H50 BOISE OFFICE SOLUTIO 20202 84TH AVE S FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 1919, 0.363, East
J51 SUNSET FOUNDRY 8228 S. 206TH ST. WA ICR Higher 1947, 0.369, ESE
J52 8228 S 206TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL... Higher 1947, 0.369, ESE
53 PANASONIC SERVICES C 20421 84TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA... Higher 1992, 0.377, ESE
J54  SPECIALTY METALS COR 8300 S 206TH ST WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 2013, 0.381, ESE
55 GENERAL ENVIRONMENTA 7821 S 198TH ST TRAN WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 2042, 0.387, North
K56 KEY TRUCKING INC 19657 78TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2072, 0.392, North
57 PARAGON TRADE BRANDS 20232 72ND AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Lower 2072, 0.392, West
K58 19640 78TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2102, 0.398, North
59 HD SUPPLY CONSTRUCTI 7820 S 210TH ST WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 2139, 0.405, South
L60 VALLEY FREEWAY BUSIN 20400 84TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA Higher 2142, 0.406, ESE
61 ASEMCO INC 20422 84TH AVE S WA ALLSITES Higher 2169, 0.411, ESE
L62 KR ANDERSON CO INC 8 20452 84TH AVE S FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2182, 0.413, ESE
L63 TERMINAL SERVICE 20462 84TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 2189, 0.415, ESE
64 FXI/ FOAMEX INNOVAT 19635 78TH AVE. S. RCRA-SQG, TRIS, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST,... Higher 2198, 0.416, North
65 HD SUPPLY SOUTHWEST 20476 84TH AVE S FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Higher 2201, 0.417, ESE
M66 PILCHUCK CONTRACTORS 20848 77TH AV S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL... Higher 2211, 0.419, South
M67 METRO HAULING 20848 77TH AVE. S. WA ICR Higher 2211, 0.419, South
68 BUDGET PANELS INC 20219 87TH S BLDG H RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2219, 0.420, East
69 7837 S 196TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA ALLSITES Higher 2250, 0.426, North
N70 NORTH PACIFIC INDUST 20017 72ND AVE S FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Lower 2267, 0.429, WNW
N71 WESTERN PROCESSING T 20015 72ND AVE S RCRA-LQG, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST, WA... Lower 2273, 0.430, WNW
072 QUAKER STATE OIL COR 8001 S 196TH ST WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 2305, 0.437, NNE
073 QUAKER STATE FACILIT 8005 S. 196TH ST. WA ICR Higher 2310, 0.438, NNE
O74 MIKRON INDUSTRIES IN 8005 S 196TH RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2311, 0.438, NNE
P75 ENERSYS INC KENT 2 20604 84TH AVE S WA ALLSITES Higher 2312, 0.438, SE
P76 GELCO SERVICES 20606 84TH AVE S FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 2314, 0.438, ESE
P77 20612 84TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2320, 0.439, SE
Q78 CENTRAL PRE-MIX CONC 21000 77TH AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 2343, 0.444, South
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
7730 S 202ND STREET
KENT, WA 98032

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

P79 OLYMPIC AUTO GLASS | 20640 84TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2345, 0.444, SE
P80 BOEING COMPANY KENT 8118 S 208TH ST CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA-CESQG, WA MANIFEST, WHigher 2347, 0.445, SE
81 WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY 77 AVENUE SOUTH WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 2350, 0.445, North
Q82 LEISURE SUPPLY 77TH 21017 77THAVE S FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2394, 0.453, South
83 WEYERHAEUSER RECYCLI 19621 77TH AVE S FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 2405, 0.455, NNW

84 EURO TEK STORE FIXTU
85 HEXCEL CORP

7028 S 204TH ST
19819 84TH AVE S

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Lower
RCRA-LQG, TRIS, NY SHWS, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL, NY... Higher

2433, 0.461, West
2452, 0.464, NE

86 20231 72ND AVE S RCRA-LQG, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST, WA SPILLS Lower 2458, 0.466, West
R87 212TH BUSINEES PARK 84TH AVE S. AND S. 2 WA ALLSITES Higher 2510, 0.475, SE
R88 VALLEY FREEWAY CORPO 84THAVE S & S 208TH WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA UST, WA ICR Higher 2515, 0.476, SE
89 KENT CITY FIRE DEPT 20676 72ND AVE S WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS, WA Financial Assurance Higher 2526, 0.478, SW
90 20848 84TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES Higher 2634, 0.499, SE
91 19443 77TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST,...Higher 2910, 0.551, NNW

92 UNIVAR USA INC KENT 8201 S 212TH ST RCRA-TSDF, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, RAATS, WA CSCSL, WAigher 3208, 0.608, SSE

93 BOEING NORTHWARD LOT 72ND AVE S & S 196TH WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Lower 3214, 0.609, NW
94 URESCO CONSTRUCTION 8246 SOUTH 194TH WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 3263, 0.618, NNE
95 212TH CHEVRON 8315 S 212TH ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 3328, 0.630, SSE

S96 WESTERN PROCESSING C 7215 S 196TH ST
S97 7215 S 196TH ST
S98 LIDCO 7113 S 196TH

99 TAYLOR EDWARDS 21255 76TH AVE S
100 SCARSELLA BROS INC 19440 84TH AVE S
101 20403 68TH AVE S
102 QWEST CORPORATION WO 19621 70TH AVE S

NPL, CERCLIS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, US ENG CONTROLS,... Lower
RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Lower
CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WALower
RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Higher
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA VCP Higher
CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, WA CSCSL, WA... Lower
RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST,.Lower

3330, 0.631, NW
3330, 0.631, NW
3365, 0.637, NW
3368, 0.638, SSW
3394, 0.643, NE
3414, 0.647, West
3511, 0.665, NW

103 QUALEX PHOTO FINISHI 21249 72ND AVE S WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Higher 3704, 0.702, SW
104 6942 S 196TH ST CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-SQG, WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA... Lower 3743, 0.709, NW
105 CHEVRON 68TH AVE 19918 68TH AVE S WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA SPILLS,...Lower 3799, 0.720, WNW
106 LITTLE DELI MART 19243 84TH AVE S WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA SPILLS, WA VCP,...Higher 3997, 0.757, NNE
107 MILL CREEK SITE W VALLEY HWY & S 196 WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Lower 4145, 0.785, NW
108 POZZI BROS TRANSPORT 21441 76TH AVE S WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA NPDES  Higher 4171, 0.790, South
109 CHEMCENTRAL SEATTLE 7601 S 190TH ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL, WA SPILLS Higher 4463, 0.845, North
110 21208 68TH AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST,...Higher 4496, 0.852, SW
111 8615 S 192ND ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Higher 4554, 0.863, NNE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
MARALCO RCRA NonGen / NLR WADO053825352
7730 S 202ND EPA ID:: WAD053825352
KENT, WA 98032

FINDS

Registry ID:: 110005322310

WA CSCSL

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Facility ID: 2067

Clean Up Siteid: 5055

WA ALLSITES

Facility Id: 2067

Facility 1d: 5230

WA HSL

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

FSID Number: 2067

Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

WA LUST

Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Cleanup Site ID: 5055

Facility ID: 2067

WA UST

Site Id: 515

Facility ID: 2067

WA BROWNFIELDS

Facilty ID: 2067

Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
MARALCO WA RGA HWS N/A
7730 S. 202ND
KENT, WA
MARALCO WA RGA HWS N/A
7730 S 202ND Facility ID: 2067
KENT, WA
MARALCO WA RGA LUST N/A
7730 S 202ND ST Facility ID: 2067
KENT, WA
HALPIN-LYON COMPANY WA RGA LUST N/A
7730 S 202ND ST Facility ID: 515

KENT, WA
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

MARALCO WA RGA HWS N/A
7730 S 202ND ST Facility ID: 2067

KENT, WA

MARALCO PROPERTY US BROWNFIELDS N/A
7730 SOUTH 202ND STR ACRES property ID: 11736

KENT, WA 98032

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . _.___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries
LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

ERNS. _____ . Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_____ ... Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

WA AST. .. Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIANUST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. _____ . _.__. Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
WA INST CONTROL._______. Institutional Control Site List
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

WASWRCY_______ .. Recycling Facility List

WASWTIRE.______________. Solid Waste Tire Facilities

INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

WACDL.____ ... Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
WAHISTCDL.____________.__. List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL. ______________. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
WA SPILLS90._____________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

DOTOPS. ____ . ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

UMTRA . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

WAUIC ___ ... Underground Injection Wells Listing

WA DRYCLEANERS________. Drycleaner List

WA Inactive Drycleaners.____. Inactive Drycleaners

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
WA COALASH._____________. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites
EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database
COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
WARGALF. ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: Also known as Superfund, the National Priority List database is a subset of CERCLIS and
identifies over 1,200 sites for priority cleanup under the Superfund program. The source of this database is
the U.S. EPA.

A review of the NPL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2014 has revealed that there is 1 NPL
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WESTERN PROCESSING C 7215 S 196TH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.631 mi.) S96 1590

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged
to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2013 has revealed that there are
2 CERC-NFRAP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BSB DIVERSIFIED CO | 8202 S 200TH ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 45 672
BOEING COMPANY KENT 8118 S 208TH ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) P80 1066

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/10/2015 has revealed that there are 6
CORRACTS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 20245 77THAVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69
BSB DIVERSIFIED CO | 8202 S 200TH ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 45 672
BOEING COMPANY KENT 8118 S 208TH ST SE 1/4-1/2 (0.445mi.) P80 1066
UNIVAR USA INC KENT 8201 S 212TH ST SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.608 mi.) 92 1346
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
LIDCO 7113 S 196TH NW 1/2 - 1 (0.637 mi.) S98 1646
Not reported 20403 68TH AVE S W 1/2 - 1 (0.647 mi.) 101 1676

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/10/2015 has revealed that there are
2 RCRA-TSDF sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69
BSB DIVERSIFIED CO | 8202 S 200TH ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 45 672
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Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/10/2015 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/10/2015 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 7415 S 206TH SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) G34 456

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/10/2015 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-CESQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ROTTLER MFG CO 8029 S 200TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) 21 394

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

WA HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

A review of the WA HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/19/2015 has revealed that there are 7
WA HSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BSB DIVERSIFIED CO | 8202 S 200TH ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 45 672
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2105
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
HEXCEL CORP 19819 84TH AVE S NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.464 mi.) 85 1128
CHEMCENTRAL SEATTLE 7601 S 190TH ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.845 mi.) 109 1983

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 23332719
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BOEING NORTHWARD LOT 72ND AVE S & S 196TH NW 1/2 - 1 (0.609 mi.) 93 1577
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2225
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Not reported 7215 S 196TH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.631 mi.) S97 1626
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 145
Facility Status: Cleanup Complete-Active O&M/Monitoring

LIDCO 7113 S 196TH NW 1/2 - 1 (0.637 mi.) S98 1646
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2141
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Not reported 6942 S 196TH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.709 mi.) 104 1873
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2356
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

WA CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

A review of the WA CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/20/2015 has revealed that there are
26 WA CSCSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

COLONIAL CEDAR COMPA 7800 S 206TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) B15 45
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 56513571
Clean Up Siteid: 6303

Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69
PETROCARD INC 20007 80TH AVE S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) F29 440
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 27928492
Clean Up Siteid: 8570

BOEING COMPANY KENT 8118 S 208TH ST SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.317 mi.) 43 611
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 2098
Clean Up Siteid: 95
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Equal/Higher Elevation

BSB DIVERSIFIED CO |
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2105
Clean Up Siteid: 58

HEXCEL CORP

Not reported
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 15568622
Clean Up Siteid: 8098

UNIVAR USA INC KENT
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 13862483
Clean Up Siteid: 969

URESCO CONSTRUCTION
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 47894512
Clean Up Siteid: 9390

212TH CHEVRON
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 43822373
Clean Up Siteid: 6087

TAYLOR EDWARDS
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 71436939
Clean Up Siteid: 6542

SCARSELLA BROS INC
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 91349895
Clean Up Siteid: 7144

QUALEX PHOTO FINISHI
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 598108
Clean Up Siteid: 332

LITTLE DELI MART
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 1664855
Clean Up Siteid: 5258

POZZI BROS TRANSPORT
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 67383686
Clean Up Siteid: 11998

CHEMCENTRAL SEATTLE
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 23332719
Clean Up Siteid: 1103

Not reported
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 15543314
Clean Up Siteid: 8095

Not reported
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 14752848
Clean Up Siteid: 8054

Address

8202 S 200TH ST

19819 84TH AVE S
19443 77TH AVE S

8201 S 212TH ST

8246 SOUTH 194TH

8315 S 212TH ST

21255 76TH AVE S

19440 84TH AVE S

21249 72ND AVE S

19243 84TH AVE S

21441 76TH AVE S

7601 S 190TH ST

21208 68TH AVE S

8615 S 192ND ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 45 672
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.464 mi.) 85 1128
NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.551 mi.) 91 1338
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.608 mi.) 92 1346
NNE 1/2-1(0.618 mi.) 94 1580
SSE 1/2-1(0.630mi) 95 1583
SSW 1/2-1(0.638 mi.) 99 1654
NE 1/2 - 1 (0.643 mi.) 100 1664
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.702 mi.) 103 1872
NNE 1/2 -1 (0.757 mi.) 106 1952
S 1/2-1(0.790 mi.) 108 1958
N 1/2 - 1 (0.845 mi.) 109 1983
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.852 mi.) 110 1993
NNE 1/2-1(0.863mi.) 111 2011
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID

Page

BOEING NORTHWARD LOT 72ND AVE S & S 196TH NW 1/2 - 1 (0.609 mi.) 93
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2225
Clean Up Siteid: 1244

Not reported 7215 S 196TH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.631 mi.) S97
Site Status: Cleanup Complete-Active O&M/Monitoring
Facility ID: 145
Clean Up Siteid: 2682

LIDCO 7113 S 196TH NW 1/2 - 1 (0.637 mi.) S98
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2141
Clean Up Siteid: 1309

Not reported 20403 68TH AVE S W 1/2 - 1 (0.647 mi.) 101
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 2099
Clean Up Siteid: 7174
Clean Up Siteid: 7177
Clean Up Siteid: 7175
Clean Up Siteid: 12150

QWEST CORPORATION WO 19621 70TH AVE S NW 1/2 - 1 (0.665 mi.) 102
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 77964861
Clean Up Siteid: 10505

Not reported 6942 S 196TH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.709 mi.) 104
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2356
Clean Up Siteid: 1758

CHEVRON 68TH AVE 19918 68TH AVE S WNW 1/2 -1 (0.720 mi.) 105
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 84544811
Clean Up Siteid: 10741

MILL CREEK SITE W VALLEY HWY & S 196 NW 1/2 - 1 (0.785 mi.) 107
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 2238
Clean Up Siteid: 1391

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

WA SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s
Solid Waste Facilities Handbook.

A review of the WA SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/12/2015 has revealed that there are
2 WA SWF/LF sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

1577

1626

1646

1676

1843

1873

1940

1957

Page

GROCO INC. 7409 S 202ND WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) C18
Permit No: BT9903
Facility ID: 2205
Facility ID: 815

58
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

WA LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

A review of the WA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/18/2015 has revealed that there are 2
WA LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

COLONIAL CEDAR COMPA 7800 S 206TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) B15 45
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 6303
Facility ID: 56513571

PETROCARD INC 20007 80TH AVE S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) F29 440
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Cleanup Site ID: 8570
Facility ID: 27928492

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

WA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

A review of the WA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2015 has revealed that there are 6
WA UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

KENT FACILITY 20245 76 TH AVE S WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 10 35
Site Id: 6164
Facility ID: 26239456

KENT TERMINAL 19929 76TH AVE S NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) 12 41
Site Id: 10540
Facility ID: 71826526

COLONIAL CEDAR COMPA 7800 S 206TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) B15 45
Site 1d: 2192
Facility ID: 56513571

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO IN 7409 S 202TH WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) C17 49
Site Id: 2439
Facility ID: 83865734

PETROCARD INC 20007 80TH AVE S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) F29 440
Site 1d: 100110
Facility ID: 27928492

MUTUAL MATERIALS CO 7406 SOUTH 206TH ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) G35 496
Site 1d: 1873
Facility ID: 82212161
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State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

WA ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an
order or decree.

A review of the WA ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 9
WA ICR sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
COLONIAL CEDAR CO. 7800 S. 206TH ST. S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) B14 45
PETROCARD INC 20007 80TH AVE S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) F29 440
MUTUAL MATERIALS CO 7406 SOUTH 206TH ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) G35 496
COLONIAL CEDAR CO. 7800 S. 208TH ST. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.301 mi.) 41 610
SUNSET FOUNDRY 8228 S. 206TH ST. ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.369 mi.)  J51 765
METRO HAULING 20848 77TH AVE. S. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.) M67 942
QUAKER STATE FACILIT 8005 S. 196TH ST. NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) 073 1056
BOEING COMPANY KENT 8118 S 208TH ST SE 1/4-1/2 (0.445mi.) P80 1066
VALLEY FREEWAY CORPO 84TH AVE S & S 208TH SE 1/4-1/2 (0.476 mi.)  R88 1332

WA VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.

A review of the WA VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/20/2015 has revealed that there are 5
WA VCP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

COLONIAL CEDAR COMPA 7800 S 206TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) B15 45
Facility ID: 56513571
Cleanup Siteid: 6303

PETROCARD INC 20007 80TH AVE S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) F29 440
Facility ID: 27928492
Cleanup Siteid: 8570

Not reported 7808 S 207TH CT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 37 499
Facility ID: 52556697
Cleanup Siteid: 374

Not reported 8228 S 206TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.369 mi.) J52 766
Facility ID: 2374
Cleanup Siteid: 3270

PILCHUCK CONTRACTORS 20848 77TH AV S S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.) M66 934
Facility ID: 5713548
Cleanup Siteid: 5375

State and tribal Brownfields sites

WA BROWNFIELDS: A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing.
Brownfields are abandoned, idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or
redevelopment is hindered by real or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and
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past use -- they can be anything from a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned
corner gas station.

A review of the WA BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/20/2015 has revealed that there
is 1 WA BROWNFIELDS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BSB DIVERSIFIED CO |
Facilty ID: 2105
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

8202 S 200TH ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 45 672

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

A review of the WA ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/04/2015 has revealed that there
are 70 WA ALLSITES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

STERICYCLE OF WASHIN 20320 80TH AVE S E0-1/8 (0.113 mi.) 8 30
Facility 1d: 12773496

BERT WELL INDUSTRIES 7848 S 202ND ST NE O - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) 9 33
Facility 1d: 338456

KENT FACILITY 20245 76TH AVE S WNW O - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 10 35
Facility 1d: 26239456

WALMAN OPTICAL CO 20417 80TH AVE S ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) 11 39
Facility 1d: 47482655

KENT TERMINAL 19929 76TH AVE S NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) 12 41
Facility 1d: 71826526

VERIZON WIRELESS EAS 20130 80TH AVE S NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) 13 44
Facility 1d: 3748152

COLONIAL CEDAR COMPA 7800 S 206TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) B15 45
Facility 1d: 56513571

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO IN 7409 S 202TH WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) C17 49
Facility 1d: 83865734

Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69

ROTTLER MFG CO 8029 S 200TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) 21 394
Facility 1d: 85562178

Not reported 7748 S 200TH ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) E23 417
Facility 1d: 85246131

CENTRAL PRE MIX CONC 20609 77TH AVE S SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 24 431
Facility 1d: 61145929

MAESTRO 20021 80TH AVE S UNI NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) F25 435
Facility 1d: 25997935

AUTOMATIC PRODUCTS C 20021 80TH AVE S 3A NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) F26 435

Facility 1d: 21169572
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 20021 80TH AVE S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) F27 437
Facility 1d: 89697581

PETROCARD INC 20007 80TH AVE S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) F29 440
Facility 1d: 27928492

MUTUAL MATERIALS CO 7414 S 206TH STE B SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) G31 450
Facility 1d: 2974943

MUTUAL MATERIALS KEN 7414 S 206TH SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) G32 451
Facility 1d: 41916656

Not reported 7415 S 206TH SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) G34 456
Facility 1d: 18685675

MUTUAL MATERIALS CO 7406 SOUTH 206TH ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) G35 496
Facility 1d: 82212161

S SEATTLE AUTO AUCTI 7200 S 202ND ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) 36 499
Facility 1d: 15522

Not reported 7808 S 207TH CT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 37 499
Facility 1d: 52556697

H & M BAY RENTON FAC W OF 8028 S 200TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) 38 503
Facility 1d: 19304

Not reported 19801 78TH AVE S N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.255 mi.) 39 503
Facility 1d: 54461731

Not reported 19929 77TH AVE S NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) 40 505
Facility 1d: 95467964

VEOLIA TRANSPORTATIO 8002 - S 208TH ST BL SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.301 mi.) 42 611
Facility 1d: 18736

BOEING COMPANY KENT 8118 S 208TH ST SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.317 mi.) 43 611
Facility 1d: 2098

RAINIER PALLET & CRA 20045 84TH AVE S ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) 44 671
Facility 1d: 13681

BSB DIVERSIFIED CO | 8202 S 200TH ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 45 672
Facility 1d: 2105

TORGERSON CRUSHERS | 20207 84TH AVE S E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) H46 758
Facility 1d: 19761848

KENTWOOD INDUSTRIAL 20215 84TH AVE S E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) H47 760

Facility I1d: 91369853
Facility 1d: 19014

ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM 20241 84TH AVE S E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) 148 761
Facility 1d: 57188567

S & B TRUCK SVS 20245 84TH AVE S E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) 149 762
Facility 1d: 47318779

BOISE OFFICE SOLUTIO 20202 84TH AVE S E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) H50 764
Facility 1d: 2153280

Not reported 8228 S 206TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.369 mi.) J52 766
Facility 1d: 2374

PANASONIC SERVICES C 20421 84TH AVE S ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) 53 772
Facility 1d: 22549725

SPECIALTY METALS COR 8300 S 206TH ST ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.381 mi.) J54 780

Facility 1d: 21604
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Equal/Higher Elevation

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTA
Facility Id: 4791793

KEY TRUCKING INC
Facility Id: 41583358

Not reported
Facility 1d: 13943588

HD SUPPLY CONSTRUCTI
Facility 1d: 13521

VALLEY FREEWAY BUSIN
Facility I1d: 91348282

ASEMCO INC
Facility Id: 6959111

KR ANDERSON CO INC 8
Facility Id: 25813124

TERMINAL SERVICE
Facility 1d: 19025

FXI/ FOAMEX INNOVAT
Facility Id: 81388779

HD SUPPLY SOUTHWEST
Facility Id: 9333072

PILCHUCK CONTRACTORS
Facility Id: 5713548

BUDGET PANELS INC
Facility Id: 42578549

Not reported
Facility 1d: 98128259

QUAKER STATE OIL COR
Facility Id: 45512729

MIKRON INDUSTRIES IN
Facility 1d: 59139231

ENERSYS INC KENT 2
Facility I1d: 16767

GELCO SERVICES
Facility Id: 35853447

Not reported
Facility Id: 87251753

CENTRAL PRE-MIX CONC
Facility Id: 39544876

OLYMPIC AUTO GLASS |
Facility Id: 55368478

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY
Facility Id: 14485325

LEISURE SUPPLY 77TH
Facility Id: 76598861

WEYERHAEUSER RECYCLI
Facility Id: 43744294

Address

7821 S 198TH ST TRAN
19657 78TH AVE S
19640 78TH AVE S
7820 S 210TH ST
20400 84TH AVE S
20422 84TH AVE S
20452 84TH AVE S
20462 84TH AVE S
19635 78TH AVE. S.
20476 84TH AVE S
20848 77TH AV S
20219 87TH SBLDG H
7837 S 196TH ST
8001 S 196TH ST
8005 S 196TH
20604 84TH AVE S
20606 84TH AVE S
20612 84TH AVE S
21000 77TH AVE S
20640 84TH AVE S
77 AVENUE SOUTH
21017 77TH AVE S

19621 77TH AVE S

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.) 55 784
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) K56 793
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) K58 798
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) 59 799
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) L60 805
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.411 mi.)) 61 806
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.413 mi.) L62 808
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.)  L63 809
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) 64 813
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) 65 923
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.) M66 934
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) 68 942
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.426 mi.) 69 945
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) 072 1055
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) 074 1056
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) P75 1058
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) P76 1058
SE 1/4-1/2(0.439mi) P77 1060
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.444 mi.) Q78 1064
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.444 mi) P79 1065
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 81 1119
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.453 mi.) Q82 1121
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) 83 1122
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

HEXCEL CORP 19819 84TH AVE S NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.464 mi.) 85 1128

212TH BUSINEES PARK 84TH AVE S. AND S. 2 SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.) R87 1331
Facility 1d: 9310

VALLEY FREEWAY CORPO 84TH AVE S & S 208TH SE 1/4-1/2 (0.476 mi.)  R88 1332
Facility 1d: 2715541

KENT CITY FIRE DEPT 20676 72ND AVE S SW 1/4-1/2 (0.478 mi.) 89 1335
Facility 1d: 75612442

Not reported 20848 84TH AVE S SE 1/4-1/2 (0.499 mi.) 90 1337

Facility 1d: 52393556

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PARAGON TRADE BRANDS 20232 72ND AVE S W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) 57 795
Facility 1d: 68123845

NORTH PACIFIC INDUST 20017 72ND AVE S WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) N70 952
Facility 1d: 1610
Facility 1d: 8070005

WESTERN PROCESSING T 20015 72ND AVE S WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) N71 980
Facility 1d: 24233425

EURO TEK STORE FIXTU 7028 S 204TH ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.) 84 1124
Facility 1d: 53679662

Not reported 20231 72ND AVE S W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) 86 1250

Facility Id: 53175546

WA CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from

the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

A review of the WA CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/20/2015 has revealed that there
are 8 WA CSCSL NFA sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

KENT FACILITY
Facility/Site 1d: 26239456
CS Id: 8506

MUTUAL MATERIALS CO
Facility/Site Id: 82212161
CS Id: 10638

Not reported
Facility/Site I1d: 52556697
CSId: 374

KENTWOOD INDUSTRIAL
Facility/Site 1d: 91369853
CSId: 4881

Not reported
Facility/Site 1d: 2374
CS Id: 3270

20245 76TH AVE S WNW O - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 10 35

7406 SOUTH 206TH ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.)) G35 496
7808 S 207TH CT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 37 499
20215 84TH AVE S E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) H47 760

8228 S 206TH ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.369 mi.) J52 766
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

VALLEY FREEWAY BUSIN 20400 84TH AVE S ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) L60 805
Facility/Site I1d: 91348282
CS Id: 4837

PILCHUCK CONTRACTORS 20848 77TH AV S S 1/4-1/2 (0.419 mi.) M66 934
Facility/Site 1d: 5713548
CS Id: 5375

VALLEY FREEWAY CORPO 84TH AVE S & S 208TH SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) R88 1332
Facility/Site 1d: 2715541
CS Id: 7500

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/10/2015 has revealed that
there are 8 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
STERICYCLE OF WASHIN 20320 80TH AVE S EO-1/8 (0.113 mi.) 8 30
WALMAN OPTICAL CO 20417 80TH AVE S ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) 11 39
Not reported 7748 S 200TH ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) E23 417
AUTOMATIC PRODUCTS C 20021 80TH AVE S 3A NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) F26 435
Not reported 20021 80TH AVE S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) F27 437
MAESTRO 20021 80TH AV S UNIT NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) F28 438
MUTUAL MATERIALS KEN 7414 S 206TH ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) G33 454
Not reported 7808 S 207TH CT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 37 499

CONSENT: Major Legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL
(superfund) sites. Released periodically by U.S. District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation
matters.

A review of the CONSENT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there is 1
CONSENT site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WESTERN PROCESSING C 7215 S 196TH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.631 mi.) S96 1590

ROD: Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site
containing technical and health information to aid the cleanup.

A review of the ROD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2013 has revealed that there is 1 ROD
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

TC4325405.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 20



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WESTERN PROCESSING C 7215 S 196TH ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.631 mi.) S96 1590
WA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the WA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there
are 5 WA MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69
ROTTLER MFG CO 8029 S 200TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) 21 394
Facility Site ID Number: 85562178
Gen Status CD: SQG
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAD009246786
Not reported 7748 S 200TH ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) E23 417
Facility Site ID Number: 85246131
Gen Status CD: MQG
EPA ID: WAD980834279
MUTUAL MATERIALS CO 7414 S 206TH ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) G30 447
Facility Site ID Number: 41916656
Gen Status CD: LQG
EPA ID: WAD988505905
Not reported 7415 S 206TH SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) G34 456
Facility Site ID Number: 18685675
Gen Status CD: SQG
Gen Status CD: MQG
EPA ID: WAD988471942
WI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the WI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there is
1 WI MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69
NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.
A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there is
1 NY MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69
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PA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there
are 2 PA MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BURLINGTON ENVIRONME 20245 77TH AVENUE SO SW 1/8-1/4 (0.191 mi.) D19 59
Generator EPA Id: WAD991281767

Not reported 20245 77THAVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69

2020 COR ACTION: The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the
2020 Corrective Action Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective
action. The 2020 universe contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while
others were contaminated but have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet,

and may require little or no remediation. Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure

on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

A review of the 2020 COR ACTION list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/22/2013 has revealed that
there is 1 2020 COR ACTION site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported 20245 77TH AVE S SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) D20 69

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not

limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR US
Hist Auto Stat site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 7416 S 202ND ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) C16 49

EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to

those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash

& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
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Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR US
Hist Cleaners site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 7748 S 200TH ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) E22 417
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records.

Site Name Database(s)

ERADCO USED CAR LEASE WA ICR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 1 2 3 NR 6
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
WA HSL 1.000 1 0 0 2 5 NR 8
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
WA CSCSL 1.000 1 0 3 3 20 NR 27
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
WA SWF/LF 0.500 0 2 0 NR NR 2
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
WA LUST 0.500 1 0 2 0 NR NR 3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
WA UST 0.250 1 1 5 NR NR NR 7
WA AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
WA INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
WA ICR 0.500 0 3 6 NR NR 9
WA VCP 0.500 0 3 2 NR NR 5
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
WA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 1 0 0 1 NR NR 2

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 1 0 0 0 NR NR 1

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA ALLSITES 0.500 1 3 20 47 NR NR 71
WA CSCSL NFA 0.500 1 2 5 NR NR 8
WA CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 1 7 NR NR NR 9
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA MANIFEST 0.250 0 5 NR NR NR 5
WI MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NY MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
PA MANIFEST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
WA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA Inactive Drycleaners 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR US Hist Auto Stat 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
EDR US Hist Cleaners 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
WA RGA LUST TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
WA RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA RGA HWS TP 3 NR NR NR NR NR 3
- Totals -- 14 6 64 71 31 0 186

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al MARALCO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000199591
Target 7730 S 202ND FINDS WADO053825352
Property KENT, WA 98032 WA CSCSL
WA ALLSITES
Site 1 of 7 in cluster A WA HSL
WA LUST
Actual: WA UST
29 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 11/04/1993

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

7730 S 202ND

KENT, WA 98032
WADO053825352

4350 150TH AVE NE
REDMOND, WA 98052-5301
WA ECY WA ECY

4350 150TH AVE NE
REDMOND, WA 98052-5301
us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Non-Generator

WA BROWNFIELDS

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

WA ECY W

7730 S 202ND ST
KENT, WA 98032
us
(000)000-0000
Private

Owner
05/02/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

11/08/2004

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

110005322310

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

2067

Northwest

47.420258 / -122.235673

Yes

2

5055

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Metals - Other

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Facility ID: 2067
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.420258 / -122.235673
Brownfield Status: Yes
Rank Status: 2
Clean Up Siteid: 5055

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2067

Northwest

47.420258 / -122.235673

Yes

2

5055

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Petroleum-Diesel

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2067
47.420258
-122.23567

Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

2067
MARALCO
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WADO053825352

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

1988-04-22 00:00:00
1991-12-31 00:00:00

2067
MARALCO

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: 515

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

2005-02-09 00:00:00
Not reported

2067

MARALCO

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

Not reported
1988-03-01 00:00:00
2005-02-09 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

NW1399
2005-02-09 00:00:00
2008-10-22 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

NW2356
2011-07-21 00:00:00
2013-03-06 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

515

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

3365
2067
HWG
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARALCO (Continued)

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

1000199591

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WADO053825352

04/22/1988

12/31/1991

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3366

2067

USsST
Underground Storage Tank
|

515
03/20/2000
03/20/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3367

2067

LUST

LUST Facility
A

515
02/09/2005
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3368

2067

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
03/01/1988
02/09/2005
MARALCO
TOXICS
ISIS

3369

2067
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

NW1399
02/09/2005
10/22/2008
MARALCO
TOXICS
ISIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Facility Id: 2067
Latitude: 47.420258
Longitude: -122.23567
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 2067
Facility Company: MARALCO
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WADO053825352

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

1988-04-22 00:00:00
1991-12-31 00:00:00

2067
MARALCO

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
515
2005-02-09 00:00:00
Not reported

2067

MARALCO

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

Not reported
1988-03-01 00:00:00
2005-02-09 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

NW1399
2005-02-09 00:00:00
2008-10-22 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: MARALCO
Program ID: NW2356

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

2011-07-21 00:00:00
2013-03-06 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

515

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

3365

2067

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WADO053825352
04/22/1988
12/31/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3366

2067

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

515
03/20/2000
03/20/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3367

2067

LUST

LUST Facility
A

515
02/09/2005
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3368
2067
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
03/01/1988
02/09/2005
MARALCO
TOXICS

ISIS

3369

2067

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

Federal Program Indentifier: NW1399
Interaction Start Date: 02/09/2005
Interaction End Date: 10/22/2008
prgm_facil: MARALCO
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS

Facility Id: 2067

Latitude: 47.420258

Longitude: -122.23567

Ecology Interest Type Code: SCS

Facility ID: 2067

Facility Company: MARALCO
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WADO053825352

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

1988-04-22 00:00:00
1991-12-31 00:00:00

2067
MARALCO

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
515
2005-02-09 00:00:00
Not reported

2067

MARALCO

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

TC4325405.2s Page 15



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MARALCO (Continued)

Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

ISIS

MARALCO

Not reported
1988-03-01 00:00:00
2005-02-09 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

NW1399
2005-02-09 00:00:00
2008-10-22 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

NW2356
2011-07-21 00:00:00
2013-03-06 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

515

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

3365

2067

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WADO053825352
04/22/1988
12/31/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3366
2067
UST

1000199591
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARALCO (Continued)

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

1000199591

Underground Storage Tank
|

515

03/20/2000

03/20/2000

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

3367

2067

LUST

LUST Facility
A

515
02/09/2005
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3368

2067

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
03/01/1988
02/09/2005
MARALCO
TOXICS
ISIS

3369

2067

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

Federal Program Indentifier: NW1399
Interaction Start Date: 02/09/2005
Interaction End Date: 10/22/2008
prgm_facil: MARALCO
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS

Facility Id: 2067

Latitude: 47.420258

Longitude: -122.23567

Ecology Interest Type Code: UST

Facility ID: 2067

Facility Company: MARALCO
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARALCO (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
WAD053825352
1988-04-22 00:00:00
1991-12-31 00:00:00

2067
MARALCO

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
515
2005-02-09 00:00:00
Not reported

2067

MARALCO

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

Not reported
1988-03-01 00:00:00
2005-02-09 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

NW1399
2005-02-09 00:00:00
2008-10-22 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

NW2356
2011-07-21 00:00:00
2013-03-06 00:00:00

2067
MARALCO
|

UST

1000199591
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARALCO (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

1000199591

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

515

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

3365

2067

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WADO053825352
04/22/1988
12/31/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3366

2067

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

515
03/20/2000
03/20/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3367

2067

LUST

LUST Facility
A

515
02/09/2005
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3368

2067

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
03/01/1988
02/09/2005
MARALCO
TOXICS
ISIS

3369
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2067
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

Federal Program Indentifier: NW1399
Interaction Start Date: 02/09/2005
Interaction End Date: 10/22/2008
prgm_facil: MARALCO
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility Id: 2067

Latitude: 47.420258
Longitude: -122.23567

Ecology Interest Type Code: VOLCLNST

Facility ID: 2067
Facility Company: MARALCO
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD053825352
1988-04-22 00:00:00
1991-12-31 00:00:00

2067
MARALCO

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
515
2005-02-09 00:00:00
Not reported

2067

MARALCO

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

Not reported
1988-03-01 00:00:00
2005-02-09 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
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MAP FINDINGS
EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: MARALCO
Program ID: NW1399

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

2005-02-09 00:00:00
2008-10-22 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

MARALCO

NW2356
2011-07-21 00:00:00
2013-03-06 00:00:00

2067

MARALCO

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

515

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

3365

2067

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WADO053825352
04/22/1988
12/31/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3366

2067

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

515
03/20/2000
03/20/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3367
2067
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: 515
Interaction Start Date: 02/09/2005

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

3368

2067

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
03/01/1988
02/09/2005
MARALCO
TOXICS
ISIS

3369

2067

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

Federal Program Indentifier: NW1399
Interaction Start Date: 02/09/2005
Interaction End Date: 10/22/2008
prgm_facil: MARALCO
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility Id: 5230

Latitude: 47.42

Longitude: -122.237

Ecology Interest Type Code: CONSTSWGP
Facility ID: 5230
Facility Company: MARALCO RESTORATION
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

CONSTSWGP
Construction SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

MARALCO RESTORATION
WARO006920

2006-08-17 00:00:00
2013-03-24 00:00:00

84329

5230

CONSTGP
Construction SW GP
A

WAR006920
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Interaction Start Date: 08/17/2006

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported

Interaction End Date:

Not reported

MARALCO RESTORATION

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Awaiting Cleanup

FSID Number: 2067
Rank: 2
Region: NwW
EDR Link ID: 2067

LUST:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

WATQUAL
PARIS

2067

Awaiting Cleanup

5055

Upland

Ecology-supervised or conducted

MARALCO

02/09/2005

Northwest

47.420258 / -122.23567

2067

515

Not reported
2068725566
47.420258
-122.235673

#1

Not reported
Removed
06/29/1995
00/31/1964
Not reported
30,000 to 49,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARALCO (Continued) 1000199591
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
BROWNFIELDS:
Facilty ID: 2067
Rank: 2
Cleanup Site Id: 5055
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
ISIS User Display Name: South, David
Latitude: 47.420
Longitude: -122.235
Is VCP Flag: No
Is NFA Flag: No
A2 MARALCO WA RGA HWS  S115343912
Target 7730 S. 202ND N/A
Property  KENT, WA
Site 2 of 7 in cluster A
Actual: RGA HWS:
29 ft. 1995 MARALCO 7730 S. 202ND
A3 MARALCO WA RGA HWS  S115343911
Target 7730 S 202ND N/A
Property KENT, WA
Site 3 of 7 in cluster A
Actual: RGA HWS:
29 ft. 2010 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND
2009 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND
2008 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND
2007 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND
2006 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND
2005 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND
2004 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 MARALCO WA RGA LUST S115438584
Target 7730 S 202ND ST N/A
Property  KENT, WA
Site 4 of 7 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
29 ft. 2012 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND ST
2011 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND ST
A5 HALPIN-LYON COMPANY WA RGA LUST S115435970
Target 7730 S 202ND ST N/A
Property  KENT, WA
Site 5 of 7 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
29 ft. 2010 HALPIN-LYON COMPANY 7730 S 202ND ST
2009 HALPIN-LYON COMPANY 7730 S 202ND ST
2008 HALPIN-LYON COMPANY 7730 S 202ND ST
2007 HALPIN-LYON COMPANY 7730 S 202ND ST
2006 HALPIN-LYON COMPANY 7730 S 202ND ST
2005 HALPIN-LYON COMPANY 7730 S 202ND ST
A6 MARALCO WA RGA HWS  S115343910
Target 7730 S 202ND ST N/A
Property KENT, WA
Site 6 of 7 in cluster A
Actual: RGA HWS:
29 ft. 2012 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND ST
2011 MARALCO 7730 S 202ND ST
A7 MARALCO PROPERTY US BROWNFIELDS 1014949151
Target 7730 SOUTH 202ND STREET N/A
Property KENT, WA 98032
Site 7 of 7 in cluster A
29 ft. Recipient name: Seattle/King County

Grant type:

Property name:
Property #:

Parcel size:

Property Description:
Latitude:

Longitude:

HCM label:

Map scale:

Point of reference:
Datum:

ACRES property ID:
Start date:
Completed date:
Acres cleaned up:
Cleanup funding:
Cleanup funding source:
Assessment funding:

Assessment

MARALCO PROPERTY

63150003000
12.04

Aluminum recycling facility, storage of residue

47.4202
-122.2358

Interpolation-Photo

1:1980

Point Where Substance is Monitored
World Geodetic System of 1984

11736

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARALCO PROPERTY (Continued)

Assessment funding source:
Redevelopment funding:
Redev. funding source:
Redev. funding entity name:
Redevelopment start date:
Assessment funding entity:
Cleanup funding entity:
Grant type:
Accomplishment type:
Accomplishment count:
Cooperative agreement #:
Ownership entity:

Current owner:

Did owner change:

Cleanup required:

Video available:

Photo available:

Institutional controls required:
IC Category proprietary controls:
IC cat. info. devices:

IC cat. gov. controls:

IC cat. enforcement permit tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:

Other contams found description:

PAHSs found:

PAHs cleaned up:
PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:
Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:
Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:
Surface water cleaned:

1014949151

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N/A

Phase | Environmental Assessment
0

98030701
Private
Halpin Lyon Company
N

Yes

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Y

Y

(pH surface water)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARALCO PROPERTY (Continued)

VOCs found:
VOCs cleaned:
Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

nickel cleaned up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory

Recipient name:
Grant type:
Property name:
Property #:

Parcel size:
Property Description:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM label:

Map scale:

Point of reference:

Not reported
Not reported
PCP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

King County Department of Natural Resources and Parks
Assessment

MARALCO PROPERTY

63150003000

12.04

Aluminum recycling facility, storage of residue
47.4202

-122.2358

Interpolation-Photo

1:1980

Point Where Substance is Monitored

1014949151
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARALCO PROPERTY (Continued)

Datum:

ACRES property ID:

Start date:

Completed date:

Acres cleaned up:

Cleanup funding:

Cleanup funding source:
Assessment funding:
Assessment funding source:
Redevelopment funding:
Redev. funding source:
Redev. funding entity name:
Redevelopment start date:
Assessment funding entity:
Cleanup funding entity:
Grant type:
Accomplishment type:
Accomplishment count:
Cooperative agreement #:
Ownership entity:

Current owner:

Did owner change:

Cleanup required:

Video available:

Photo available:

Institutional controls required:
IC Category proprietary controls:
IC cat. info. devices:

IC cat. gov. controls:

IC cat. enforcement permit tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:

Other contams found description:

PAHs found:
PAHSs cleaned up:
PCBs found:

World Geodetic System of 1984
11736

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

450

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N/A

Phase | Environmental Assessment

0

97066701
Private
Halpin Lyon Company
N

Yes

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Y

Y

Y

(pH surface water)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1014949151
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARALCO PROPERTY (Continued)

PCBs cleaned up:
Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:
Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:
Surface water cleaned:
VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:
Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

nickel cleaned up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PCP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1014949151
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
8 STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON TRANSFER FACILI RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000474113
East 20320 80TH AVE S FINDS WAD988482089
<1/8 KENT, WA 98032 WA ALLSITES
0.113 mi.
5095 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/25/2002
Facility name: Not reported

é\gtfuali Facility address: 20320 80TH AVE S

1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

KENT, WA 98032

WAD988482089

STERICYCLE OF W STERICYCLE OF W
20320 80TH AVE S

KENT, WA 98032

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

STERICYCLE OF W S
20320 80TH AVE S
KENT, WA 98032

us

(425)291-9322

Private

Owner

03/09/2001

Not reported

CHRIS D

20320 80TH AVE S
KENT, WA 98032
us

(425)291-9322
Private

Operator
03/12/2001

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No

TC4325405.2s Page 30



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON TRANSFER FACILI (Continued) 1000474113

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

No
No

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Not reported

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
04/09/2013
07/26/2013

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/21/2013

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State Statute or Regulation
04/09/2013
08/10/2013

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/21/2013

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Transporters - Manifest and Recordkeeping
04/09/2013
07/26/2013

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/21/2013

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

04/09/2013

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
State Statute or Regulation

08/10/2013

State

04/09/2013
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON TRANSFER FACILI (Continued) 1000474113

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency: State

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

04/09/2013

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Transporters - Manifest and Recordkeeping
07/26/2013

Evaluation lead agency: State

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

03/06/1996

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

07/26/2013

Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005357808

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:

Facility Company:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

12773496
47.41982
-122.23345
HWTRNSFR

12773496

Stericycle of Washington Transfer Facili

|
HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988482089

1991-01-29 00:00:00
1993-05-27 00:00:00

12773496

Stericycle of Washington Transfer Facili

|
HWTRNSFR

Haz Waste Transfer Facility
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON TRANSFER FACILI (Continued)

Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988482089
2001-03-09 00:00:00
2001-12-31 00:00:00

12773496

47.41982

-122.23345

HWG

12773496

Stericycle of Washington Transfer Facili
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988482089

1991-01-29 00:00:00
1993-05-27 00:00:00

12773496

Stericycle of Washington Transfer Facili
|

HWTRNSFR

Haz Waste Transfer Facility
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988482089
2001-03-09 00:00:00
2001-12-31 00:00:00

9 BERT WELL INDUSTRIES INC

NE 7848 S 202ND ST

<1/8 KENT, WA 98032

0.114 mi.

600 ft.

Relative: ALLSITES:

Higher Facility Id:
Latitude:

Actual: Longitude:

29 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

338456

WA ALLSITES

47.421237
-122.23444

HWP

338456

Bert Well Industries Inc
A

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
CRKO000001790
1987-01-01 00:00:00

1000474113

S109553161
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BERT WELL INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Not reported

338456

Bert Well Industries Inc
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
CRK000001790
1991-01-01 00:00:00
1995-02-01 00:00:00

6598

338456

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
A
CRK000001790
01/01/1987

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

6599

338456

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
|

Federal Program Indentifier: CRK000001790
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1991

Interaction End Date: 02/01/1995

prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: HWPPRT

Facility Id: 338456

Latitude: 47.421237

Longitude: -122.23444

Ecology Interest Type Code: TRI

Facility ID: 338456

Facility Company: Bert Well Industries Inc
Interaction: A

Interaction 1: TRI

Interaction 2: Toxics Release Inventory
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: EPCRA

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: CRKO000001790

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

1987-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

338456
Bert Well Industries Inc

S$109553161
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERT WELL INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) S109553161
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWP
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Planner
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: HWPPRT
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: CRKO000001790
Date Interaction: 1991-01-01 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 1995-02-01 00:00:00
Facility/Site Interaction T: 6598
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 338456
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: TRI
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Toxics Release Inventory
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: CRK000001790
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1987
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: EPCRA
Facility/Site Interaction T: 6599
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 338456
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWP
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Planner
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: CRK000001790
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1991
Interaction End Date: 02/01/1995
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: HWPPRT
10 KENT FACILITY WA ALLSITES U001777776
WNW 20245 76TH AVE S WA CSCSL NFA N/A
<1/8 KENT, WA 98032 WA UST
0.120 mi.
633 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 26239456
Latitude: 47.41749
Actual: Longitude: -122.23747
29 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 26239456
Facility Company: KENT FACILITY
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

6164

1991-01-24 00:00:00
2003-01-21 00:00:00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENT FACILITY (Continued) u001777776
Facility ID: 26239456
Facility Company: KENT FACILITY
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

1990-01-09 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

26239456

KENT FACILITY

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

6164

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-31 00:00:00

26239456
47.41749
-122.23747
UST
26239456
KENT FACILITY
|
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
6164
1991-01-24 00:00:00
2003-01-21 00:00:00

26239456

KENT FACILITY

|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

Not reported
1990-01-09 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

26239456

KENT FACILITY
|

UST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KENT FACILITY (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d:
CSId:

NFA Date:
Rank:
VCP:
Latitude:
Longitude:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Underground Storage Tank

TOXICS
USsST

Not reported
6164

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-31 00:00:00

26239456
8506
10/03/2011
Not reported
No
47.41749
-122.23747

26239456
6164

Not reported
2068728030
47.41749
-122.23747

1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:

Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2
Not reported

uo01777776
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENT FACILITY (Continued) U001777776
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
11 WALMAN OPTICAL CO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000366217
ESE 20417 80TH AVE S FINDS WADO092878479
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98032 WA ALLSITES
0.127 mi.
671 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/18/2003
Facility name: Not reported

égtfual: Facility address: 20417 80TH AVE S

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

KENT, WA 98032
WADO092878479

PO BOX 88804

SEATTLE, WA 98138-2804
WALMAN OPTICAL WALMAN OPTICAL
PO BOX 88804

SEATTLE, WA 98138-2804
us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

BOB B

20417 80TH AVE S
KENT, WA 98032
us

(253)872-7137
Private

Operator
01/01/1900

Not reported

WALMAN OPTICAL W
20417 80TH AVE S
KENT, WA 98032

us

(253)872-7137

Private

Owner

05/02/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WALMAN OPTICAL CO (Continued) 1000366217
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: SR - 170(3)
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 02/02/1998
Date achieved compliance:  03/23/1998
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date: ~ 03/06/1998

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

02/02/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/23/1998

State

10/02/1997

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

State

110005328680

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:

Interaction 1:

Interaction 2:

47482655
47.41909
-122.2335
HWG
47482655
Walman Optical Co
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WALMAN OPTICAL CO (Continued) 1000366217
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WADO092878479
Date Interaction: 1987-01-29 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 2002-12-31 00:00:00
12 KENT TERMINAL WA ALLSITES U003025375
NwW 19929 76TH AVE S WA UST N/A
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98032
0.153 mi.
808 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 71826526
Latitude: 47.421152
Actual: Longitude: -122.23982
29 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 71826526
Facility Company: KENT TERMINAL
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

10540

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2004-09-28 00:00:00

71826526

10540
6003206630010002
3024262700
47.421152
-122.239822

1

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996

00/01/1982

09/28/2004

20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
06/30/1998

Not reported

None

None

Dielectric Coated Steel
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Manual Inventory Control (daily)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KENT TERMINAL (Continued)

Tank SFC Type:
Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

NORTHWEST

Not reported

12471

Not reported
Closed in Place
12/30/2008
Not reported
12/30/2008
20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

12750

Not reported
Closed in Place
12/30/2008

Not reported
12/30/2008
20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003025375
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KENT TERMINAL (Continued)

Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996

00/31/1964

09/28/2004

20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
06/30/1998

Not reported

None

None

Not reported

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported
NORTHWEST

Not reported

3

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996
00/01/1982
09/28/2004

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
06/30/1998

Not reported

None

None

Dielectric Coated Steel
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported

Not reported

U003025375
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENT TERMINAL (Continued) U003025375
Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Sacrificial Anode
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: 4
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: Not reported
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 05/13/1994
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: None
Tank Overfill Prevention: None
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Sacrificial Anode
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: None
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
13 VERIZON WIRELESS EAST VALLEY FINDS 1011931962
NE 20130 80TH AVE S WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 BELLEVUE, WA 98032
0.160 mi.
846 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110037544805
Actual:
29 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

means to query and display data maintained by the Washington

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:

3748152
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON WIRELESS EAST VALLEY (Continued) 1011931962
Latitude: 47.421759
Longitude: -122.23331
Ecology Interest Type Code: TIER2
Facility ID: 3748152
Facility Company: Verizon Wireless East Valley
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: TIER2
Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: CRKO000068720
Date Interaction: 2008-01-01 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 2014-03-03 00:00:00
B14 COLONIAL CEDAR CO. WA ICR S105225155
South 7800 S. 206TH ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98032
0.175 mi.
924 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 01/11/00
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
29 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-43
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Monitoring 1999
B15 COLONIAL CEDAR COMPANY INC WA CSCSL  U003026259
South 7800 S 206TH ST WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98035 WA LUST
0.175 mi. WA UST
924 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B WA VCP
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 56513571
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.41732/-122.23512
29 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 6303
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Petroleum-Other

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Soil:

Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COLONIAL CEDAR COMPANY INC (Continued)

Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Northwest

56513571
47.41732
-122.23512
VOLCLNST

56513571
COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

2192

1997-11-14 00:00:00
Not reported

56513571

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
Not reported

1998-02-18 00:00:00
2003-11-17 00:00:00

56513571

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

1981-08-15 00:00:00
1996-08-06 00:00:00

56513571

47.41732

-122.23512

LUST

56513571

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

2192

U003026259
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COLONIAL CEDAR COMPANY INC (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

1997-11-14 00:00:00
Not reported

56513571

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
Not reported

1998-02-18 00:00:00
2003-11-17 00:00:00

56513571

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

1981-08-15 00:00:00
1996-08-06 00:00:00

56513571

47.41732

-122.23512

UST
56513571
COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
2192
1997-11-14 00:00:00
Not reported

56513571

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC
Not reported

1998-02-18 00:00:00
2003-11-17 00:00:00

56513571

U003026259
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

COLONIAL CEDAR COMPANY INC (Continued)
COLONIAL CEDAR CO INC

|
UST

Underground Storage Tank

TOXICS

USsT

Not reported

Not reported
1981-08-15 00:00:00
1996-08-06 00:00:00

LUST:
Facility ID: 56513571
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 6303
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:
Alternate Name:

Voluntary Cleanup Program
COLONIAL CEDAR CO

Release Status Date: 01/27/1998

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.41732 ] -122.23512
UST:

Facility ID: 56513571

Site Id: 2192

UBI: 5780369760010001

Phone Number: 2088727273

Decimal Latitude: 47.41732

Decimal Longitude: -122.23512

Tank Name: 1

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996

Tank Install Date: 00/15/1981

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported

Not reported
11/30/1998

Not reported

None

None

Not reported

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

None

Not reported

Weekly Manual Gauging
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

None

Not reported
NORTHWEST

U003026259
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COLONIAL CEDAR COMPANY INC (Continued) U003026259
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98032-1355
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 56513571
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 6303
C16 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015622625
WNW 7416 S 202ND ST N/A
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98032
0.179 mi.
947 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: A & R AUTO USED SALES
Year: 2002
Actual: Address: 7416 S 202ND ST
29 ft.
Name: A &R AUTO USED
Year: 2004
Address: 7416 S 202ND ST
Name: A & R AUTO USED
Year: 2006
Address: 7416 S 202ND ST
C17 SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC ICIS 1007064361
WNW 7409 S 202TH FINDS N/A
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98032 WA ALLSITES
0.180 mi. WA UST
953 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster C
Relative: ICIS:
Higher Enforcement Action ID: 10-2014-0111
FRS ID: 110015409217
Actual: Program ID: FRS 110015409217
29 ft. Action Name: SAWDUST SUPPLY COMPANY INC - PENALTY ORDER
Full Address: 7409 S 202TH KENT WA 98032-1358
State: Washington

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
EPA Region #:

Enforcement Action ID:

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC

7409 S 202TH
KENT, WA 98032-1358

CWA 309G2B AO For Class Il Penalties

KING
10

10-2014-0111
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued) 1007064361
FRS ID: 110015409217
Program ID: WA-FSIS 83865734
Action Name: SAWDUST SUPPLY COMPANY INC - PENALTY ORDER
Full Address: 7409 S 202TH KENT WA 98032-1358
State: Washington
Facility Name: SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:

Facility County:
EPA Region #:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Program ID:

Action Name:

Full Address:

State:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:

Facility County:
EPA Region #:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Program ID:

Action Name:

Full Address:

State:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:

Facility County:
EPA Region #:

Program ID:
Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Program ID:
Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Program ID:
Facility Name:

7409 S 202TH

KENT, WA 98032-1358

CWA 309G2B AO For Class Il Penalties
KING

10

10-2014-0110

110015409217

FRS 110015409217

SAWDUST SUPPLY COMPANY INC - COMPLIANCE ORDER
7409 S 202TH KENT WA 98032-1358
Washington

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC

7409 S 202TH

KENT, WA 98032-1358

CWA 309A AO For Compliance

KING

10

10-2014-0110

110015409217

WA-FSIS 83865734

SAWDUST SUPPLY COMPANY INC - COMPLIANCE ORDER
7409 S 202TH KENT WA 98032-1358
Washington

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC

7409 S 202TH

KENT, WA 98032-1358

CWA 309A AO For Compliance

KING

10

FRS 110015409217
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
7409 S 202TH

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

WA-FSIS 83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
7409 S 202TH

N

No

Not reported

Not reported

FRS 110015409217
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Program ID:
Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued)

7409 S 202TH
N

No

Not reported
Not reported

WA-FSIS 83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC

7409 S 202TH
N

No

Not reported
Not reported

110015409217

Environmental Interest/Information System

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of

the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to

replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with

a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit

Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate

that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

83865734
47.420812
-122.24530
INDSWGP

1007064361

TC4325405.2s Page 51



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued) 1007064361
Facility ID: 83865734
Facility Company: SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
Interaction: A

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

COMPOST

Composting

W2R

SWFD

Steerco Sawdust Supply
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

BIOSOLIDS
BIOSOLIDS

W2R

SWFD

GROCO INC

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

2439

1981-05-01 00:00:00

Not reported

83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

INDSWGP

Industrial SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

SAWDUST SUPPLY
WARO002000
1994-09-23 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734
47.420812
-122.24530
UST
83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A
COMPOST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued) 1007064361
Interaction 2: Composting
Ecology Program: W2R
Program Data: SWFD

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

Steerco Sawdust Supply
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

BIOSOLIDS
BIOSOLIDS

W2R

SWFD

GROCO INC

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

2439

1981-05-01 00:00:00

Not reported

83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

INDSWGP

Industrial SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

SAWDUST SUPPLY
WAR002000
1994-09-23 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734
47.420812
-122.24530
BIOSOLIDS
83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A
COMPOST
Composting
W2R
SWFD
Steerco Sawdust Supply
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Program ID:
Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued)

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

BIOSOLIDS
BIOSOLIDS

W2R

SWFD

GROCO INC

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

2439

1981-05-01 00:00:00

Not reported

83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

INDSWGP

Industrial SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

SAWDUST SUPPLY
WAR002000
1994-09-23 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734
47.420812
-122.24530
COMPOST
83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A
COMPOST
Composting
W2R
SWFD
Steerco Sawdust Supply
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

1007064361
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued) 1007064361
Facility ID: 83865734
Facility Company: SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: BIOSOLIDS
Interaction 2: BIOSOLIDS
Ecology Program: W2R
Program Data: SWFD
Facility Alt.: GROCO INC
Program ID: Not reported

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

1900-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

2439

1981-05-01 00:00:00

Not reported

83865734
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC
A

INDSWGP

Industrial SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

SAWDUST SUPPLY
WARO002000
1994-09-23 00:00:00
Not reported

83865734

2439
5780868590010002
2066224321
47.420812
-122.245302

#1

A8145

Removed

08/06/1996
00/01/1981

Not reported

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
09/30/1999
12/13/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued)

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Impressed Current

Not reported

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

NORTHWEST

Not reported

#2

A8145

Operational

08/06/1996

00/01/1981

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
09/30/2015

04/22/1999

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Steel

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

None

Safe Suction
NORTHWEST

Not reported

#3

A8145

Operational

08/06/1996

00/01/1981

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
09/30/2015

12/13/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Steel

Single Wall Tank

1007064361
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued)

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Not reported

Impressed Current

Not reported

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

None

Safe Suction

NORTHWEST

Not reported

#4

A8145

Operational

08/06/1996

00/01/1981

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
09/30/2015

12/13/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Steel

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Impressed Current

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported
NORTHWEST

Not reported

#5

A8145

Removed
08/06/1996
00/01/1981

Not reported
1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
09/30/1998

Not reported
None

25 Gallons or less
Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported

1007064361
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAWDUST SUPPLY CO INC (Continued) 1007064361
Tank Corrosion Protection: Sacrificial Anode
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Other
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: None
Pipe Pumping System: Product Removed by Reclaimer
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
C18 GROCO INC. WA SWF/LF S108108011
WNW 7409 S 202ND WA Financial Assurance N/A
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98032
0.180 mi.
953 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster C
Relative: SWFILF:
Higher Facility ID: 2205
Region: STATE
Actual: Permit Status: ACTIVE
29 ft. Date Closed: Not reported
Contact Organization: Not reported
Contact Address1: 6314 7TH AVE S
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City: SEATTLE
Contact State: WA
Contact Postal: 98108

Contact EMail:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Permit No:

Phone:

Operator Name:
Operator Organization:
Operator EMail:
Recycle Survey Code:
Ownership:

Facility Type:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Activity:

Facility ID:

Region:

Permit Status:

Date Closed:
Contact Organization:
Contact Address1:
Contact Address2:
Contact City:
Contact State:
Contact Postal:
Contact EMail:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:

GROCO15SO@AO0L.COM
206-622-5141

Not reported

BT9903

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
GROCO15SO@AOL.COM
6734

PRIVATE

BIOSOLIDS

L. WINEBRENNER
PROJECT MANAGER
BIOSOLIDS (308)

815

STATE

ACTIVE

Not reported
SAWDUST SUPPLY
6314 7TH AVE S
Not reported
SEATTLE

WA

98108
GROCO15SO@AOL.COM
(206) 622-4321

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROCO INC. (Continued) S108108011
Permit No: Not reported
Phone: 253-872-7272
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Organization: Not reported
Operator EMail: grocol5so@aol.com
Recycle Survey Code: Not reported
Ownership: PRIVATE
Facility Type: COMPOST FACILITY
Contact Name: CURLEY WINEBRENNER
Contact Title: Not reported
Activity: COMPOSTING FACILITY
WA Financial Assurance 1:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98032
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 2439
Site Type: PLIA
Financial Resp Type:  Colony (GUS)
Inception Date: 03/16/2011
Expiration Date: 03/16/2012
D19 BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT PA MANIFEST S109245034
Sw 20245 77TH AVENUE SOUTH N/A
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98032
0.191 mi.
1006 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster D
Relative: Manifest Details:
Higher Year: 2013
Manifest Number: 000041241DAT
Actual: Manifest Type: TSD Copy
29 ft. Generator EPA Id: WAD991281767
Generator Date: 01/30/2013

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported

INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc

1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D002

5

Portable tanks
12755
Pounds

Not reported
PADO087561015
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued)

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:
Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:

2013
000041390DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
03/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City

PA

Not reported

1

1

D002

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
53

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000074084DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
07/30/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D004

1

Portable tanks
1322

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000068211DAT
TSD Copy

$109245034
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued) S109245034

Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:

WAD991281767
05/16/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D006

3

Portable tanks
7649

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000068211DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
05/16/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D005

3

Portable tanks
7649

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041390DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
03/28/2013

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

2

D005

1

Portable tanks
2751

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041390DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
03/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

2

D004

1

Portable tanks
2751

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000067745DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
12/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030

$109245034
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued)

TSD EPA Id:
TSD Date:
TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D002

2

Portable tanks
5108

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041241DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
01/30/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D005

5

Portable tanks
12755

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000068211DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
05/16/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc

$109245034
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued)

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:

1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported
1

1

D004

3

Portable tanks
7649

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000067745DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
12/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D005

2

Portable tanks
5108

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041241DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
01/30/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City

PA

$109245034
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued)

Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:

Not reported

1

1

D004

5

Portable tanks
12755

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041390DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
03/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported

INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc

1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported
1

1

D004

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs

53

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041390DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
03/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported

INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc

1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported
1

1

$109245034
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued)

Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:

D005
1

$109245034

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs

53

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041390DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
03/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported

INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc

1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

2

D006

1

Portable tanks
2751

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041390DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
03/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported

INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc

1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported
1

1

D006

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued)

Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:
Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:

53

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000041390DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
03/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported

INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc

1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

2

D002

1

Portable tanks
2751

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000074084DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
07/30/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported

INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc

1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported
1

1

D002

1

Portable tanks
1322
Pounds

Not reported

$109245034
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued) S109245034

TSP EPA Id:
Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000067745DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
12/28/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D006

2

Portable tanks
5108

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported

2013
000068211DAT
TSD Copy
WAD991281767
05/16/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
206-872-8030
Not reported
Not reported
INMETCO - International Metals Reclamation Co Inc
1 Inmetco Dr
Ellwood City
PA

Not reported

1

1

D002

3

Portable tanks
7649

Pounds

Not reported
PAD087561015
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT (Continued) S109245034
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
201 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
D20 RCRA-TSDF 1000299432
SwW 20245 77TH AVE S CORRACTS 98032BRLNG20245
1/8-1/4 KENT, WA 98032 RCRA-LQG
0.191 mi. TRIS
1006 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster D FTTS
HIST FTTS
R_elative: PADS
Higher RAATS
Actual: WA CSCSL
29 ft. WA ALLSITES
WA SWF/LF
NY MANIFEST
PA MANIFEST
WA MANIFEST
WI MANIFEST
WA SPILLS
CA HAZNET
US AIRS
US FIN ASSUR

RCRA-TSDF:

2020 COR ACTION

Date form received by agency:02/27/2014

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Classification:
Description:

Not reported

20245 77TH AVE S

KENT, WA 98032

WAD991281767

18000 72ND AVE. S., SUITE 217

KENT, WA 98032

JOHN CARPENTER

20245 77TH AVENUE S

KENT, WA 98032

us

(253) 87-2803

JCARPENTER@PSCNOW.COM

Not reported

Private

TSDF

Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous
waste

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6XJ66hgoXVLhJhtY647W3MvShYBkg0CKoZuBAHZ1VRhCLvHxhNNa4PmJhAwLtKg1Ycso4aJ74PXU7mgXWL7gBp.wMRUavycpSWk55IgwYKUNBuebkTiL5DnR09IGCardKJvc55QMZsbEuTUiBYiQ6ErEHX.xZTYC1kAW6Q7zXRHyJh7069hi3W68hPIYgNVYoUh59513VciSLUxohJiP3DYghy86tZvfYBW69EL14XZ47sDFWdU34kuzMKOpvclCSbVR8MkTYkQrB8bGkFkS4gKx03PHCkt4KP.n8gGQZvlxuxWbBgKV6zt6Xe6fJzkZ6jJT4WYChcGegWBDoLML3Gp1Vxs3L.sKhtFC7ce9hpEEt0Z6YFfk6iBj4c3P7xRpWHMi5hAEM8kqvazcSn0b8x1JYBkgBtj7kPPv7MMo08PGCDzAKQFT3lZlZUYruMxLBn3t8UnVHXQ5Z49p1HpJ2C3cRiuLhd8nCmeK5NhnvJkTHKSYxhabvtsQN8fnNtqIaLD56bWRXlVWJCw46GS.4sNrhybVg8r6oEHM38BIVay5LqxUhD8XVqjeh0B6tJPAYj5g4tX44Etz7f84WoDN3siyMWIjv464SeJPCoQGYqx4BZZikhFZ5TNI0xLBCpZRKPJ67M1YZclPukjcB.h98jnbHRuSZtnl1wUX3rrARyLGher4CAph6kXdvMlEHqbQxhZC7OQENHXbNoNba1DM3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6XJ66hgoXVLhJhtY647W3MvShYBkg0CKoZuBAHZ1VRhCLvHxhNNa4PmJhAwLtKg1Ycso4aJ74PXU7mgXWL7gBp.wMRUavycpSWk55IgwYKUNBuebkTiL5DnR09IGCardKJvc55QMZsbEuTUiBYiQ6ErEHX.xZTYC1kAW6Q7zXRHyJh7069hi3W68hPIYgNVYoUh59513VciSLUxohJiP3DYghy86tZvfYBW69EL14XZ47sDFWdU34kuzMKOpvclCSbVR8MkTYkQrB8bGkFkS4gKx03PHCkt4KP.n8gGQZvlxuxWbBgKV6zt6Xe6fJzkZ6jJT4WYChcGegWBDoLML3Gp1Vxs3L.sKhtFC7ce9hpEEt0Z6YFfk6iBj4c3P7xRpWHMi5hAEM8kqvazcSn0b8x1JYBkgBtj7kPPv7MMo08PGCDzAKQFT3lZlZUYruMxLBn3t8UnVHXQ5Z49p1HpJ2C3cRiuLhd8nCmeK5NhnvJkTHKSYxhabvtsQN8fnNtqIaLD56bWRXlVWJCw46GS.4sNrhybVg8r6oEHM38BIVay5LqxUhD8XVqjeh0B6tJPAYj5g4tX44Etz7f84WoDN3siyMWIjv464SeJPCoQGYqx4BZZikhFZ5TNI0xLBCpZRKPJ67M1YZclPukjcB.h98jnbHRuSZtnl1wUX3rrARyLGher4CAph6kXdvMlEHqbQxhZC7OQENHXbNoNba1DM3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC
20245 77TH AVENUE S

KENT, 98032

us

(253) 87-2803

Private

Operator

11/14/1996

Not reported

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC
18000 72ND AVE. S., SUITE 217
KENT, 98032

us

(425) 22-7031

Private

Owner

11/14/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Yes
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  Yes
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: Yes
Used oil transporter: Yes
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D003
Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM

1000299432
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D014

1000299432

METHOXYCHLOR (1,1,1-TRICHLORO-2,2-BIS [P-METHOXYPHENYL] ETHANE)

D016

2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)

D018
BENZENE

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D023
O-CRESOL

D024
M-CRESOL

D025
P-CRESOL

D026
CRESOL

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D028
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

D030
2,4-DINITROTOLUENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432
Waste code: D037
Waste name: PENTACHLOROPHENOL
Waste code: D038
Waste name: PYRIDINE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE
Waste code: D043
Waste name: VINYL CHLORIDE
Waste code: FO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.
Waste code: F004
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,

AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO06

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS, EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC, AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

FO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.

FO08
PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F009
SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F019

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OF
ALUMINUM, EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING
WHEN SUCH PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.

F027

DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)

F032

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE, OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED, CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
[EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032
WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 (I.E., THE NEWLY
PROMULGATED EQUIPMENT CLEANING OR REPLACEMENT STANDARDS), AND WHERE
THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF CHLOROPHENOLIC
FORMULATIONS]. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT

SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES
THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.)

F034

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS. THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM
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(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

1000299432

SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

FO35

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS

LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE

TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE
CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

K001
BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD
PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

K051
AP| SEPARATOR SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.

P0O0O1

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

PO03
2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN

P005
2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL

PO06
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE (R,T)

PO10
ARSENIC ACID H3AS0O4

PO11
ARSENIC OXIDE AS205 (OR) ARSENIC PENTOXIDE

PO12
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE

P022
CARBON DISULFIDE

P023
ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROACETALDEHYDE

P024
BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO- (OR) P-CHLORANILINE

P028
BENZENE, (CHLOROMETHYL)- (OR) BENZYL CHLORIDE

P030
CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

P042
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(Continued) 1000299432

Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR)
EPINEPHRINE

Waste code: P048

Waste name: 2,4-DINITROPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DINITRO-

Waste code: P067

Waste name: 1,2-PROPYLENIMINE (OR) AZIRIDINE, 2-METHYL-

Waste code: P068

Waste name: HYDRAZINE, METHYL- (OR) METHYL HYDRAZINE

Waste code: P0O75

Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

Waste code: P089

Waste name: PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,0-DIETHYL-O-(4-NITROPHENYL)
ESTER

Waste code: P092

Waste name: MERCURY, (ACETATO-O)PHENYL- (OR) PHENYLMERCURY ACETATE

Waste code: P098

Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)

Waste code: P101

Waste name: ETHYL CYANIDE (OR) PROPANENITRILE

Waste code: P105

Waste name: SODIUM AZIDE

Waste code: P106

Waste name: SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN)

Waste code: P112

Waste name: METHANE, TETRANITRO- (R) (OR) TETRANITROMETHANE (R)

Waste code: pP188

Waste name: BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH

(3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-B]INDOL-
-YL METHYLCARBAMATE ESTER (1:1) (OR) PHYSOSTIGMINE SALICYLATE

Waste code: uoo1

Waste name: ACETALDEHYDE (I) (OR) ETHANAL (1)

Waste code: U002

Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I

Waste code: U004

Waste name: ACETOPHENONE (OR) ETHANONE, 1-PHENYL-
Waste code: U006

Waste name: ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T)

Waste code: uoo7

Waste name: 2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE
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(Continued) 1000299432
Waste code: uoo8
Waste name: 2-PROPENOIC ACID (I) (OR) ACRYLIC ACID (1)
Waste code: U009
Waste name: 2-PROPENENITRILE (OR) ACRYLONITRILE
Waste code: uo10
Waste name: AZIRINO [2',3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,

6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-MET
OXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA, 8BETA, 8AALPHA, 8BALPHA)]- (OR)

MITOMYCIN C
Waste code: U021
Waste name: [1,2-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE (OR) BENZIDINE
Waste code: U025
Waste name: DICHLOROETHYL ETHER (OR) ETHANE, 1,1'-OXYBIS[2-CHLORO-
Waste code: U029
Waste name: METHANE, BROMO- (OR) METHYL BROMIDE
Waste code: U036
Waste name: 4,7-METHANO-1H-INDENE,

1,2,4,5,6,7,8,8-OCTACHLORO-2,3,3A,4,7,7A-HEXAHYDRO- (OR) CHLORDANE,
ALPHA & GAMMA ISOMERS

Waste code: uo37

Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE

Waste code: uo41

Waste name: EPICHLOROHYDRIN (OR) OXIRANE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-

Waste code: uo44

Waste name: CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-

Waste code: uo49

Waste name: 4-CHLORO-O-TOLUIDINE, HYDROCHLORIDE (OR) BENZENAMINE,

4-CHLORO-2-METHYL-, HYDROCHLORIDE

Waste code: U052

Waste name: CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID) (OR) PHENOL, METHYL-

Waste code: U058

Waste name: 2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,
2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE

Waste code: uo61

Waste name: BENZENE, 1,1'-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO- (OR) DDT

Waste code: uo67

Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO- (OR) ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

Waste code: U070

Waste name: BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) O-DICHLOROBENZENE

Waste code: uo76

Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1-DICHLORO- (OR) ETHYLIDENE DICHLORIDE
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Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

uo0s4
1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE (OR) 1-PROPENE, 1,3-DICHLORO-

U095
[1,1-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE, 3,3-DIMETHYL- (OR)
3,3'-DIMETHYLBENZIDINE

U096
ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLBENZYLHYDROPEROXIDE (R) (OR) HYDROPEROXIDE,
1-METHYL-1-PHENYLETHYL- (R)

U098
1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (OR) HYDRAZINE, 1,1-DIMETHYL-

U103
DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER

U115
ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T) (OR) OXIRANE (I,T)

U117
ETHANE, 1,1-OXYBIS~(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (1)

U118
2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, ETHYL ESTER (OR) ETHYL METHACRYLATE

U122
FORMALDEHYDE

U123
FORMIC ACID (C,T)

U129
CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (IALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA
SALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE

U133
HYDRAZINE (R,T)

U134
HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)

U135
HYDROGEN SULFIDE (OR) HYDROGEN SULFIDE H2S

U138
METHANE, I0DO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE

ul44
ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (OR) LEAD ACETATE

U150
L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQ]- (OR) MELPHALAN

U151
MERCURY
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Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

U152
2-PROPENENITRILE, 2-METHYL- (I, T) (OR) METHACRYLONITRILE (I,T)

U154
METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

U156
CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, METHYL ESTER, (I, T) (OR) METHYL CHLOROCARBONATE
(LM

U159
2-BUTANONE (1,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (1,T)

U160
2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE PEROXIDE (R,T)

U162
2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL
METHACRYLATE (1,T)

U165
NAPHTHALENE

U167
1-NAPTHALENAMINE (OR) ALPHA-NAPHTHYLAMINE

U182
1,3,5-TRIOXANE, 2,4,6-TRIMETHYL- (OR) PARALDEHYDE

U188
PHENOL

U190
1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE (OR) PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE

U196
PYRIDINE

U203
1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-(2-PROPENYL)- (OR) SAFROLE

U205
SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T)

U206

D-GLUCOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-[[(METHYLNITROSOAMINO)-CARBONYL]AMINO]- (OR)
GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-,D- (OR)
STREPTOZOTOCIN

U213
FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(l) (OR) TETRAHYDROFURAN (1)

U216
THALLIUM CHLORIDE TLCL (OR) THALLIUM(l) CHLORIDE

U219
THIOUREA

TC4325405.2s Page 78



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432
Waste code: U220
Waste name: BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE
Waste code: U226
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM
Waste code: U246
Waste name: CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR
Waste code: U249
Waste name: ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS
Waste code: U279
Waste name: CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE
Waste code: WPO1
Waste name: Washington State Extremely Hazardous Persistent Waste containing

Halogenated Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of
Greater than 1.0%.

Waste code: WP02

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous Persistent Waste containing Halogenated
Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of 0.01% to
1.0%.

Waste code: WPCB

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous PCB Waste containing polychlorinated

biphenyls at concentrations of 2 parts per million or greater from
specific sources: discarded transformers, capacitors or bushings
containing (except when drained of all free flowing liquid) and the
following wastes generated from the salvaging, rebuilding, or
discarding of transformers, capacitors or bushings containing
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB) at concentrations of 2 parts per
million or greater: Cooling and insulating fluids and cores, including
core papers.

Waste code: WSC2

Waste name: Washington State solid or semisolid corrosive Dangerous Waste with a
pH less than or equal to 2, or greater than or equal to 12.5, based
upon a specific testing method.

Waste code: WTO01

Waste name: Washington State Extremely Hazardous Toxic Waste with a toxic
constituents concentration greater than or equal to 1.0%, determined
by biological testing methods or a book designation procedure.

Waste code: WTO02

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents
concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
procedure.

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/21/2012
Site name: BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
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Elevation  Site
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(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D016

2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)

D018
BENZENE

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D024
M-CRESOL

D026
CRESOL

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

1000299432
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(Continued) 1000299432
Waste code: D028
Waste name: 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D037
Waste name: PENTACHLOROPHENOL
Waste code: D038
Waste name: PYRIDINE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE
Waste code: D043
Waste name: VINYL CHLORIDE
Waste code: FO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.
Waste code: F004
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,

AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
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Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO06

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS, EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC, AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

FO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.

FO08
PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F009
SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F019

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OF
ALUMINUM, EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING
WHEN SUCH PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.

F032

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE, OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED, CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
[EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032
WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 (I.E., THE NEWLY
PROMULGATED EQUIPMENT CLEANING OR REPLACEMENT STANDARDS), AND WHERE
THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF CHLOROPHENOLIC
FORMULATIONS]. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT

SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES
THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.)

F035

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS

LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

1000299432

TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE
CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

K061
EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM THE PRIMARY PRODUCTION OF STEEL IN
ELECTRIC FURNACES.

PO01

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

P0O03
2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN

P0O06
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE (R,T)

P012
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE

P0O14
BENZENETHIOL (OR) THIOPHENOL

P018
BRUCINE (OR) STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, 2,3-DIMETHOXY-

P021
CALCIUM CYANIDE (OR) CALCIUM CYANIDE CA(CN)2

P023
ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROACETALDEHYDE

P028
BENZENE, (CHLOROMETHYL)- (OR) BENZYL CHLORIDE

P029
COPPER CYANIDE (OR) COPPER CYANIDE CU(CN)

P0O30
CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

P042
1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR)
EPINEPHRINE

P048
2,4-DINITROPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DINITRO-

P063
HYDROCYANIC ACID (OR) HYDROGEN CYANIDE

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

PO76
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432
Waste name: NITRIC OXIDE (OR) NITROGEN OXIDE NO
Waste code: P078
Waste name: NITROGEN DIOXIDE (OR) NITROGEN OXIDE NO2
Waste code: P082
Waste name: METHANIMINE, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO- (OR) N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE
Waste code: P087
Waste name: OSMIUM OXIDE 0S0O4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE
Waste code: P092
Waste name: MERCURY, (ACETATO-O)PHENYL- (OR) PHENYLMERCURY ACETATE
Waste code: P098
Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)
Waste code: P104
Waste name: SILVER CYANIDE (OR) SILVER CYANIDE AG(CN)
Waste code: P106
Waste name: SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN)
Waste code: P121
Waste name: ZINC CYANIDE (OR) ZINC CYANIDE ZN(CN)2
Waste code: P188
Waste name: BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH

(3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-B]INDOL-
-YL METHYLCARBAMATE ESTER (1:1) (OR) PHYSOSTIGMINE SALICYLATE

Waste code: P194

Waste name: ETHANIMIDOTHIOC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-[[(METHYLAMINO)
CARBONYL]OXY]-2-OXO-, METHYL ESTER (OR) OXAMYL

Waste code: P204

Waste name: PHYSOSTIGMINE (OR) PYRROLOJ[2,3-B]INDOL-5-OL,
1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYL-METHYLCARBAMATE (ESTER),
(3AS-CIS)-

Waste code: U002

Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (l) (OR) ACETONE (1)

Waste code: U003

Waste name: ACETONITRILE (1,T)

Waste code: U006

Waste name: ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T)

Waste code: U008

Waste name: 2-PROPENOIC ACID (I) (OR) ACRYLIC ACID (I)

Waste code: U010

Waste name: AZIRINO [2',3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,

6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-MET
OXY-5-METHYL-, [IAS-(LAALPHA, 8BETA, 8AALPHA, 8BALPHA)]- (OR)
MITOMYCIN C
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Distance EDR ID Number
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(Continued) 1000299432
Waste code: uo12
Waste name: ANILINE (1,T) (OR) BENZENAMINE (1, T)
Waste code: U029
Waste name: METHANE, BROMO- (OR) METHYL BROMIDE
Waste code: uo35
Waste name: BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL
Waste code: uo37
Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE
Waste code: U058
Waste name: 2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,
2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
Waste code: U059
Waste name: 5,12-NAPHTHACENEDIONE,

8-ACETYL-10-[(3-AMINO-2,3,6-TRIDEOXY)-ALPHA-L-LYXO-HEXOPYRANOSYL)OXY]-
,8,9,10-TETRAHYDRO-6,8,11-TRIHYDROXY-1-METHOXY-, (8S-CIS)- (OR)

DAUNOMYCIN
Waste code: uo67
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO- (OR) ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE
Waste code: U080
Waste name: METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE
Waste code: U098
Waste name: 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (OR) HYDRAZINE, 1,1-DIMETHYL-
Waste code: U103
Waste name: DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER
Waste code: U109
Waste name: 1,2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZINE (OR) HYDRAZINE, 1,2-DIPHENYL-
Waste code: U115
Waste name: ETHYLENE OXIDE (1,T) (OR) OXIRANE (I,T)
Waste code: U117
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (1)
Waste code: U122
Waste name: FORMALDEHYDE
Waste code: U133
Waste name: HYDRAZINE (R,T)
Waste code: U134
Waste name: HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)
Waste code: U135
Waste name: HYDROGEN SULFIDE (OR) HYDROGEN SULFIDE H2S
Waste code: U138
Waste name: METHANE, IODO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE
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(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

U150
L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQ]- (OR) MELPHALAN

U151
MERCURY

U154
METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

U156
CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, METHYL ESTER, (I, T) (OR) METHYL CHLOROCARBONATE
(LM

U160
2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE PEROXIDE (R,T)

U162
2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL
METHACRYLATE (1,T)

U165
NAPHTHALENE

U188
PHENOL

U196
PYRIDINE

U205
SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T)

U206

D-GLUCOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-[[(METHYLNITROSOAMINO)-CARBONYL]AMINO]- (OR)
GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-,D- (OR)
STREPTOZOTOCIN

U210
ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

U213
FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(l) (OR) TETRAHYDROFURAN (1)

U223
BENZENE, 1,3-DISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T) (OR) TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE (R,T)

U228
ETHENE, TRICHLORO- (OR) TRICHLOROETHYLENE

U239
BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I)

U279
CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE

U404
ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE
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Distance EDR ID Number
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(Continued) 1000299432
Waste code: WP01
Waste name: Washington State Extremely Hazardous Persistent Waste containing

Halogenated Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of
Greater than 1.0%.

Waste code: WP02

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous Persistent Waste containing Halogenated
Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of 0.01% to
1.0%.

Waste code: WPCB

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous PCB Waste containing polychlorinated

biphenyls at concentrations of 2 parts per million or greater from
specific sources: discarded transformers, capacitors or bushings
containing (except when drained of all free flowing liquid) and the
following wastes generated from the salvaging, rebuilding, or
discarding of transformers, capacitors or bushings containing
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB) at concentrations of 2 parts per
million or greater: Cooling and insulating fluids and cores, including
core papers.

Waste code: WSC2

Waste name: Washington State solid or semisolid corrosive Dangerous Waste with a
pH less than or equal to 2, or greater than or equal to 12.5, based
upon a specific testing method.

Waste code: WTO01

Waste name: Washington State Extremely Hazardous Toxic Waste with a toxic
constituents concentration greater than or equal to 1.0%, determined
by biological testing methods or a book designation procedure.

Waste code: WTO02

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents
concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
procedure.

Date form received by agency: 02/16/2011

Site name: BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D003
Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D006
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Distance
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EDR ID Number
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(Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

1000299432
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D012

ENDRIN
(1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXACHLORO-1,7-EPOXY-1,4,4A,5,6,7,8,8A-OCTAHYDRO-1,4-EN
O, ENDO-5,8-DIMETH-ANO-NAPHTHALENE)

D013
LINDANE (1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXA-CHLOROCYCLOHEXANE, GAMMA ISOMER)

D014
METHOXYCHLOR (1,1,1-TRICHLORO-2,2-BIS [P-METHOXYPHENYL] ETHANE)

D015
TOXAPHENE (C10 H10 CL8, TECHNICAL CHLORINATED CAMPHENE, 67-69 PERCENT
CHLORINE)

D016
2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)

D017
2,4,5-TP SILVEX (2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOXYPROPIONIC ACID)

D018
BENZENE

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

D020
CHLORDANE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D023
O-CRESOL

D024
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(Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

M-CRESOL

D025
P-CRESOL

D026
CRESOL

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

D028
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

D029
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE

D030
2,4-DINITROTOLUENE

D032
HEXACHLOROBENZENE

D033
HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE

D034
HEXACHLOROETHANE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D037
PENTACHLOROPHENOL

D038
PYRIDINE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

D041
2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL

D042
2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL

D043
VINYL CHLORIDE

FoO01

1000299432

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
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Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

1000299432

FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FOO2, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,
AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F006

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS, EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC, AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

FOO07
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(Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.

F008
PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

FO09
SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

F019

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OF
ALUMINUM, EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING
WHEN SUCH PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.

F027

DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)

F032

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE, OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED, CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
[EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032
WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 (I.E., THE NEWLY
PROMULGATED EQUIPMENT CLEANING OR REPLACEMENT STANDARDS), AND WHERE
THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF CHLOROPHENOLIC
FORMULATIONS]. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT

SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES
THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.)

F035

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS

LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE

TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE
CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

FO37

PETROLEUM REFINERY PRIMARY OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION SLUDGE - ANY
SLUDGE GENERATED FROM THE GRAVITATIONAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS
DURING THE STORAGE OR TREATMENT OF PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND OILY
COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES. SUCH SLUDGES INCLUDE,
BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE GENERATED IN OIL/WATER/SOLIDS

SEPARATORS; TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS; DITCHES AND OTHER CONVEYANCES;
SUMPS; AND STORM WATER UNITS RECEIVING DRY WEATHER FLOW. SLUDGES
GENERATED IN STORM WATER UNITS THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW,
SLUDGES GENERATED IN AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED
IN SECTION 261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS), AND K051 WASTES ARE EXEMPTED FROM THIS
LISTING.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

K001
BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD
PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

K049
SLOP OIL EMULSION SOLIDS FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.

K050
HEAT EXCHANGER BUNDLE CLEANING SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING
INDUSTRY.

K061
EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM THE PRIMARY PRODUCTION OF STEEL IN
ELECTRIC FURNACES.

K161

PURIFICATION SOLIDS (INCLUDING FILTRATION, EVAPORATION, AND
CENTRIFUGATION SOLIDS), BAG HOUSE DUST AND FLOOR SWEEPINGS FROM THE
PRODUCTION OF DITHIOCARBAMATE ACIDS AND THEIR SALTS. (THIS LISTING
DOES NOT INCLUDE K125 OR K126).

K169
CRUDE OIL STORAGE TANK SEDIMENT FROM PETROLEUM REFINING OPERATIONS

K171

SPENT HYDROTREATING CATALYST FROM PETROLEUM REFINING
OPERATIONS,INCLUDING GUARD BEDS USED TO DESULFURIZE FEEDS TO OTHER
CATALYTIC REACTORS (THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE INERT SUPPORT MEDIA)

PO01

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

P003
2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN

P005
2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL

P006
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE (R,T)

P008
4-AMINOPYRIDINE (OR) 4-PYRIDINAMINE

PO10
ARSENIC ACID H3ASO4

PO11
ARSENIC OXIDE AS205 (OR) ARSENIC PENTOXIDE

P012
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE

P014
BENZENETHIOL (OR) THIOPHENOL
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432

Waste code: P0O15

Waste name: BERYLLIUM

Waste code: P021

Waste name: CALCIUM CYANIDE (OR) CALCIUM CYANIDE CA(CN)2

Waste code: P022

Waste name: CARBON DISULFIDE

Waste code: P023

Waste name: ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROACETALDEHYDE

Waste code: P028

Waste name: BENZENE, (CHLOROMETHYL)- (OR) BENZYL CHLORIDE

Waste code: P029

Waste name: COPPER CYANIDE (OR) COPPER CYANIDE CU(CN)

Waste code: P030

Waste name: CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Waste code: P041

Waste name: DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE (OR) PHOSPHORIC ACID, DIETHYL
4-NITROPHENYL ESTER

Waste code: P042

Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR)
EPINEPHRINE

Waste code: P044

Waste name: DIMETHOATE (OR) PHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID, O,0-DIMETHYL

S-[2-(METHYLAMINO)-2-OXOETHYL] ESTER

Waste code: P046
Waste name: ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLPHENETHYLAMINE (OR) BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,
ALPHA-DIMETHYL-

Waste code: P048

Waste name: 2,4-DINITROPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DINITRO-

Waste code: P064

Waste name: METHANE, ISOCYANATO- (OR) METHYL ISOCYANATE

Waste code: P068

Waste name: HYDRAZINE, METHYL- (OR) METHYL HYDRAZINE

Waste code: P069

Waste name: 2-METHYLLACTONITRILE (OR) PROPANENITRILE, 2-HYDROXY-2-METHYL-

Waste code: PO71

Waste name: METHYL PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,0,-DIMETHYL
O-(4-NITROPHENYL) ESTER

Waste code: P0O75

Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432
Waste code: P0O76
Waste name: NITRIC OXIDE (OR) NITROGEN OXIDE NO
Waste code: PO77
Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 4-NITRO- (OR) P-NITROANILINE
Waste code: P0O78
Waste name: NITROGEN DIOXIDE (OR) NITROGEN OXIDE NO2
Waste code: P081
Waste name: 1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R)
Waste code: P082
Waste name: METHANIMINE, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO- (OR) N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE
Waste code: P087
Waste name: OSMIUM OXIDE 0S04, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE
Waste code: P089
Waste name: PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,0-DIETHYL-O-(4-NITROPHENYL)
ESTER
Waste code: P092
Waste name: MERCURY, (ACETATO-O)PHENYL- (OR) PHENYLMERCURY ACETATE
Waste code: P098
Waste name: POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)
Waste code: P101
Waste name: ETHYL CYANIDE (OR) PROPANENITRILE
Waste code: P105
Waste name: SODIUM AZIDE
Waste code: P106
Waste name: SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN)
Waste code: P108
Waste name: STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS (OR) STRYCHNINE, & SALTS
Waste code: P119
Waste name: AMMONIUM VANADATE (OR) VANADIC ACID, AMMONIUM SALT
Waste code: P120
Waste name: VANADIUM OXIDE V205 (OR) VANADIUM PENTOXIDE
Waste code: P121
Waste name: ZINC CYANIDE (OR) ZINC CYANIDE ZN(CN)2
Waste code: pP188
Waste name: BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH

(3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-B]INDOL-
-YL METHYLCARBAMATE ESTER (1:1) (OR) PHYSOSTIGMINE SALICYLATE

Waste code: P194

Waste name: ETHANIMIDOTHIOC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-[[(METHYLAMINO)
CARBONYL]JOXY]-2-OXO-, METHYL ESTER (OR) OXAMYL
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

P204
PHYSOSTIGMINE (OR) PYRROLOJ[2,3-B]INDOL-5-OL,
1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYL-METHYLCARBAMATE (ESTER),
(3AS-CIS)-

P205
ZINC, BIS(DIMETHYLCARBAMODITHIOATO-S,S’)-, (OR) ZIRAM

U001
ACETALDEHYDE (1) (OR) ETHANAL (1)

U002
2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (1)

uoo3
ACETONITRILE (I,T)

U006
ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T)

uoo7
2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE

U008
2-PROPENOIC ACID (I) (OR) ACRYLIC ACID (I)

U009
2-PROPENENITRILE (OR) ACRYLONITRILE

uo10

AZIRINO [2,3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,
6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-MET
OXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA, 8BETA, 8AALPHA, 8BALPHA)]- (OR)

MITOMYCIN C

uo11
1H-1,2,4-TRIAZOL-3-AMINE (OR) AMITROLE

U012
ANILINE (I,T) (OR) BENZENAMINE (1,T)

uo17
BENZAL CHLORIDE (OR) BENZENE, (DICHLOROMETHYL)-

U019
BENZENE (I,T)

U028
1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ESTER (OR)
DIETHYLHEXYL PHTHALATE

U029
METHANE, BROMO- (OR) METHYL BROMIDE

U031
1-BUTANOL (I) (OR) N-BUTYL ALCOHOL (I)
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432
Waste code: uo34
Waste name: ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL
Waste code: uo35
Waste name: BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL
Waste code: U036
Waste name: 4,7-METHANO-1H-INDENE,

1,2,4,5,6,7,8,8-OCTACHLORO-2,3,3A,4,7,7A-HEXAHYDRO- (OR) CHLORDANE,
ALPHA & GAMMA ISOMERS

Waste code: uo37

Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROBENZENE

Waste code: uo41

Waste name: EPICHLOROHYDRIN (OR) OXIRANE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-
Waste code: uo44

Waste name: CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-

Waste code: uo45

Waste name: METHANE, CHLORO- (1,T) (OR) METHYL CHLORIDE (I,T)
Waste code: U046

Waste name: CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER (OR) METHANE, CHLOROMETHOXY-
Waste code: U051

Waste name: CREOSOTE

Waste code: U052

Waste name: CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID) (OR) PHENOL, METHYL-
Waste code: U053

Waste name: 2-BUTENAL (OR) CROTONALDEHYDE

Waste code: U056

Waste name: BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (I) (OR) CYCLOHEXANE (1)
Waste code: uo57

Waste name: CYCLOHEXANONE (1)

Waste code: U058

Waste name: 2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,

2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE

Waste code: U059

Waste name: 5,12-NAPHTHACENEDIONE,
8-ACETYL-10-[(3-AMINO-2,3,6-TRIDEOXY)-ALPHA-L-LYXO-HEXOPYRANOSYL)OXY]-
,8,9,10-TETRAHYDRO-6,8,11-TRIHYDROXY-1-METHOXY-, (8S-CIS)- (OR)

DAUNOMYCIN
Waste code: U060
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,1'-(2,2-DICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO- (OR) DDD
Waste code: uo61
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,1'-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO- (OR) DDT
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

uoe67
ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO- (OR) ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

U069

1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER (OR) DIBUTYL PHTHALATE

uo70
BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) O-DICHLOROBENZENE

uo72
BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE

uo75
DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE (OR) METHANE, DICHLORODIFLUORO-

uo77
ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO- (OR) ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE

uo78
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE (OR) ETHENE, 1,1-DICHLORO-

U080
METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE

uos4
1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE (OR) 1-PROPENE, 1,3-DICHLORO-

U092
DIMETHYLAMINE (I) (OR) METHANAMINE, N-METHYL- (1)

U098
1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (OR) HYDRAZINE, 1,1-DIMETHYL-

U101
2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DIMETHYL-

U103
DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER

U106
2,6-DINITROTOLUENE (OR) BENZENE, 2-METHYL-1,3-DINITRO-

U108
1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE (OR) 1,4-DIOXANE

U112
ACETIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (I) (OR) ETHYL ACETATE (1)

U115
ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T) (OR) OXIRANE (I,T)

U116
2-IMIDAZOLIDINETHIONE (OR) ETHYLENETHIOUREA

U117
ETHANE, 1,1-OXYBIS-(l) (OR) ETHYL ETHER ()
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

1000299432
U122
FORMALDEHYDE

U123
FORMIC ACID (C,T)

U124
FURAN (1) (OR) FURFURAN (1)

U129
CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,
5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE

U132
HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-

U133
HYDRAZINE (R,T)

U134
HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)

U135
HYDROGEN SULFIDE (OR) HYDROGEN SULFIDE H2S

U138
METHANE, I0DO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE

U140
1-PROPANOL, 2-METHYL- (,T) (OR) ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (1,T)

ui47
2,5-FURANDIONE (OR) MALEIC ANHYDRIDE

U150
L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQ]- (OR) MELPHALAN

uis1
MERCURY

U152
2-PROPENENITRILE, 2-METHYL- (1, T) (OR) METHACRYLONITRILE (I,T)

U153
METHANETHIOL (I,T) (OR) THIOMETHANOL (I,T)

U154
METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

U156
CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, METHYL ESTER, (I,T) (OR) METHYL CHLOROCARBONATE
L7

U159
2-BUTANONE (1,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (1,T)

U160
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

1000299432
2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE PEROXIDE (R,T)

uiel
4-METHYL-2-PENTANONE (1) (OR) METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (1) (OR)
PENTANOL, 4-METHYL-

U162
2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL
METHACRYLATE (1,T)

U163
GUANIDINE, N-METHYL-N’-NITRO-N-NITROSO- (OR) MNNG

U165
NAPHTHALENE

ule7
1-NAPTHALENAMINE (OR) ALPHA-NAPHTHYLAMINE

ul76
N-NITROSO-N-ETHYLUREA (OR) UREA, N-ETHYL-N-NITROSO-

U188
PHENOL

U190
1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE (OR) PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE

U196
PYRIDINE

U200

RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,
11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
(3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-

U201
1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL

U205
SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T)

U206

D-GLUCOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-[[(METHYLNITROSOAMINO)-CARBONYL]JAMINQ]- (OR)
GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-,D- (OR)
STREPTOZOTOCIN

U209
1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE (OR) ETHANE, 1,1,2,2-TETRACHLORO-

U210
ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

U213
FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(l) (OR) TETRAHYDROFURAN (1)

u217
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432
NITRIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT (OR) THALLIUM(I) NITRATE

U219
THIOUREA

U220
BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE

U223
BENZENE, 1,3-DISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T) (OR) TOLUENE DISOCYANATE (R,T)

U225
BROMOFORM (OR) METHANE, TRIBROMO-

U226
ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO- (OR) METHYL CHLOROFORM

u228
ETHENE, TRICHLORO- (OR) TRICHLOROETHYLENE

U236

2,7-NAPHTHALENEDISULFONIC
ACID,3,3[(3,3-DIMETHYL[L,1"-BIPHENYL]-4,4"-DIYL)BIS(AZO)BIS[5-AMINO
4-HYDROXY]-, TETRASODIUM SALT (OR) TRYPAN BLUE

U238
CARBAMIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER (OR) ETHYL CARBAMATE (URETHANE)

U239
BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I)

U240
2,4-D, SALTS & ESTERS (OR) ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTS
& ESTERS (OR) DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID 2,4-D

U246
CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR

u248

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYL-BUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS (OR) WARFARIN, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS

U249
ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS

U279
CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE

U328
BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL- (OR) O-TOLUIDINE

U353
BENZENAMINE, 4-METHYL- (OR) P-TOLUIDINE

U404
ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

U409

1000299432

CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL

ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL

U411

PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR

Date form received by agency: 02/19/2010

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC KENT
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D005
BARIUM

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D016
2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)

D018
BENZENE

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

D021
CHLOROBENZENE

D022
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432
CHLOROFORM

D026
CRESOL

D028
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

D032
HEXACHLOROBENZENE

D033
HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D037
PENTACHLOROPHENOL

D038
PYRIDINE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

D043
VINYL CHLORIDE

FOO1

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FOO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,
AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F006

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS, EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC, AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

FOO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.

F008
PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

FO09
SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

FO11
SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SLAT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT
TREATING OPERATIONS.

F019

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OF
ALUMINUM, EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING
WHEN SUCH PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.

F021
WASTES (EXCEPT WASTEWATER AND SPENT CARBON FROM HYDROGEN CHLORIDE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

PURIFICATION) FROM THE PRODUCTION OR MANUFACTURING USE (AS A REACTANT,
CHEMICAL INTERMEDIATE, OR COMPONENT IN A FORMULATING PROCESS) OF
PENTACHLOROPHENOL, OR OF INTERMEDIATES USED TO PRODUCE DERIVATIVES.

F027

DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)

F032

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE, OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED, CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
[EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032
WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 (I.E., THE NEWLY
PROMULGATED EQUIPMENT CLEANING OR REPLACEMENT STANDARDS), AND WHERE
THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF CHLOROPHENOLIC
FORMULATIONS]. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT

SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES
THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.)

F035

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
USE INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS

LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE

TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE
CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

FO37

PETROLEUM REFINERY PRIMARY OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION SLUDGE - ANY
SLUDGE GENERATED FROM THE GRAVITATIONAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS
DURING THE STORAGE OR TREATMENT OF PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND OILY
COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES. SUCH SLUDGES INCLUDE,
BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE GENERATED IN OIL/WATER/SOLIDS

SEPARATORS; TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS; DITCHES AND OTHER CONVEYANCES;
SUMPS; AND STORM WATER UNITS RECEIVING DRY WEATHER FLOW. SLUDGES
GENERATED IN STORM WATER UNITS THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW,
SLUDGES GENERATED IN AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED
IN SECTION 261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS), AND K051 WASTES ARE EXEMPTED FROM THIS
LISTING.

K001
BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD
PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.

K050
HEAT EXCHANGER BUNDLE CLEANING SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING
INDUSTRY.

K161

PURIFICATION SOLIDS (INCLUDING FILTRATION, EVAPORATION, AND
CENTRIFUGATION SOLIDS), BAG HOUSE DUST AND FLOOR SWEEPINGS FROM THE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

PRODUCTION OF DITHIOCARBAMATE ACIDS AND THEIR SALTS. (THIS LISTING
DOES NOT INCLUDE K125 OR K126).

K170
CLARIFIED SLURRY OIL TANK SEDIMENT AND/OR IN-LINE FILTER/SEPARATION
SOLIDS FROM PETROLEUM REFINING OPERATIONS

K177

SLAG FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ANTIMONY OXIDE THAT IS SPECULATIVELY
ACCUMULATED OR DISPOSED,INCLUDING SLAG FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
INTERMEDIATES (E.G.,ANTIMONY METAL OR CRUDE ANTIMONY OXIDE)

P0O0O1

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

PO03
2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN

PO12
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE

PO14
BENZENETHIOL (OR) THIOPHENOL

PO21
CALCIUM CYANIDE (OR) CALCIUM CYANIDE CA(CN)2

P022
CARBON DISULFIDE

P023
ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO- (OR) CHLOROACETALDEHYDE

P028
BENZENE, (CHLOROMETHYL)- (OR) BENZYL CHLORIDE

P029
COPPER CYANIDE (OR) COPPER CYANIDE CU(CN)

P030
CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

P042
1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR)
EPINEPHRINE

P048
2,4-DINITROPHENOL (OR) PHENOL, 2,4-DINITRO-

P054
AZIRIDINE (OR) ETHYLENEIMINE

P063
HYDROCYANIC ACID (OR) HYDROGEN CYANIDE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

P064
METHANE, ISOCYANATO- (OR) METHYL ISOCYANATE

P081
1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R)

P082
METHANIMINE, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO- (OR) N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE

P087
OSMIUM OXIDE 0S04, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE

P092
MERCURY, (ACETATO-O)PHENYL- (OR) PHENYLMERCURY ACETATE

P098
POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)

P104
SILVER CYANIDE (OR) SILVER CYANIDE AG(CN)

P106
SODIUM CYANIDE (OR) SODIUM CYANIDE NA(CN)

P108
STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS (OR) STRYCHNINE, & SALTS

P112
METHANE, TETRANITRO- (R) (OR) TETRANITROMETHANE (R)

P120
VANADIUM OXIDE V205 (OR) VANADIUM PENTOXIDE

P121
ZINC CYANIDE (OR) ZINC CYANIDE ZN(CN)2

P205
ZINC, BIS(DIMETHYLCARBAMODITHIOATO-S,S’)-, (OR) ZIRAM

U006
ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T)

U010

AZIRINO [2',3":3,4]PYRROLOJ1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,
6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-MET
OXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA, 8BETA, 8AALPHA, 8BALPHA)]- (OR)

MITOMYCIN C

U029
METHANE, BROMO- (OR) METHYL BROMIDE

U035
BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL

uo43
ETHENE, CHLORO- (OR) VINYL CHLORIDE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

U045
METHANE, CHLORO- (I,T) (OR) METHYL CHLORIDE (I,T)

U046
CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER (OR) METHANE, CHLOROMETHOXY-

U053
2-BUTENAL (OR) CROTONALDEHYDE

U058
2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,
2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE

U059

5,12-NAPHTHACENEDIONE,
8-ACETYL-10-[(3-AMINO-2,3,6-TRIDEOXY)-ALPHA-L-LYXO-HEXOPYRANOSYL)OXY]-
,8,9,10-TETRAHYDRO-6,8,11-TRIHYDROXY-1-METHOXY-, (8S-CIS)- (OR)
DAUNOMYCIN

uoe67
ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO- (OR) ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE

U102
1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER (OR) DIMETHYL PHTHALATE

U103
DIMETHYL SULFATE (OR) SULFURIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER

U115
ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T) (OR) OXIRANE (I,T)

U123
FORMIC ACID (C,T)

U133
HYDRAZINE (R,T)

U134
HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T)

U135
HYDROGEN SULFIDE (OR) HYDROGEN SULFIDE H2S

U138
METHANE, I0DO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE

U150
L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQ]- (OR) MELPHALAN

uis1
MERCURY

U154
METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

U156
CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, METHYL ESTER, (I,T) (OR) METHYL CHLOROCARBONATE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432
17

U160
2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE PEROXIDE (R,T)

U180
N-NITROSOPYRROLIDINE (OR) PYRROLIDINE, 1-NITROSO-

U188
PHENOL

U189
PHOSPHORUS SULFIDE (R) (OR) SULFUR PHOSPHIDE (R)

U190
1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE (OR) PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE

U206

D-GLUCOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-[[(METHYLNITROSOAMINO)-CARBONYL]AMINO]- (OR)
GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-,D- (OR)
STREPTOZOTOCIN

U223
BENZENE, 1,3-DISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T) (OR) TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE (R,T)

U228
ETHENE, TRICHLORO- (OR) TRICHLOROETHYLENE

U246
CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR

U367
7-BENZOFURANOL, 2,3-DIHYDRO-2,2-DIMETHYL- (OR) CARBOFURAN PHENOL

U404
ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE

WPO1

Washington State Extremely Hazardous Persistent Waste containing
Halogenated Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of
Greater than 1.0%.

WPO02

Washington State Dangerous Persistent Waste containing Halogenated
Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of 0.01% to
1.0%.

WPO03

Washington State Extremely Hazardous Persistent Waste containing
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH) at a total concentration level
of Greater than 1.0%.

WPCB

Washington State Dangerous PCB Waste containing polychlorinated
biphenyls at concentrations of 2 parts per million or greater from
specific sources: discarded transformers, capacitors or bushings
containing (except when drained of all free flowing liquid) and the
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

1000299432

following wastes generated from the salvaging, rebuilding, or
discarding of transformers, capacitors or bushings containing
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB) at concentrations of 2 parts per
million or greater: Cooling and insulating fluids and cores, including
core papers.

WSC2

Washington State solid or semisolid corrosive Dangerous Waste with a
pH less than or equal to 2, or greater than or equal to 12.5, based
upon a specific testing method.

WTO01

Washington State Extremely Hazardous Toxic Waste with a toxic
constituents concentration greater than or equal to 1.0%, determined
by biological testing methods or a book designation procedure.

WTO02

Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents
concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
procedure.

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC KENT
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC KENT
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC KENT
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/04/2002

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC KENT
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/13/2001

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC KENT
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/24/1998

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC KENT
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC - KENT
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/31/1994

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC KENT FACILI
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1993

Site name:
Classification:

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
Large Quantity Generator
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432
Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990
Site name: CROSBY & OVERTON INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013

Annual Waste Handled:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 11863799.2
Waste code: D002
Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS

CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 2668663.6
Waste code: D003
Waste name: A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS

NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.

Amount (Lbs): 505339.3
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Amount (Lbs): 17861486.6
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Amount (Lbs): 17688802.1
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Amount (Lbs): 18370743.9
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Amount (Lbs): 19235942.5
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Amount (Lbs): 17999311.9
Waste code: D009
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

MERCURY
6272600.2

D010
SELENIUM
456845.4

D011
SILVER
857551

D016
2,4-D
9283

D018
BENZENE
549223.9

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
375.3

D021
CHLOROBENZENE
5262.7

D022
CHLOROFORM
11209.6

D024
M-CRESOL
18132

D026
CRESOL
2335.2

D027
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE
660.5

D028
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
792.3

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE
125842.2

D037
PENTRACHLOROPHENOL
1335

D038
PYRIDINE

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Amount (Lbs): 3769.7
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Amount (Lbs): 15446.7
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLOROETHYLENE
Amount (Lbs): 9782.2
Waste code: D043
Waste name: VINYL CHLORIDE
Amount (Lbs): 12093
Waste code: F001
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Amount (Lbs): 129707.1
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Amount (Lbs): 512199.5
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Amount (Lbs): 624224.3
Waste code: F004
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS AND CRESYLIC

ACID, AND NITROBENZENE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN
F001, FOO2, AND FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

1000299432
2335.2

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

596073.2

FO06

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT
FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON

STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
ALUMINUM.

710215.8

FOO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS
119666.4

F008

PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
8923.8

F009

SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING
OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.

36679.3

FO19

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OF
ALUMINUM EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING
WHEN SUCH PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.
703434

F032

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT
CURRENTLY USE OR HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS
(EXCEPT POTENTIALLY CROSS-CONTAMINATED WASTES THAT HAVE HAD THE F032
WASTE CODE DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 261.35 OF THIS CHAPTER
AND WHERE THE GENERATOR DOES NOT RESUME OR INITIATE USE OF
CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS). THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001
BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD
PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.
(NOTE: THE LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH
PROCESS CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE LISTING FOR
PLANTS THAT HAVE PREVIOUSLY USED CHLOROPHENOLIC FORMULATIONS IS
ADMINISTRATIVELY STAYED WHENEVER THESE WASTES ARE COVERED BY THE F034
OR F035 LISTINGS. THESE STAYS WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER
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(Continued)

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

1000299432

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)
1335

FO35

WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT
FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM. THIS LISTING
DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF
WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL (NOTE: THE LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT
COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED
ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.).

71311

K061

EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM THE PRIMARY PRODUCTION OF STEEL IN
ELECTRIC FURNACES.

884

PO01

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

19598

P003
ACROLEIN
17

PO06
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE (R,T)
760

P012
ARSENIC OXIDE AS203
12804

P014
BENZENETHIOL
27

PO18
BRUCINE
85

P021
CALCIUM CYANIDE
232

P023
ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO-
7

P028

BENZENE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-
130
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:

P029
COPPER CYANIDE
742

P030

1000299432

CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

2220.1

P042

1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-

19424

P048
2,4-DINITROPHENOL
680

P063
HYDROCYANIC ACID
22

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS
19940

P0O76
NITRIC OXIDE
55

P0O78
NITROGEN DIOXIDE
4

P082
METHANAMINE, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO-
10

P087
OSMIUM OXIDE OSO04, (T-4)-
491

P092
MERCURY, (ACETATO-O)PHENYL-
7641

P098
POTASSIUM CYANIDE
1458

P104
SILVER CYANIDE
282

P106
SODIUM CYANIDE
1577

P121
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432

Waste name: ZINC CYANIDE

Amount (Lbs): 228

Waste code: P188

Waste name: BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH
(3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLQJ[2,3-

Amount (Lbs): 19218

Waste code: P194

Waste name: ETHANIMIDOTHIOC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-[[(METHYLAMINO)
CARBONYL]OXY]-2-OXO-, METHYL ESTER (OR) OX

Amount (Lbs): 21442

Waste code: P204

Waste name: PHYSOSTIGMINE (OR) PYRROLOJ2,3-B]INDOL-5-OL,
1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYL-METHYLCARBAMAT

Amount (Lbs): 1086

Waste code: uo02

Waste name: ACETONE (I)

Amount (Lbs): 375.3

Waste code: U003

Waste name: ACETONITRILE (1,T)

Amount (Lbs): 215

Waste code: U006

Waste name: ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T)

Amount (Lbs): 757

Waste code: uoo8

Waste name: ACRYLIC ACID (I)

Amount (Lbs): 452

Waste code: U010

Waste name: AZIRINO[2",3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,

6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA,

8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-
Amount (Lbs): 12538
Waste code: uo12
Waste name: ANILINE (1,T)
Amount (Lbs): 300
Waste code: U029
Waste name: METHANE, BROMO-
Amount (Lbs): 23
Waste code: U035
Waste name: BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQ]-
Amount (Lbs): 267
Waste code: uo37
Waste name: BENZENE, CHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 458.7
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(Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:

U058
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
12196

U059
DAUNOMYCIN
267

U067
ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO-
14

U080
METHANE, DICHLORO-
408

U098
1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE
6

U103
DIMETHYL SULFATE
27

U109
1,2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZINE
220

U115
ETHYLENE OXIDE (1,T)
290

ul17
ETHANE, 1,1'-OXYBIS-(l)
834

U122
FORMALDEHYDE
305

U133
HYDRAZINE (R,T)
890.2

U134
HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T)
6976.4

U135
HYDROGEN SULFIDE
110

U138
METHANE, I0DO-
10

U150

1000299432
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432
Waste name: MELPHALAN
Amount (Lbs): 11985
Waste code: U151
Waste name: MERCURY
Amount (Lbs): 16945
Waste code: ui54
Waste name: METHANOL (1)
Amount (Lbs): 238
Waste code: U156
Waste name: CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, METHYL ESTER (I,T)
Amount (Lbs): 9
Waste code: U160
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T)
Amount (Lbs): 5722
Waste code: U162
Waste name: METHYL METHACRYLATE (I,T)
Amount (Lbs): 115
Waste code: U165
Waste name: NAPHTHALENE
Amount (Lbs): 220
Waste code: U188
Waste name: PHENOL
Amount (Lbs): 965.4
Waste code: U196
Waste name: PYRIDINE
Amount (Lbs): 215
Waste code: U205
Waste name: SELENIUM SULFIDE
Amount (Lbs): 380
Waste code: U206
Waste name: GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-
Amount (Lbs): 11929
Waste code: U210
Waste name: ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-
Amount (Lbs): 1209.3
Waste code: U213
Waste name: FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I)
Amount (Lbs): 1049
Waste code: U223
Waste name: BENZENE, 1,3-DIISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T)
Amount (Lbs): 6834
Waste code: U228
Waste name: ETHENE, TRICHLORO-
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Amount (Lbs): 1959.9
Waste code: U239
Waste name: BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T)
Amount (Lbs): 375.3
Waste code: U279
Waste name: CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE
Amount (Lbs): 547
Waste code: U404
Waste name: ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE
Amount (Lbs): 840

Corrective Action Summary:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:

Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:
Event date:

Event:

Event date:
Event:

07/20/1988
RFA Completed

12/18/1989
RFI Imposition

12/18/1989
RFA Determination Of Need For An RFI, RFI is Necessary;

02/01/1990
RFI Workplan Approved

01/15/1991
Stabilization Measures Implemented, Other Activity

06/21/1991
RFI Approved

08/14/1991
CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low corrective
action priority.

11/12/1991

Stabilization Measures Evaluation,This facility is amenable to
stabilization activity based on the status of corrective action work
at the facility, technical factors, the degree of risk, timing
considerations and administrative considerations.

01/15/1996
RFA Completed

08/20/1997
CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium corrective
action priority.

09/28/1998
RFI Imposition

05/22/2000
RFI Workplan Approved
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(Continued) 1000299432
Event date: 06/27/2000
Event: RFI Supplemental Implementation Begun
Event date: 08/29/2003
Event: Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More information

is needed to make a determination.

Event date: 08/29/2003
Event: Current Human Exposures under Control, More information is needed to
make a determination.

Event date: 03/31/2004

Event: RFI Report Received

Event date: 02/13/2007

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Requested By Agency

Event date: 12/17/2007

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Received

Event date: 08/27/2008

Event: Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More information

is needed to make a determination.

Event date: 08/27/2008
Event: Current Human Exposures under Control, More information is needed to
make a determination.

Event date: 04/22/2009

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Requested By Agency

Event date: 07/10/2009

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Received

Event date: 07/31/2009

Event: Current Human Exposures under Control, More information is needed to

make a determination.

Event date: 07/31/2009
Event: Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More information
is needed to make a determination.

Event date: 09/02/2009

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Requested By Agency
Event date: 09/22/2009

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Received

Event date: 12/01/2009

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Received

Event date: 12/17/2009

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Requested By Agency
Event date: 03/17/2010

Event: RFI Supplemental Information Received
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Event date:
Event:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

07/13/2010
RFI Supplemental Information Received

12/30/2010
Current Human Exposures under Control, More information is needed to
make a determination.

12/30/2010
Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More information
is needed to make a determination.

09/20/2011
Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More information
is needed to make a determination.

09/20/2011
Current Human Exposures under Control, More information is needed to
make a determination.

09/20/2012
Current Human Exposures under Control, More information is needed to
make a determination.

09/20/2012
Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More information
is needed to make a determination.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Not reported
Permit Condition or Requirement
09/23/2014
12/09/2014
State

Not reported
11/18/2014
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
04/29/2014

Not reported

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/01/2014

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting
04/29/2014

Not reported

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/01/2014

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
04/29/2014

Not reported

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/01/2014

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
03/27/2014

04/18/2014

State

Not reported

03/28/2014

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
04/18/2014

State

6000

6000

6000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
11/15/2012

10/15/2011

State

Not reported

12/17/2012

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Date violation determined: 11/15/2012
Date achieved compliance:  05/10/2012
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  12/17/2012

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported
Transporters - General
11/15/2012
10/05/2011

State

Not reported
12/17/2012

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported

Generators - Pre-transport
11/15/2012

02/08/2012

State

Not reported

12/17/2012

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported
Generators - General
11/15/2012
01/27/2012

State

Not reported
12/17/2012

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported
Generators - Manifest
11/15/2012
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Date achieved compliance:  01/27/2012
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date: ~ 12/17/2012

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported
LDR - General
11/15/2012
01/27/2012
State

Not reported
12/17/2012
Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013
State

Not reported
282000
282000

Not reported

TSD - General Facility Standards
11/15/2012

05/10/2012

State

Not reported

12/17/2012

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
11/15/2012

01/27/2012

State

Not reported

12/17/2012

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
11/15/2012

05/10/2012
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  12/17/2012

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
01/30/2013

State

Not reported

282000

282000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
10/16/2012
06/18/2013

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/03/2013

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Permit Condition or Requirement
10/16/2012
05/10/2013
State

Not reported
09/03/2013
Not reported
Not reported
State
180000
45000
45000

Not reported
Permit Condition or Requirement
10/16/2012
06/18/2013
State

Not reported
09/03/2013
Not reported
Not reported
State
180000
45000
45000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
10/16/2012

05/10/2013

State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/03/2013

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
09/30/2011

12/30/2011

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/20/2012

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

40000

40000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/27/2011

11/23/2011

EPA

LETTER OF INTENT TO INITIATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION
06/27/2011

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Universal Waste - Large Quantity Handlers
06/27/2011

11/23/2011

EPA

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
11/23/2011

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

524500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/27/2011

11/23/2011

EPA

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:

11/23/2011
Not reported
Not reported
EPA
524500

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Universal Waste - Large Quantity Handlers
06/27/2011

11/23/2011

EPA

LETTER OF INTENT TO INITIATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION

06/27/2011
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
06/27/2011
11/23/2011
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Universal Waste - Large Quantity Handlers
06/27/2011

11/23/2011

EPA

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
11/23/2011

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

275000

275000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/27/2011

11/23/2011

EPA

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
11/23/2011

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
275000
275000

Not reported

Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
01/19/2010

05/04/2010

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
07/23/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
01/19/2010

05/04/2010

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported

Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
01/19/2010

05/04/2010

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported

Generators - Manifest

07/23/2009

05/10/2012

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
07/23/2009

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
State Statute or Regulation
07/23/2009
05/10/2012
State

Not reported
07/23/2009
Not reported
Not reported
State
258000
258000
258000

Not reported
Generators - Manifest
07/23/2009
05/10/2012
State

Not reported
07/23/2009
Not reported
Not reported
State
258000
258000
258000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement

07/23/2009
05/10/2012
State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

07/23/2009
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Generators - Pre-transport
07/23/2009

05/10/2012

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty

01/19/2010
Not reported
Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Enforcement lead agency: State
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: 30000
Paid penalty amount: 30000

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
07/23/2009
05/10/2012
State

Not reported
07/23/2009
Not reported
Not reported
State
258000
258000
258000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
07/23/2009

05/10/2012

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported

State Statute or Regulation
07/23/2009

05/10/2012

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
07/23/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Generators - Pre-transport

07/23/2009

05/10/2012

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
07/23/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

State Statute or Regulation
07/23/2009

05/10/2012

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported
Permit Condition or Requirement
07/23/2009
05/10/2012
State

Not reported
07/23/2009
Not reported
Not reported
State
258000
258000
258000

Not reported
Generators - Manifest
07/23/2009
05/10/2012

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
08/28/2008
01/12/2009

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/08/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
08/28/2008

05/10/2012

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported
Permit Condition or Requirement
08/28/2008
05/10/2012
State

Not reported
07/23/2009
Not reported
Not reported
State
258000
258000
258000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
08/28/2008

05/10/2012

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
07/23/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
08/28/2008
05/10/2012

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/08/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008

05/10/2012

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008

05/10/2012

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
07/23/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008
12/11/2008

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/10/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008
06/05/2008

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/10/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008

01/19/2010

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008
07/24/2008

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/10/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008
05/10/2012
State

Not reported
07/23/2009
Not reported
Not reported
State
258000
258000
258000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008
06/09/2008

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/10/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008
01/19/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/10/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Listing - General
06/04/2008
01/19/2010
State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
30000

30000

Not reported
Listing - General
06/04/2008
01/19/2010
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/10/2008

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
06/04/2008
05/10/2012

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/10/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Permit Condition or Requirement
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Date violation determined: 12/13/2006
Date achieved compliance:  06/05/2008
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  09/10/2007

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
12/13/2006

01/19/2010

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

Not reported

Permit Condition or Requirement
12/13/2006
01/19/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/10/2007

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
07/25/2006
10/10/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/19/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Manifest
07/25/2006
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Date achieved compliance:  10/16/2006
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  09/19/2006

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
07/25/2006
10/10/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/19/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-1LE.1

TSD - Container Use and Management
10/19/2005
10/19/2005

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/06/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IllLA.6.a

TSD - General Facility Standards
10/19/2005
03/27/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/06/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IV.C4
TSD - Tank System Standards
10/19/2005
01/19/2010
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  03/06/2006

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PC-IV.C4

TSD - Tank System Standards
10/19/2005
01/19/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/10/2007

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IV.C.7

TSD - Tank System Standards
10/19/2005
01/19/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/06/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IV.C.7

TSD - Tank System Standards
10/19/2005

01/19/2010

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

PC-IV.C.7

TSD - Tank System Standards
10/19/2005

01/19/2010

State
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

Not reported
06/26/2007
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
76000
76000

PC - ILE.6

TSD - General Facility Standards
10/19/2005
03/09/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/06/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IlIlLA6.a

TSD - Preparedness and Prevention
10/19/2005
04/06/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/06/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-CC

TSD - General Facility Standards
10/19/2005
03/09/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/06/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IV.C.7

TSD - Tank System Standards
10/19/2005

01/19/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:

09/10/2007
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PC-IlILA1

TSD - General Facility Standards
10/19/2005
03/09/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/06/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IV.C4

TSD - Tank System Standards
10/19/2005

01/19/2010

State

Demand for Stipulated Penalty
01/19/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

30000

30000

PC-IllLA.6.a

TSD - General Facility Standards
10/19/2005
03/09/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/06/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IV.C4

TSD - Tank System Standards
10/19/2005

01/19/2010

State

Not reported

06/26/2007
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
76000
76000

SR - EE, F2.1, F2.3
TSD - General Facility Standards
08/11/2004
10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-Il, pg D6/D.1.2.3
TSD - Container Use and Management
08/11/2004

10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IlIl.C.1

TSD - Container Use and Management
08/11/2004
10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-ILE.2/1.C.3

TSD - Container Use and Management
08/11/2004

10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

09/29/2004

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PC-IllLA3.a

TSD - Container Use and Management
08/11/2004
10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IlIlLA2.c

TSD - Container Use and Management
08/11/2004
10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IlLA1b/ILA.6
TSD - General Facility Standards
08/11/2004
10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-1llI.D.2/1ILAl.c

TSD - Container Use and Management
08/11/2004

10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:

State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PC-IILE.2

TSD - General Facility Standards
08/11/2004
10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-1I.C.5

TSD - Container Use and Management
08/11/2004
10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR-LE.5

TSD - General Facility Standards
08/11/2004
10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - IlLA.1.b/-140/-573(35)
TSD - General Facility Standards
08/11/2004

10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PC - MM /-802(5)(a)(iii)(C)
TSD - General Facility Standards
08/11/2004

10/29/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-1lIl.C.7

TSD - Container Use and Management
08/11/2004
12/23/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/29/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-I.LE.5/FF/-330
TSD - General Facility Standards
03/10/2004
07/15/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - IlIl.F.4/-040

TSD - Container Use and Management
03/10/2004
07/15/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported

PC - IllLA.2.c

TSD - General Facility Standards
03/10/2004
07/15/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-IILE.2

TSD - Container Use and Management
03/10/2004
07/15/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-1LE.2

TSD - Container Use and Management
11/20/2003
12/01/2003

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/29/2003

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - ILE.5, FF, -330
TSD - General Facility Standards
11/20/2003
01/05/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/29/2003

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported

PC-IllLAl.a,c

TSD - Container Use and Management
11/20/2003
12/01/2003

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/29/2003

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - EE

TSD - General Facility Standards
11/20/2003
01/05/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/29/2003

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-1LE.5/FF/-330
TSD - General Facility Standards
09/25/2002
09/27/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/16/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-1.B.1/-200

TSD - General Facility Standards
09/25/2002
12/18/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/16/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Regulation violated: PC-1LLE.2
Area of violation: TSD - Container Use and Management
Date violation determined: 09/25/2002
Date achieved compliance: ~ 10/01/2002
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  12/16/2002

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PC - EE

TSD - General Facility Standards
09/25/2002
10/24/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/16/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC-1ll.A.l1a

TSD - Container Use and Management
09/25/2002
12/18/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/16/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - IllLA.2.c

TSD - General Facility Standards
12/19/2001
03/11/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/20/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - Permit Condition IIl.A.1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000
05/16/2001
State

Not reported
08/06/2001
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
114000
12000

PC - Permit Attachment EE
TSD - General Facility Standards
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - Permit Attchmnt MM -190(1,2,3)
TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

Not reported

08/06/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

114000

12000

PC - Permit Condition Ill.F.4.a
TSD IS-Chemical, Physical, AND Treatment
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

Not reported

08/06/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

114000

12000

PC - Permit Condition I11.C.5
TSD - Container Use and Management

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Date violation determined: 11/08/2000
Date achieved compliance:  05/16/2001
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  04/18/2001

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PC - Permit Condition 11l.A.1
TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - Permit Condition I11.C.5
TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

Not reported

08/06/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

114000

12000

FS - Permit Conditions 111.D.1
TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - Permit Attchmnt MM -250(1,2)
TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting
11/08/2000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Date achieved compliance:  05/16/2001
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  08/06/2001

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
114000
12000

FS - Permit Conditions 111.D.1
TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

Not reported

08/06/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

114000

12000

PC - Permit Condition Ill.A.2.c
TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - Permit Attchmnt MM -190(1,2,3)
TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

04/18/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - Permit Condition 111.D.2

TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  04/18/2001

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

PC - Permit Attchmnt MM -250(1,2)
TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - Permit Condition Ill.F.4.a
TSD IS-Chemical, Physical, AND Treatment
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PC - Permit Condition lll.A.2.c
TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State

Not reported

08/06/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

114000

12000

PC - Permit Attachment Il

TSD - Container Use and Management
11/08/2000

05/16/2001

State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -630(9)(c)

TSD - General Facility Standards
07/21/1999
07/21/1999

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/07/1999

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 400(3)(A) REF: 630(7)
TSD - General
09/19/1998
10/11/1998

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/08/1998

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 400(3)(a) REF: 630(7)
TSD - General
08/19/1998
10/11/1998

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/08/1998

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 400(3)(a)(i)ref340

TSD - Preparedness and Prevention
08/21/1995

09/16/1995

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:

01/26/1996
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
160000

Not reported

SR - 400(3)(a)(i)ref330

TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures

08/21/1995
09/06/1995
State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

01/26/1996
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
160000

Not reported

SR - 400(3)(a)(iii)ref640(5)(d)

TSD - Tank System Standards

08/21/1995
11/17/1995
State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

01/26/1996
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
160000

Not reported

SR - 400(3)(a)(i)ref283(3)

TSD - General Facility Standards

08/21/1995
11/17/1995
State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

01/26/1996
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
160000

Not reported

SR - 400(3)(a)(iv)ref805
Permits - Application
08/21/1995

09/06/1995

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

01/26/1996

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
160000

Not reported

SR - 400(3)(ii)

TSD - Container Use and Management
04/26/1995
08/25/1995

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/17/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 400(3)
TSD - Container Use and Management
04/26/1995

08/25/1995

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/17/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(c,d)&630(2,3)
TSD - Container Use and Management
03/03/1994

07/04/1994

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/24/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 630(7)

TSD - Container Use and Management
03/03/1994

01/13/1995

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

02/24/1995

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 630(2)

TSD - Container Use and Management
03/03/1994
07/04/1994

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/24/1995

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 630(7)

TSD - General Facility Standards
01/28/1993
07/28/1993

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 640(5)(d)

TSD - General Facility Standards
01/28/1993
07/28/1993

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 630(7)

TSD - Container Use and Management
01/28/1993

08/01/1993

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

06/18/1993

Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:

State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 640(5)(d)

TSD - Tank System Standards
01/28/1993
03/03/1994

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(c)&(d) AND 630(2)(3)
TSD - General Facility Standards
01/28/1993

07/28/1993

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/28/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(c,d)&630(2,3)
Generators - General
01/28/1993
08/01/1993

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/18/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -400(2)(a) AND 805(b)

TSD - General Facility Standards
07/30/1992

09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - -630(5)

TSD - Container Use and Management
07/30/1992
09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 400(3) & 40CFR 265.250-.258
TSD - Waste Pile Standards
07/30/1992

09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 400 & 40CFR PART 265.147
TSD - Financial Requirements
07/30/1992

09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -330

TSD - General Facility Standards
07/30/1992
09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported

SR - 400(3) & 40CFR 265.73 & 268
TSD IS-Chemical, Physical, AND Treatment
07/30/1992

09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 400(3) & 40CFR 265.142(b)
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
07/30/1992

09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(c) AND (d)
TSD - Container Use and Management
07/30/1992
09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/18/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -630(7)

TSD - Container Use and Management
07/30/1992
09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/18/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported

SR - -630(7)

TSD - Container Use and Management
07/30/1992
09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(c) AND (d)
TSD - Container Use and Management
07/30/1992
09/08/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/30/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -303-805(2)
TSD - General
04/18/1991
08/15/1991
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/1991

Not reported

Not reported
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -303-630(7)(D)
TSD - Container Use and Management
04/18/1991
08/15/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/1991

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Not reported

TSD - Financial Requirements

08/08/1990
11/14/1990
EPA
WRITTEN INFORMAL
10/12/1990
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
08/08/1990
03/31/1992
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
01/26/1990
03/30/1990
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/27/1990
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
08/07/1987
03/31/1988
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Area of violation: TSD - General
Date violation determined: 08/07/1987
Date achieved compliance:  03/31/1988
Violation lead agency: EPA

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting

06/04/1985
08/19/1985
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
06/04/1985
08/19/1985
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
TSD - General
02/02/1984
04/05/1984
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

12/09/2014
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

12/08/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

10/23/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

10/21/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

10/07/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/23/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Permit Condition or Requirement
12/09/2014

State

09/19/2014

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

09/08/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

08/26/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

06/12/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

05/07/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

04/29/2014

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting

Not reported

State

04/29/2014

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

Not reported

State

04/29/2014

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

Not reported

State

04/18/2014

NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/08/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

03/27/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Permit Condition or Requirement
04/18/2014

State

03/27/2014

SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

02/07/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

02/05/2014

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

01/24/2014

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/12/2013

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/20/2013

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

01/30/2013

NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

01/30/2013

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

01/02/2013

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

12/05/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

11/28/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Permit Condition or Requirement
10/15/2011

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - General

01/27/2012

State

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
TSD - General Facility Standards
05/10/2012

State

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - Pre-transport
05/10/2012

State

11/15/2012

SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Transporters - General

10/05/2011

State

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
LDR - General

01/27/2012

State

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Permit Condition or Requirement
01/27/2012

State

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Permit Condition or Requirement
05/10/2012

State

11/15/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - Pre-transport
02/08/2012

State

11/15/2012

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - Manifest

01/27/2012

State

11/05/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

10/16/2012

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

05/10/2013

State

10/16/2012

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

06/18/2013

State

08/28/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

06/19/2012

NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/02/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

02/03/2012

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

12/23/2011

NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

11/15/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

EPA

10/11/2011

FACILITY SELF DISCLOSURE
Not reported

Not reported

State

09/30/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
12/30/2011

State

08/23/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

08/02/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

07/28/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/27/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Universal Waste - Large Quantity Handlers
11/23/2011

EPA

06/27/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
TSD - General

11/23/2011

EPA

06/27/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Permit Condition or Requirement
11/23/2011

EPA

06/13/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

05/23/2011

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

05/11/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

03/29/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

02/16/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

01/19/2011

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

11/29/2010

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

09/08/2010

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/12/2010

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/17/2010

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/03/2010

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

05/21/2010

SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
TSD - General

11/23/2011

EPA

03/23/2010

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

01/19/2010

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

01/19/2010

FACILITY SELF DISCLOSURE

Formal Enforcement Agreement or Order
05/04/2010

State

01/19/2010

FACILITY SELF DISCLOSURE
Permit Condition or Requirement
05/04/2010

State

12/10/2009

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/05/2009

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

04/24/2009

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

02/26/2009

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

01/10/2009

1000299432

TC4325405.2s Page 169



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - Manifest

05/10/2012

State

01/10/2009

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - Pre-transport
05/10/2012

State

01/10/2009

SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

01/10/2009

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Permit Condition or Requirement
05/10/2012

State

01/10/2009

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
State Statute or Regulation
05/10/2012

State

08/28/2008

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Permit Condition or Requirement
05/10/2012

State

08/28/2008

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Permit Condition or Requirement
01/12/2009

State

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

01/19/2010

State

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

07/24/2008

State

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

05/10/2012

State

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

12/11/2008

State

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

06/05/2008

State

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

06/09/2008

State

06/04/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Listing - General

01/19/2010

State

08/30/2007

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

03/18/2007

SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
TSD - Tank System Standards
01/19/2010

State

12/13/2006

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

06/05/2008

State

12/13/2006

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Tank System Standards

01/19/2010

State

12/13/2006
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permit Condition or Requirement

01/19/2010

State

07/25/2006

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Generators - Manifest
10/16/2006

State

07/25/2006

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Generators - Pre-transport
10/10/2006

State

07/25/2006

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
10/10/2006

State

10/19/2005

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Tank System Standards

01/19/2010

State

10/19/2005

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

03/27/2006

State

10/19/2005

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Preparedness and Prevention

04/06/2006

State

10/19/2005

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

10/19/2005

State

10/19/2005

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

03/09/2006

State

01/28/2005

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

EPA

12/23/2004

NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/11/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

10/29/2004

State

08/11/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

10/29/2004

State

08/11/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

12/23/2004

State

06/01/2004

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

03/10/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

07/15/2004

State

03/10/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

07/15/2004

State

11/20/2003

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

11/20/2003

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

12/01/2003

State

11/20/2003

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

01/05/2004

State

11/17/2003

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/26/2003

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/25/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/25/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

10/01/2002

State

09/25/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

12/18/2002

State

09/25/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

09/27/2002

State

09/25/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

10/24/2002

State

09/25/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

12/18/2002

State

05/09/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

12/19/2001

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

12/19/2001

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

03/11/2002

State

10/05/2001

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/07/2001

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

08/06/2001

SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/06/2001

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

11/08/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

05/16/2001

State

11/08/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

05/16/2001

State

11/08/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Chemical, Physical, AND Treatment
05/16/2001

State

11/08/2000

1000299432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting

05/16/2001

State

04/20/2000

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

10/21/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

09/28/1999

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

07/21/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

07/21/1999

State

11/04/1998

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

09/25/1998

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/19/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/19/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

10/11/1998

State

08/19/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

EPA

07/01/1998

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/26/1997

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

08/22/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/22/1996

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

08/21/1995

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
TSD - General Facility Standards
11/17/1995

State

08/21/1995

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
TSD - Tank System Standards
11/17/1995

State

08/21/1995

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
TSD - Preparedness and Prevention
09/16/1995

State

08/21/1995

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

TSD - Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
09/06/1995

State

08/21/1995

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Permits - Application

09/06/1995

State

04/26/1995
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

08/25/1995

State

02/26/1995

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

01/26/1995

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

03/03/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/08/1992

State

03/03/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

07/04/1994

State

03/03/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

01/13/1995

State

03/03/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

08/01/1993

State

03/03/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

07/28/1993

State

03/03/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/01/1993

State

01/28/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

08/01/1993

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

01/28/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

07/28/1993

State

01/28/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/08/1992

State

01/28/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/01/1993

State

01/28/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Tank System Standards

03/03/1994

State

03/31/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Waste Pile Standards

09/08/1992

State

03/31/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

09/08/1992

State

03/31/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Financial Requirements

09/08/1992

State

03/31/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General Facility Standards

09/08/1992

State

03/31/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Chemical, Physical, AND Treatment
09/08/1992

State

03/31/1992

TCA4325405.2s Page 179



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

09/08/1992

State

04/18/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

08/15/1991

State

04/18/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Container Use and Management

08/15/1991

State

08/08/1990

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

03/31/1992

EPA

08/08/1990

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Financial Requirements

11/14/1990

EPA

01/26/1990

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

03/30/1990

State

03/07/1989

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

09/23/1988

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

03/31/1988

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

08/07/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

03/31/1988

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

08/07/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

03/31/1988

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

04/28/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/25/1986

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

08/19/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/19/1985

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION

Not reported

Not reported

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

08/09/1985

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/04/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

08/19/1985

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

06/04/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - Manifest/Records/Reporting

08/19/1985

EPA-Initiated Oversight/Observation/Training Actions

05/04/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/05/1984
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

CORRACTS:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

02/02/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD - General

04/05/1984

EPA Contractor/Grantee

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20091201

CA160 - RFI Supplemental Information Received
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19900201

CA150 - RFI Workplan Approved

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20090902

CA155 - RFI Supplemental Information Requested By Agency
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20090710

CA160 - RFI Supplemental Information Received
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767
10

FACILITY
19911112

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

CA225YE - Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility ,is
amenable to stabilization activity based on the, status of corrective
action work at the facility, technical factors, the degree of risk,
timing considerations and administrative considerations

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20070213

CA155 - RFI Supplemental Information Requested By Agency
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20100713

CA160 - RFI Supplemental Information Received
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19910814

CAO075LO0 - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a low
corrective action priority

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19910115

CAB600T - Stabilization Measures Implemented, Other activity
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19960115

CAO050 - RFA Completed

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:

Not reported
Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20071217

CA160 - RFI Supplemental Information Received
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20091217

CA155 - RFI Supplemental Information Requested By Agency
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20100317

CA160 - RFI Supplemental Information Received
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19891218

CAOQ70YE - RFA Determination Of Need For An RFI, RFI is Necessary
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19891218

CA100 - RFI Imposition

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767
10

FACILITY
19970820

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

CAO075ME - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium
corrective action priority

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19880720

CAO050 - RFA Completed

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20110920

CA750IN - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More
information is needed to make a determination

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20110920

CA725IN - Current Human Exposures Under Control, More information is
needed to make a determination

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20120920

CA750IN - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More
information is needed to make a determination

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20120920

CA725IN - Current Human Exposures Under Control, More information is
needed to make a determination

562211
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported
Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19910621

CA200 - RFI Approved

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20090422

CA155 - RFI Supplemental Information Requested By Agency
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20000522

CA150 - RFI Workplan Approved

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20090922

CA160 - RFI Supplemental Information Received
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20080827

CA750IN - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More
information is needed to make a determination

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767
10

1000299432
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

FACILITY

20080827

CA725IN - Current Human Exposures Under Control, More information is
needed to make a determination

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20000627

CA180 - RFI Supplemental Implementation Begun
562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

19980928

CA100 - RFI Imposition

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20030829

CA750IN - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More
information is needed to make a determination

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20030829

CA725IN - Current Human Exposures Under Control, More information is
needed to make a determination

562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

Not reported

Not reported

WAD991281767

10

FACILITY

20101230

CA750IN - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More
information is needed to make a determination
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432

NAICS Code(s): 562211
Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported

EPA ID: WAD991281767

EPA Region: 10

Area Name: FACILITY

Actual Date: 20101230

Action: CA725IN - Current Human Exposures Under Control, More information is
needed to make a determination

NAICS Code(s): 562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported

EPA ID: WAD991281767

EPA Region: 10

Area Name: FACILITY

Actual Date: 20090731

Action: CA725IN - Current Human Exposures Under Control, More information is
needed to make a determination

NAICS Code(s): 562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported

EPA ID: WAD991281767

EPA Region: 10

Area Name: FACILITY

Actual Date: 20090731

Action: CA750IN - Migration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, More
information is needed to make a determination

NAICS Code(s): 562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Original schedule date: Not reported

Schedule end date: Not reported

EPA ID: WAD991281767

EPA Region: 10

Area Name: FACILITY

Actual Date: 20040331

Action: CA190 - RFI Report Received
NAICS Code(s): 562211

Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal
Original schedule date: Not reported
Schedule end date: Not reported

TRIS:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional US_TRIS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

FTTS:
Case Number: Not reported
Docket Number: 1092-06-03-2615

Complaint Issue Date: 07/02/92
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=43P4Dl3AeP2C2FWDJxl4B9VGAeEe.53wk2CxCyy38KF8ZWYuA9lJ2dxx549q4UXBEH4tyVavGjb4hreW8ETD57q.Kd56b4Xg3LcPU.2XrD2FlTM8xFA9geng2Ek2qpC5q8PmFsDWMQ30FJCLxnY7cF4I4Bmi3JlVqOGBH7ubeczEyV4H43PyPNJ3JcD6plvD2m3Auze3269.2kMCAw5ArFToWRT45hJ2dxB57UD4DrB.I6QCVg.GrB2P9egTE9F7C3.7m5GU1wtwd2k8c452C5.x8Bueoy3ly.G4uc3s4P903xRDm4lSU2nLAPje6r3KD2HhCB72arFPfWSP2raJ3Jxoa24a4HsBch4w7VoAGj.BQue5nE74BPU.3x5QL6y8wRfkC65uBCdBxks4.PyA3ymj2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=43P4Dl3AeP2C2FWDJxl4B9VGAeEe.53wk2CxCyy38KF8ZWYuA9lJ2dxx549q4UXBEH4tyVavGjb4hreW8ETD57q.Kd56b4Xg3LcPU.2XrD2FlTM8xFA9geng2Ek2qpC5q8PmFsDWMQ30FJCLxnY7cF4I4Bmi3JlVqOGBH7ubeczEyV4H43PyPNJ3JcD6plvD2m3Auze3269.2kMCAw5ArFToWRT45hJ2dxB57UD4DrB.I6QCVg.GrB2P9egTE9F7C3.7m5GU1wtwd2k8c452C5.x8Bueoy3ly.G4uc3s4P903xRDm4lSU2nLAPje6r3KD2HhCB72arFPfWSP2raJ3Jxoa24a4HsBch4w7VoAGj.BQue5nE74BPU.3x5QL6y8wRfkC65uBCdBxks4.PyA3ymj2

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Abatement Amount:
Proposed Penalty:
Final Assessment:
Final Order Date:
Close Date:
Violations(s):

FTTS INSP:
Inspection Number:
Region:
Inspection Date:
Inspector:
Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:
Investigation Reason:
Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:
Investigation Reason:
Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

HIST FTTS:
Case Number:
Docket Number:

Complaint Issue Date:

Abatement Amount:
Proposed Penalty:
Final Assessment:
Final Order Date:
Close Date:
Violations(s):

HIST FTTS INSP:
Inspection Number:
Region:

Inspection Date:
Inspector:

Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:
Investigation Reason:
Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

Inspection Number:
Region:
Inspection Date:

0.0000

20500.0000
17170.0000

09/09/92

/1

PCB, Storage

PCB, Failure to Report

199109051634 1

10

09/05/91

HILEMAN

Yes

Section 6 PCB Federal Conducted
Neutral Scheme, Region

TSCA

User

199202143124 1

10

02/14/92

SMITH

No

Section 6 PCB Federal Conducted
Neutral Scheme, Region

TSCA

Storer

Not reported
1092-06-03-2615
07/02/1992

0.0000

20500.0000
17170.0000
09/09/1992

I

PCB, Storage

PCB, Failure to Report

199109051634 1

10

Not reported

HILEMAN

Yes

Section 6 PCB Federal Conducted
Neutral Scheme, Region

TSCA

User

199202143124 1
10
Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Inspector:
Violation occurred:
Investigation Type:

Investigation Reason:

Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

PADS:
EPAID:
Facility name:
Facility Address:

Facility country:
Generator:

Storer:
Transporter:
Disposer:
Research facility:
Smelter:

Facility owner name:
Contact title:
Contact name:
Contact tel:
Contact extension:
Mailing address:

Mailing country:
Cert. title:

Cert. name:
Cert. date:
Date received:

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:

SMITH

No

Section 6 PCB Federal Conducted
Neutral Scheme, Region

TSCA

Storer

WAD991281767

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC KENT FACILITY
20245 77TH AVE SW

KENT, WA 98032-1369

us

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC
REGULATORY AFFAIRS MANAGER
KEITH LUND

425-227-6120

Not reported

18000 72ND AVE SOUTH

SUITE 217

KENT, WA 98032

us

REGULATORY AFFAIRS MANAGER
KEITH LUND

06/30/1995

07/17/1995

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Arsenic

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 [ -122.23835773
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:

N

12484

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Conventional Contaminants, Organic
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Halogenated Pesticides

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Lead

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432

Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Mercury

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals - Other

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Non-Halogenated Pesticides
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Non-Halogenated Solvents
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Other Non-Halogenated Organics
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

1000299432
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000299432

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Polychlorinated biPhenyls (PCB)
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

70726415

Northwest

47.418815877 / -122.23835773
Not reported

N

12484

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 70726415
Latitude: 47.4188158
Longitude: -122.23835
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWTRNSFR
Facility ID: 70726415
Facility Company: Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: TIER2
Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: PHILIP SERVICES CORP KENT
Program ID: WAD991281767

1989-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC
WAD991281767

1998-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Facility ID: 70726415
Facility Company: Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
Interaction: A

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL

Enforcement Final

HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL

Enforcement Final

HAZWASTE

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

MRW

Moderate Risk Waste

W2R

SWFD

Philip Services Company Kent Facility
Not reported

1900-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

Philip Services Co Kent
Not reported
2014-10-01 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

1980-08-04 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415
Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Interaction 1: HWTRNSFR
Interaction 2: Haz Waste Transfer Facility
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
Program ID: WAD991281767

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

2000-07-11 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWTSDF

Haz Treatment Storage Facility
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

1980-08-04 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415
47.4188158
-122.23835
MRW
70726415
Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
PHILIP SERVICES CORP KENT
WAD991281767
1989-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC
WAD991281767

1998-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL

Enforcement Final

HAZWASTE

DMS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

1000299432
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL

Enforcement Final

HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported

2007-05-23 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

MRW

Moderate Risk Waste

W2R

SWFD

Philip Services Company Kent Facility
Not reported

1900-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

Philip Services Co Kent
Not reported
2014-10-01 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

1980-08-04 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWTRNSFR

Haz Waste Transfer Facility
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

2000-07-11 00:00:00

1000299432
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWTSDF

Haz Treatment Storage Facility
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

1980-08-04 00:00:00

Not reported

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

70726415
47.4188158
-122.23835
HWG

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

PHILIP SERVICES CORP KENT
WAD991281767

1989-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC
WAD991281767

1998-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415
Burlington Environmental LLC Kent

1000299432
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

1000299432

TC4325405.2s Page 203



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Facility ID: 70726415
Facility Company: Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
Interaction: A

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL

Enforcement Final

HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

MRW

Moderate Risk Waste

W2R

SWFD

Philip Services Company Kent Facility
Not reported

1900-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

Philip Services Co Kent
Not reported
2014-10-01 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

1980-08-04 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWTRNSFR

Haz Waste Transfer Facility
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

2000-07-11 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWTSDF

Haz Treatment Storage Facility
HAZWASTE

1000299432
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
Program ID: WAD991281767

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

1980-08-04 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415
47.4188158
-122.23835
ENFORFNL
70726415
Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
PHILIP SERVICES CORP KENT
WAD991281767
1989-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC
WAD991281767

1998-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL

Enforcement Final

HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported

2007-05-23 00:00:00
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL

Enforcement Final

HAZWASTE

DMS

1000299432
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
HAZWASTE

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2007-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

MRW
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Moderate Risk Waste

W2R

SWFD

Philip Services Company Kent Facility
Not reported

1900-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

Philip Services Co Kent
Not reported
2014-10-01 00:00:00
Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

1980-08-04 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWTRNSFR

Haz Waste Transfer Facility
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

2000-07-11 00:00:00

Not reported

70726415

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
A

HWTSDF

Haz Treatment Storage Facility
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
WAD991281767

1980-08-04 00:00:00

Not reported

1000299432
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000299432
Facility Id: 70726415
Latitude: 47.4188158
Longitude: -122.23835
Ecology Interest Type Code: TIER2
Facility ID: 70726415
Facility Company: Burlington Environmental LLC Kent
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: TIER2
Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWAS